## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment of Security Interest in Patents wrongly recorded by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. in favor of Wilmington Trust FSB previously recorded on Reel 022575 Frame 0186. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Security Interest in Patents.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wilmington Trust FSB, as Administrative Agent	04/15/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2558
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77252

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6850188
Patent Number:	6903737

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8084

Email: ashley.scibelli@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley B. Scibelli

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley B. Scibelli

Total Attachments: 197

source=Filing Evidence#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022619 FRAME: 0533 JF \$80.00 6850188

500848862

source=Filing Evidence#page2.tif source=Filing Evidence#page3.tif source=Filing Evidence#page4.tif source=Filing Evidence#page5.tif source=Filing Evidence#page6.tif source=Filing Evidence#page7.tif source=Filing Evidence#page8.tif source=Filing Evidence#page9.tif source=Filing Evidence#page10.tif source=Filing Evidence#page11.tif source=Filing Evidence#page12.tif source=Filing Evidence#page13.tif source=Filing Evidence#page14.tif source=Filing Evidence#page15.tif source=Filing Evidence#page16.tif source=Filing Evidence#page17.tif source=Filing Evidence#page18.tif source=Filing Evidence#page19.tif source=Filing Evidence#page20.tif source=Filing Evidence#page21.tif source=Filing Evidence#page22.tif source=Filing Evidence#page23.tif source=Filing Evidence#page24.tif source=Filing Evidence#page25.tif source=Filing Evidence#page26.tif source=Filing Evidence#page27.tif source=Filing Evidence#page28.tif source=Filing Evidence#page29.tif source=Filing Evidence#page30.tif source=Filing Evidence#page31.tif source=Filing Evidence#page32.tif source=Filing Evidence#page33.tif source=Filing Evidence#page34.tif source=Filing Evidence#page35.tif source=Filing Evidence#page36.tif source=Filing Evidence#page37.tif source=Filing Evidence#page38.tif source=Filing Evidence#page39.tif source=Filing Evidence#page40.tif source=Filing Evidence#page41.tif source=Filing Evidence#page42.tif source=Filing Evidence#page43.tif source=Filing Evidence#page44.tif source=Filing Evidence#page45.tif source=Filing Evidence#page46.tif source=Filing Evidence#page47.tif source=Filing Evidence#page48.tif source=Filing Evidence#page49.tif source=Filing Evidence#page50.tif source=Filing Evidence#page51.tif source=Filing Evidence#page52.tif source=Filing Evidence#page53.tif source=Filing Evidence#page54.tif source=Filing Evidence#page55.tif

source=Filing Evidence#page56.tif source=Filing Evidence#page57.tif source=Filing Evidence#page58.tif source=Filing Evidence#page59.tif source=Filing Evidence#page60.tif source=Filing Evidence#page61.tif source=Filing Evidence#page62.tif source=Filing Evidence#page63.tif source=Filing Evidence#page64.tif source=Filing Evidence#page65.tif source=Filing Evidence#page66.tif source=Filing Evidence#page67.tif source=Filing Evidence#page68.tif source=Filing Evidence#page69.tif source=Filing Evidence#page70.tif source=Filing Evidence#page71.tif source=Filing Evidence#page72.tif source=Filing Evidence#page73.tif source=Filing Evidence#page74.tif source=Filing Evidence#page75.tif source=Filing Evidence#page76.tif source=Filing Evidence#page77.tif source=Filing Evidence#page78.tif source=Filing Evidence#page79.tif source=Filing Evidence#page80.tif source=Filing Evidence#page81.tif source=Filing Evidence#page82.tif source=Filing Evidence#page83.tif source=Filing Evidence#page84.tif source=Filing Evidence#page85.tif source=Filing Evidence#page86.tif source=Filing Evidence#page87.tif source=Filing Evidence#page88.tif source=Filing Evidence#page89.tif source=Filing Evidence#page90.tif source=Filing Evidence#page91.tif source=Filing Evidence#page92.tif source=Filing Evidence#page93.tif source=Filing Evidence#page94.tif source=Filing Evidence#page95.tif source=Filing Evidence#page96.tif source=Filing Evidence#page97.tif source=Filing Evidence#page98.tif source=Filing Evidence#page99.tif source=Filing Evidence#page100.tif source=Filing Evidence#page101.tif source=Filing Evidence#page102.tif source=Filing Evidence#page103.tif source=Filing Evidence#page104.tif source=Filing Evidence#page105.tif source=Filing Evidence#page106.tif source=Filing Evidence#page107.tif source=Filing Evidence#page108.tif source=Filing Evidence#page109.tif

source=Filing Evidence#page110.tif source=Filing Evidence#page111.tif source=Filing Evidence#page112.tif source=Filing Evidence#page113.tif source=Filing Evidence#page114.tif source=Filing Evidence#page115.tif source=Filing Evidence#page116.tif source=Filing Evidence#page117.tif source=Filing Evidence#page118.tif source=Filing Evidence#page119.tif source=Filing Evidence#page120.tif source=Filing Evidence#page121.tif source=Filing Evidence#page122.tif source=Filing Evidence#page123.tif source=Filing Evidence#page124.tif source=Filing Evidence#page125.tif source=Filing Evidence#page126.tif source=Filing Evidence#page127.tif source=Filing Evidence#page128.tif source=Filing Evidence#page129.tif source=Filing Evidence#page130.tif source=Filing Evidence#page131.tif source=Filing Evidence#page132.tif source=Filing Evidence#page133.tif source=Filing Evidence#page134.tif source=Filing Evidence#page135.tif source=Filing Evidence#page136.tif source=Filing Evidence#page137.tif source=Filing Evidence#page138.tif source=Filing Evidence#page139.tif source=Filing Evidence#page140.tif source=Filing Evidence#page141.tif source=Filing Evidence#page142.tif source=Filing Evidence#page143.tif source=Filing Evidence#page144.tif source=Filing Evidence#page145.tif source=Filing Evidence#page146.tif source=Visteon Global#page1.tif source=Visteon Global#page2.tif source=Visteon Global#page3.tif source=Visteon Global#page4.tif source=Visteon Global#page5.tif source=Visteon Global#page6.tif source=Visteon Global#page7.tif source=Visteon Global#page8.tif source=Visteon Global#page9.tif source=Visteon Global#page10.tif source=Visteon Global#page11.tif source=Visteon Global#page12.tif source=Visteon Global#page13.tif source=Visteon Global#page14.tif source=Visteon Global#page15.tif source=Visteon Global#page16.tif source=Visteon Global#page17.tif



# OP \$52120.00 47907

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/21/2009 500840596

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment of Security Interest in Patents

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent	04/15/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wilmington Trust FSB, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1290	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1303

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4790727
Patent Number:	4820133
Patent Number:	4950132
Patent Number:	5060156
Patent Number:	4809179
Patent Number:	4793815
Patent Number:	4803460
Patent Number:	4825099
Patent Number:	4879656
Patent Number:	4942997
Patent Number:	4838574
Patent Number:	4851952
Patent Number:	4952529
Patent Number:	5105262

Patent Number:	5127057
Patent Number:	5001643
Patent Number:	5077555
Patent Number:	4858676
Patent Number:	5268196
Patent Number:	5208101
Patent Number:	4972353
Patent Number:	4991435
Patent Number:	4959705
Patent Number:	4912424
Patent Number:	5073976
Patent Number:	5125105
Patent Number:	4972275
Patent Number:	4940420
Patent Number:	5295471
Patent Number:	4903251
Patent Number:	5144738
Patent Number:	5484502
Patent Number:	5174267
Patent Number:	4978926
Patent Number:	5155413
Patent Number:	5099178
Patent Number:	5042070
Patent Number:	5164557
Patent Number:	5001440
Patent Number:	5120334
Patent Number:	5106397
Patent Number:	5418526
Patent Number:	5140700
Patent Number:	5420929
Patent Number:	5222144
Patent Number:	5032085
Patent Number:	5287523
Patent Number:	5203737
Patent Number:	5216609

Patent Number:	6003224
Patent Number:	6253145
Patent Number:	6182633
Patent Number:	6427180
Patent Number:	6497505
Patent Number:	6054072
Patent Number:	6149187
Patent Number:	6178315
Patent Number:	6210619
Patent Number:	6385994
Patent Number:	6992887
Patent Number:	6215211
Patent Number:	6500376
Patent Number:	6601292
Patent Number:	6276244
Patent Number:	6495053
Patent Number:	6838623
Patent Number:	6330337
Patent Number:	6206533
Patent Number:	6360560
Patent Number:	6239982
Patent Number:	6367368
Patent Number:	6998540
Patent Number:	6585903
Patent Number:	7095684
Patent Number:	6475301
Patent Number:	6302306
Patent Number:	6401809
Patent Number:	7027691
Patent Number:	6495222
Patent Number:	6145369
Patent Number:	6102559
Patent Number:	6393573
Patent Number:	6403893
Patent Number:	6594557

Patent Number:	6134192
Patent Number:	6236844
Patent Number:	6146092
Patent Number:	7124503
Patent Number:	6053148
Patent Number:	6445735
Patent Number:	6217182
Patent Number:	5855240
Patent Number:	6243329
Patent Number:	5928434
Patent Number:	6091324
Patent Number:	6370652
Patent Number:	6208057
Patent Number:	6055318
Patent Number:	6036594
Patent Number:	6141536
Patent Number:	6584682
Patent Number:	6295967
Patent Number:	6092988
Patent Number:	6178075
Patent Number:	6474687
Patent Number:	6553817
Patent Number:	6259287
Patent Number:	6205097
Patent Number:	6435213
Patent Number:	6142657
Patent Number:	6189521
Patent Number:	6160518
Patent Number:	6357669
Patent Number:	6453711
Patent Number:	5944581
Patent Number:	6194877
Patent Number:	6244248
Patent Number:	6250729
Patent Number:	6378894

Patent Number:	6144104
Patent Number:	6091317
Patent Number:	5937935
Patent Number:	6090148
Patent Number:	6149853
Patent Number:	5920249
Patent Number:	5861579
Patent Number:	6000287
Patent Number:	6496487
Patent Number:	6284998
Patent Number:	6413460
Patent Number:	6129071
Patent Number:	5988119
Patent Number:	6405920
Patent Number.	6937740
Patent Number:	5999104
Patent Number:	6286972
Patent Number:	6168070
Patent Number:	6064865
Patent Number:	6113360
Patent Number:	5937682
Patent Number:	6212764
Patent Number:	6391461
Patent Number:	6928614
Patent Number:	6415851
Patent Number:	5996467
Patent Number:	6449469
Patent Number:	6202293
Patent Number:	6529125
Patent Number:	6144112
Patent Number:	6269872
Patent Number:	6623651
Patent Number:	5899022
Patent Number:	6367202
Patent Number:	6251333

Patent Number:	6003716
Patent Number:	5971066
Patent Number:	6116674
Patent Number:	5934782
Patent Number:	5934950
Patent Number:	6316736
Patent Number:	6143227
Patent Number:	6168734
Patent Number:	5927947
Patent Number:	6037573
Patent Number:	6042472
Patent Number:	5986884
Patent Number:	6326241
Patent Number:	5945745
Patent Number:	6084401
Patent Number:	5886451
Patent Number:	6154547
Patent Number:	6173166
Patent Number:	6179429
Patent Number:	6314272
Patent Number:	5952950
Patent Number:	6076950
Patent Number:	5984644
Patent Number:	6059483
Patent Number:	6052998
Patent Number:	6320128
Patent Number:	6096086
Patent Number:	6113644
Patent Number:	6096087
Patent Number:	6113643
Patent Number:	6097991
Patent Number:	5892692
Patent Number:	5976391
Patent Number:	6207090
Patent Number:	6085260

Patent Number:	6021660
Patent Number:	6011439
Patent Number:	5961566
Patent Number:	6019271
Patent Number:	5801623
Patent Number:	5934365
Patent Number:	5890288
Patent Number:	5936438
Patent Number:	6295324
Patent Number:	6058148
Patent Number:	6178211
Patent Number:	6256358
Patent Number:	5856759
Patent Number:	5979043
Patent Number:	6035252
Patent Number:	6073817
Patent Number:	6314280
Patent Number:	5917704
Patent Number:	5998928
Patent Number:	6005488
Patent Number:	6245854
Patent Number:	6173003
Patent Number:	5899759
Patent Number:	5969418
Patent Number:	6186106
Patent Number:	6027575
Patent Number:	6123385
Patent Number:	5898238
Patent Number:	5972279
Patent Number:	6178314
Patent Number:	5951939
Patent Number:	5985198
Patent Number:	6221304
Patent Number:	6267006
Patent Number:	6601296

Patent Number:	5088465
Patent Number:	5264661
Patent Number:	5855707
Patent Number:	5205692
Patent Number:	5222255
Patent Number:	5307515
Patent Number:	5315623
Patent Number:	5237975
Patent Number:	5196833
Patent Number:	5390119
Patent Number:	5301113
Patent Number:	5485625
Patent Number:	5227794
Patent Number:	5275012
Patent Number:	5236312
Patent Number:	5705003
Patent Number:	5450624
Patent Number:	5379449
Patent Number:	5471371
Patent Number:	5416471
Patent Number:	5365438
Patent Number:	5299447
Patent Number:	5138280
Patent Number:	5400639
Patent Number:	5357574
Patent Number:	5467399
Patent Number:	5267386
Patent Number:	5307980
Patent Number:	5330096
Patent Number:	5383363
Patent Number:	5369990
Patent Number:	5408685
Patent Number:	5548481
Patent Number:	5731551
Patent Number:	5493892

Patent Number:  Patent Number:	5289065 5414735 5490173 5383356 5235866 5450525 5996727 5464000 5438172 5428830
Patent Number:	5490173 5383356 5235866 5450525 5996727 5464000 5438172
Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Patent Number:	5383356 5235866 5450525 5996727 5464000 5438172
Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Patent Number:	5383356 5235866 5450525 5996727 5464000 5438172
Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Patent Number:	5235866 5450525 5996727 5464000 5438172
Patent Number:	5996727 5464000 5438172
Patent Number:	5464000 5438172
Patent Number:	5464000 5438172
Patent Number:	
	5614917
	5405283
	5617992
	5617480
	5495076
	5311514
	5423717
	5519889
	5383597
	5400188
Patent Number:	5429689
Patent Number:	5473511
Patent Number:	5535722
Patent Number:	5442957
Patent Number:	5523637
Patent Number:	5504681
Patent Number:	5483135
Patent Number:	5396875
Patent Number:	5483249
Patent Number:	5548830
Patent Number:	5586879
Patent Number:	5504661
Patent Number:	5530924
Patent Number:	5481178

Patent Number:	5390450
Patent Number:	5555451
Patent Number:	5505179
Patent Number:	5465406
Patent Number:	5579573
Patent Number:	5511377
Patent Number:	5510804
Patent Number:	5732337
Patent Number:	6085413
Patent Number:	5406467
Patent Number:	5447577
Patent Number:	5469329
Patent Number:	5588417
Patent Number:	5443660
Patent Number:	5803013
Patent Number:	5568120
Patent Number:	5487562
Patent Number:	5452186
Patent Number:	5610618
Patent Number:	5483247
Patent Number:	5639013
Patent Number:	5572101
Patent Number:	6761926
Patent Number:	5501270
Patent Number:	5552781
Patent Number:	5660058
Patent Number:	5489845
Patent Number:	5551667
Patent Number:	5563340
Patent Number:	5640167
Patent Number:	5936585
Patent Number:	5931223
Patent Number:	5462038
Patent Number:	5671286
Patent Number:	5603107

Patent Number:         5543676           Patent Number:         5502835           Patent Number:         5696410           Patent Number:         5621250		
Patent Number:         5502835           Patent Number:         5896410           Patent Number:         5621250           Patent Number:         5654081           Patent Number:         595298           Patent Number:         5988081           Patent Number:         5642044           Patent Number:         5829289           Patent Number:         5539628           Patent Number:         557837           Patent Number:         557837           Patent Number:         5738168           Patent Number:         5734457           Patent Number:         5687215           Patent Number:         5672204           Patent Number:         5688910           Patent Number:         5854275           Patent Number:         5683475           Patent Number:         5683473           Patent Number:         5683473           Patent Number:         5683629           Patent Number:         5683629           Patent Number:         5683629           Patent Number:         56839010           Patent Number:         574336           Patent Number:         5698811           Patent Number:         5698811     <	Patent Number:	5613230
Patent Number:         5696410           Patent Number:         5621250           Patent Number:         5654081           Patent Number:         5925288           Petent Number:         5958081           Patent Number:         5642044           Patent Number:         5829289           Patent Number:         5539629           Patent Number:         5579837           Patent Number:         5550781           Patent Number:         5738188           Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5687215           Patent Number:         5572204           Patent Number:         5686910           Patent Number:         5688475           Patent Number:         5698475           Patent Number:         56932437           Patent Number:         56932437           Patent Number:         56939601           Patent Number:         569384	Patent Number:	5543676
Patent Number:         5621250           Patent Number:         5654081           Patent Number:         5925298           Patent Number:         5959081           Patent Number:         5642044           Patent Number:         5529289           Patent Number:         5539629           Patent Number:         5579837           Patent Number:         5650791           Patent Number:         5738168           Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5862215           Patent Number:         5862215           Patent Number:         5868210           Patent Number:         5868910           Patent Number:         5889810           Patent Number:         5832437           Patent Number:         5899801           Patent Number:         5883529           Patent Number:         58399801           Patent Number:         5839010           Patent Number:         5838811           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5873944           Patent Number:         5916874           Patent Number:         5860639           Patent Number:         5890049	Patent Number:	5502835
Patent Number:         5654081           Patent Number:         5925298           Patent Number:         5958081           Patent Number:         5642044           Patent Number:         5829289           Patent Number:         5539629           Patent Number:         5579837           Patent Number:         5650791           Patent Number:         5738168           Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5887215           Patent Number:         5572204           Patent Number:         5688910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         56832437           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         5748368           Patent Number:         5808811           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673984           Patent Number:         5918674           Patent Number:         5918674           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5690049	Patent Number:	5696410
Patent Number:         5925288           Patent Number:         5958081           Patent Number:         5642044           Patent Number:         5629289           Patent Number:         5539629           Patent Number:         5579837           Patent Number:         5650791           Patent Number:         5738168           Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5887215           Patent Number:         5887215           Patent Number:         5686910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         6603529           Patent Number:         674366           Patent Number:         674366           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         567394           Patent Number:         5673984           Patent Number:         5673984           Patent Number:         5600639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5690049     <	Patent Number:	5621250
Patent Number:         5958081           Patent Number:         5642044           Patent Number:         5529289           Patent Number:         5539629           Patent Number:         5579837           Patent Number:         5650791           Patent Number:         5738188           Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5887215           Patent Number:         5887215           Patent Number:         6886910           Patent Number:         5885475           Patent Number:         5832437           Patent Number:         5899601           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         6683529           Patent Number:         66900597           Patent Number:         6746368           Patent Number:         5808611           Patent Number:         587964           Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5916874           Patent Number:         5600639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5679073	Patent Number:	5654081
Patent Number:         5642044           Patent Number:         5829289           Patent Number:         5539629           Patent Number:         5579837           Patent Number:         5650791           Patent Number:         5738168           Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5887215           Patent Number:         5572204           Patent Number:         5686910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5873964           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916874           Patent Number:         5680839           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5690073           Patent Number:         5913371	Patent Number:	5925298
Patent Number:         5829289           Patent Number:         5539629           Patent Number:         5579837           Patent Number:         5650791           Patent Number:         5738168           Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5687215           Patent Number:         5572204           Patent Number:         5686910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5808611           Patent Number:         5834654           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916874           Patent Number:         5680839           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         56931371	Patent Number:	5958081
Patent Number:         5539629           Patent Number:         5579837           Patent Number:         5650791           Patent Number:         5738168           Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5687215           Patent Number:         5686215           Patent Number:         5686910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5532437           Patent Number:         568529           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5743368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673984           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5660639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5642044
Patent Number:         5579837           Patent Number:         5650791           Patent Number:         5738168           Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5687215           Patent Number:         5686910           Patent Number:         5686910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5532437           Patent Number:         5689601           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         9000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5879964           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5660639           Patent Number:         56990049           Patent Number:         5699073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5829289
Patent Number:         5650791           Patent Number:         5738168           Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5887215           Patent Number:         5572204           Patent Number:         6886910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5532437           Patent Number:         5699801           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608811           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5916874           Patent Number:         5680839           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5539629
Patent Number:         5783168           Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5687215           Patent Number:         5572204           Patent Number:         6686910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5532437           Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5689529           Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5634854           Patent Number:         5673984           Patent Number:         5916874           Patent Number:         5680839           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5579837
Patent Number:         5743457           Patent Number:         5687215           Patent Number:         5572204           Patent Number:         5686910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5532437           Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5680639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5650791
Patent Number:         5687215           Patent Number:         5572204           Patent Number:         5686910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5532437           Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5663529           Patent Number:         639010           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5508811           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673984           Patent Number:         5916874           Patent Number:         5660639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5738168
Patent Number:         5572204           Patent Number:         5686910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5532437           Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5663529           Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5673984           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5600639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5743457
Patent Number:         5686910           Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5532437           Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5687215
Patent Number:         5685475           Patent Number:         5532437           Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5680639           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5572204
Patent Number:         5532437           Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5690639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5686910
Patent Number:         5699601           Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673984           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5685475
Patent Number:         5683529           Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916874           Patent Number:         5660639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5532437
Patent Number:         5639010           Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5680639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5699601
Patent Number:         6000597           Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5660639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5663529
Patent Number:         5746368           Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5680639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5639010
Patent Number:         5608611           Patent Number:         5834854           Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5680639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	6000597
Patent Number:       5834854         Patent Number:       5673964         Patent Number:       5507338         Patent Number:       5916674         Patent Number:       5660639         Patent Number:       5690049         Patent Number:       5679073         Patent Number:       5931371	Patent Number:	5746368
Patent Number:         5673964           Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5660639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5608611
Patent Number:         5507338           Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5660639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5834854
Patent Number:         5916674           Patent Number:         5660639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5673964
Patent Number:         5660639           Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5507338
Patent Number:         5690049           Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5916674
Patent Number:         5679073           Patent Number:         5931371	Patent Number:	5660639
Patent Number: 5931371	Patent Number:	5690049
	Patent Number:	5679073
Patent Number: 5696483	Patent Number:	5931371
	Patent Number:	5696483

Patent Number:	5715528
Patent Number:	5729093
Patent Number:	5629712
Patent Number:	5812095
Patent Number:	5732381
Patent Number:	5628292
Patent Number:	5757875
Patent Number:	5699009
Patent Number:	5698777
Patent Number:	5731955
Patent Number:	5914534
Patent Number:	5760625
Patent Number:	5754123
Patent Number:	5739486
Patent Number:	5742921
Patent Number:	5715140
Patent Number:	5929375
Patent Number:	5938455
Patent Number:	6091201
Patent Number:	5816626
Patent Number:	5705104
Patent Number:	5983658
Patent Number:	6110216
Patent Number:	5881063
Patent Number:	5848277
Patent Number:	5704226
Patent Number:	5890061
Patent Number:	5732460
Patent Number:	5878487
Patent Number:	5751148
Patent Number:	5754398
Patent Number:	5781101
Patent Number:	5757601
Patent Number:	5901443
Patent Number:	5893928

Patent Number:	5854922
Patent Number:	5909012
Patent Number:	5853046
Patent Number:	5642717
Patent Number:	6126459
Patent Number:	6031226
Patent Number:	5881994
Patent Number:	5792677
Patent Number:	5784466
Patent Number:	5996222
Patent Number:	5870819
Patent Number:	5794836
Patent Number:	5930693
Patent Number:	5892834
Patent Number:	5964395
Patent Number:	5967891
Patent Number:	5882954
Patent Number:	5886447
Patent Number:	5904389
Patent Number:	5710995
Patent Number:	5965816
Patent Number:	5736078
Patent Number:	6303872
Patent Number:	5883599
Patent Number:	5970740
Patent Number:	5966808
Patent Number:	5934443
Patent Number:	5833133
Patent Number:	6021478
Patent Number:	5781105
Patent Number:	5790014
Patent Number:	5885091
Patent Number:	5909839
Patent Number:	5928340
Patent Number:	5871690

Patent Number:	7146579
Patent Number:	6526646
Patent Number:	6212473
	6338439
Patent Number:	
Patent Number:	RE38671
Patent Number:	6230833
Patent Number:	6926779
Patent Number:	6140977
Patent Number:	6302197
Patent Number:	6506062
Patent Number:	6484063
Patent Number:	6469632
Patent Number:	6234243
Patent Number:	6593856
Patent Number:	6748536
Patent Number:	6438840
Patent Number:	6269869
Patent Number:	6316778
Patent Number:	6236919
Patent Number:	6513055
Patent Number:	6283623
Patent Number:	6778864
Patent Number:	6778870
Patent Number:	6741899
Patent Number:	6344613
Patent Number:	6613239
Patent Number:	6116511
Patent Number:	6348112
Patent Number:	6612025
Patent Number:	6325599
Patent Number:	6718943
Patent Number:	6499214
Patent Number:	6717067
Patent Number:	D430562
Patent Number:	6224480
, dont rannor.	

Patent Number:	6477517
Patent Number:	6295612
Patent Number:	6357414
Patent Number:	6585538
Patent Number:	6423141
Patent Number:	6362616
Patent Number:	6315460
Patent Number:	6216062
Patent Number:	6534707
Patent Number:	6739579
Patent Number:	6568913
Patent Number:	6481979
Patent Number:	6616144
Patent Number:	6155061
Patent Number:	6263850
Patent Number:	6298291
Patent Number:	6318972
Patent Number:	6129996
Patent Number:	6364627
Patent Number:	6402480
Patent Number:	6601176
Patent Number:	7023699
Patent Number:	6227811
Patent Number:	6395087
Patent Number:	6338383
Patent Number:	6571866
Patent Number:	6612367
Patent Number:	6345604
Patent Number:	6266971
Patent Number:	6467536
Patent Number:	6366853
Patent Number:	6972379
Patent Number:	6360817
Patent Number:	6732790
Patent Number:	6255784

Patent Number:	6380701
Patent Number:	6944779
Patent Number:	6367022
Patent Number:	6546999
Patent Number:	6543239
Patent Number:	6588223
Patent Number:	6186651
Patent Number:	6398580
Patent Number:	6376116
Patent Number:	6561679
Patent Number:	6215277
Patent Number:	6709326
Patent Number:	6392473
Patent Number:	6523606
Patent Number:	6510314
Patent Number:	6393450
Patent Number:	6588919
Patent Number:	6380656
Patent Number:	6852932
Patent Number:	6729023
Patent Number:	6739041
Patent Number:	6464761
Patent Number:	6740246
Patent Number:	6470186
Patent Number:	6587824
Patent Number:	6269784
Patent Number:	6360939
Patent Number:	6349561
Patent Number:	6452534
Patent Number:	6364006
Patent Number:	6209347
Patent Number:	6669471
Patent Number:	6953215
Patent Number:	6993551
Patent Number:	6510839

Patent Number:	6763804
Patent Number:	6619106
Patent Number:	6378327
Patent Number:	6745585
Patent Number:	6868900
Patent Number:	6640890
Patent Number:	6347746
Patent Number:	6672376
Patent Number:	6559773
Patent Number:	6673723
Patent Number:	6644115
Patent Number:	6574539
Patent Number:	6650980
Patent Number:	6473963
Patent Number:	6490786
Patent Number:	6381532
Patent Number:	6640887
Patent Number:	6548993
Patent Number:	6374780
Patent Number:	6557662
Patent Number:	6834261
Patent Number:	6161074
Patent Number:	6285945
Patent Number:	6604043
Patent Number:	6393352
Application Number:	10195744
Patent Number:	6208106
Patent Number:	6285153
Patent Number:	6445153
Patent Number:	6275764
Patent Number:	6259985
Patent Number:	6327149
Patent Number:	6520654
Patent Number:	6711818
Patent Number:	6416597

Patent Number:	6405545
Patent Number:	6580984
Patent Number:	6666583
Patent Number:	6499462
Patent Number:	6639886
Patent Number:	7045206
Patent Number:	6977346
Patent Number:	7130300
Patent Number:	6553305
Patent Number:	6561166
Patent Number:	6426581
Patent Number:	6545383
Patent Number:	6701781
Patent Number:	6505584
Patent Number:	6494778
Patent Number:	6620545
Patent Number:	6322122
Patent Number:	6536388
Patent Number:	6512205
Patent Number:	6978340
Patent Number:	6563479
Patent Number:	6762741
Patent Number:	6388388
Patent Number:	6396217
Patent Number:	6588260
Patent Number:	6385516
Patent Number:	6591735
Application Number:	09751975
Patent Number:	6584885
Patent Number:	6553959
Patent Number:	6431053
Patent Number:	6395201
Patent Number:	6577737
Patent Number:	6527411
Patent Number:	6530587

Patent Number:	6394244
Patent Number:	6912396
Patent Number:	6479810
Patent Number:	6670781
Patent Number:	6507286
Patent Number:	6785531
Patent Number:	6534210
Patent Number:	D443609
Patent Number:	6382941
Patent Number:	7200377
Patent Number:	6294883
Patent Number:	6061455
Patent Number:	6530973
Patent Number:	6877786
Patent Number:	6443582
Patent Number:	6379281
Patent Number:	6347680
Patent Number:	6612031
Patent Number:	6736203
Patent Number:	6654677
Patent Number:	6360550
Patent Number:	6483245
Patent Number:	6457739
Patent Number:	7024067
Patent Number:	6772833
Patent Number:	6435160
Patent Number:	6539917
Patent Number:	6549019
Patent Number:	6675573
Patent Number:	7056474
Patent Number:	6976477
Patent Number:	6729659
Patent Number:	6565223
Patent Number:	6874569
Patent Number:	6779737

Application Number:	09727099
Patent Number:	6555944
Patent Number:	6726742
Patent Number:	6443128
Patent Number:	6644690
Patent Number:	6612287
Patent Number:	6565115
Patent Number:	6707974
Patent Number:	6616159
Patent Number:	6711489
Patent Number:	6609052
Patent Number:	6701876
Patent Number:	6536387
Patent Number:	6599214
Patent Number:	6481240
Patent Number:	6494930
Patent Number:	6543333
Patent Number:	6590174
Patent Number:	6675755
Patent Number:	6370903
Patent Number:	6417811
Patent Number:	6578536
Patent Number:	6554095
Patent Number:	D444146
Patent Number:	6717287
Patent Number:	6736122
Application Number:	09966634
Patent Number:	6748650
Patent Number:	6833526
Patent Number:	D442948
Patent Number:	6752022
Patent Number:	6651319
Patent Number:	6431976
Patent Number:	6761243
Patent Number:	6655490

Patent Number:	6795765
Patent Number:	6931307
Patent Number:	6899080
Patent Number:	6505703
Patent Number:	6683250
Patent Number:	6623029
Patent Number:	6675592
Patent Number:	6793478
Patent Number:	6724110
Patent Number:	6599145
Patent Number:	6738699
Patent Number:	6605656
Patent Number:	6377068
Patent Number:	6574531
Patent Number:	7156279
Patent Number:	6691686
Patent Number:	6685099
Patent Number:	6840054
Patent Number:	6791479
Patent Number:	6893300
Patent Number:	6681881
Patent Number:	6607302
Patent Number:	6795763
Patent Number:	7106809
Patent Number:	6601753
Patent Number:	6547117
Patent Number:	6644932
Patent Number:	6526941
Patent Number:	6826829
Patent Number:	6799105
Patent Number:	6715995
Patent Number:	6688290
Patent Number:	6925980
Patent Number:	6758172
Patent Number:	6543243

Patent Number:	6609816
Patent Number:	6583385
Patent Number:	6913446
Patent Number:	6969485
Patent Number:	6726967
Patent Number:	6889848
Patent Number:	6668702
Patent Number:	6510700
Patent Number:	6874921
Patent Number:	6564695
Patent Number:	6817592
Patent Number:	6701903
Patent Number:	6687104
Patent Number:	6561308
Patent Number:	6557540
Patent Number:	6988599
Patent Number:	6345516
Patent Number:	6915171
Patent Number:	6968204
Patent Number:	7099644
Patent Number:	6678596
Patent Number:	7149265
Patent Number:	7096081
Patent Number:	6694239
Patent Number:	6651772
Patent Number:	6427112
Patent Number:	6634693
Patent Number:	6523651
Patent Number:	6717559
Patent Number:	7123673
Patent Number:	6661191
Application Number:	10872632
Patent Number:	6758265
Patent Number:	6644685
Patent Number:	6998293

Patent Number:	6606052
Patent Number:	6554091
Patent Number:	6903737
Application Number:	11089211
Patent Number:	6767071
Patent Number:	6629561
Patent Number:	6702404
Patent Number:	6611429
Patent Number:	6736228
Patent Number:	6496384
Patent Number:	6523455
Patent Number:	6505886
Patent Number:	6722521
Patent Number:	6644253
Patent Number:	6681905
Patent Number:	6845251
Patent Number:	6547299
Patent Number:	6619760
Patent Number:	6568705
Patent Number:	6641293
Application Number:	09939267
Patent Number:	6962135
Application Number:	09941313
Patent Number:	6443574
Patent Number:	6581565
Patent Number:	6756003
Patent Number:	6981787
Patent Number:	6564545
Patent Number:	6741441
Patent Number:	6704664
Patent Number:	6485047
Patent Number:	6860398
Patent Number:	6697130
Application Number:	11060117
Patent Number:	6667602

Patent Number:	6932637
Patent Number:	7084593
Patent Number:	6792680
Patent Number:	6796029
Patent Number:	6564575
Patent Number:	6601981
Patent Number:	6736532
Patent Number:	6914987
Patent Number:	6643588
Patent Number:	6845309
Patent Number:	6707292
Patent Number:	6752741
Application Number:	10731936
Patent Number:	6677710
Patent Number:	6609497
Patent Number:	6497114
Patent Number:	6745829
Patent Number:	6675771
Patent Number:	6952587
Patent Number:	6631067
Patent Number:	6539918
Patent Number:	6638027
Patent Number:	6642485
Patent Number:	6830176
Patent Number:	6766788
Patent Number:	6672282
Application Number:	10135635
Patent Number:	6608906
Patent Number:	6728620
Patent Number:	7161471
Patent Number:	6750819
Patent Number:	7227474
Patent Number:	6539737
Patent Number:	6817545
Patent Number:	7137576

Patent Number:	7059549
Patent Number:	6705841
Patent Number:	6681731
Patent Number:	6601897
Patent Number:	6647330
Patent Number:	6618651
Patent Number:	6637541
Patent Number:	6881174
Patent Number:	6837323
Patent Number:	6587346
Patent Number:	6569048
Patent Number:	6871919
Patent Number:	6467535
Patent Number:	6901765
Patent Number:	6823683
Patent Number:	6910346
Patent Number:	6668513
Patent Number:	6759949
Patent Number:	6915649
Patent Number:	6712037
Patent Number:	6914543
Patent Number:	6814273
Patent Number:	6750587
Patent Number:	6781272
Patent Number:	6778900
Patent Number:	6942027
Patent Number:	6782695
Patent Number:	6981519
Patent Number:	6776036
Patent Number:	6622555
Patent Number:	6722147
Patent Number:	6817966
Patent Number:	6591185
Patent Number:	7014428
Patent Number:	6753477

Patent Number:	6810913
Application Number:	10932430
Patent Number:	6700839
Patent Number:	6719003
Application Number:	11039289
Patent Number:	6963728
Patent Number:	6976500
Patent Number:	6570373
Patent Number:	6571820
Patent Number:	6655504
Patent Number:	6616059
Patent Number:	6670788
Patent Number:	6717396
Patent Number:	6640889
Patent Number:	6540604
Patent Number:	6973825
Patent Number:	6580996
Application Number:	11192699
Patent Number:	6842673
Application Number:	10973731
Patent Number:	6669273
Application Number:	10123793
Patent Number:	6834893
Application Number:	10232761
Patent Number:	7035727
Patent Number:	6955188
Application Number:	10279547
Patent Number:	6568556
Application Number:	10187828
Patent Number:	7137673
Patent Number:	6824284
Patent Number:	6747384
Patent Number:	6753804
Patent Number:	6674188
Patent Number:	6658986

Patent Number:	6874470
Patent Number:	6539899
Patent Number:	6924708
Patent Number:	6814136
Patent Number:	6536564
Patent Number:	6739437
Patent Number:	6690121
Patent Number:	6708561
Patent Number:	6805370
Patent Number:	6657158
Patent Number:	6961051
Patent Number:	6870934
Patent Number:	6707768
Patent Number:	6543415
Patent Number:	7100364
Patent Number:	6821003
Patent Number:	6777845
Patent Number:	6802283
Patent Number:	6668766
Patent Number:	6820990
Patent Number:	6969271
Patent Number:	6758885
Patent Number:	6826479
Patent Number:	6976569
Patent Number:	6783085
Patent Number:	6848635
Patent Number:	7041146
Patent Number:	6545441
Patent Number:	6921424
Patent Number:	6869107
Patent Number:	6676167
Patent Number:	6785611
Patent Number:	6659426
Patent Number:	6826823
Patent Number:	6862797

Patent Number:	6759779
Patent Number:	6750581
Patent Number:	6581574
Patent Number:	6757149
Patent Number:	6938839
Patent Number:	6900569
Patent Number:	6753619
Patent Number:	6669184
Patent Number:	6905136
Patent Number:	6820238
Application Number:	10076230
Patent Number:	6698388
Patent Number:	6761476
Patent Number:	7109608
Patent Number:	7100733
Patent Number:	7216503
Patent Number:	6928831
Patent Number:	7052566
Patent Number:	6712185
Patent Number:	6622517
Patent Number:	7187853
Patent Number:	6935026
Patent Number:	6752015
Patent Number:	7072431
Patent Number:	6909285
Patent Number:	6899081
Patent Number:	6888271
Patent Number:	6978117
Patent Number:	6853162
Patent Number:	6691018
Patent Number:	6916030
Patent Number:	6810309
Patent Number:	6744165
Patent Number:	6954074
Patent Number:	6771210

Patent Number:	6901320
Patent Number:	6842110
Patent Number:	6816804
Patent Number:	6920951
Patent Number:	6778897
Patent Number:	6886841
Patent Number:	6728615
Patent Number:	6749048
Patent Number:	6814364
Patent Number:	6668764
Patent Number:	6745726
Patent Number:	7004154
Patent Number:	6895928
Patent Number:	7027502
Patent Number:	7211307
Patent Number:	7134423
Patent Number:	7015869
Patent Number:	6724543
Patent Number:	6988116
Patent Number:	7035328
Patent Number:	6684842
Patent Number:	7104043
Patent Number:	6714156
Patent Number:	6891467
Patent Number:	6736871
Application Number:	10782308
Patent Number:	6571157
Patent Number:	6705671
Patent Number:	6896478
Application Number:	10458718
Patent Number:	6626000
Patent Number:	6724116
Application Number:	10354841
Patent Number:	6826955
Patent Number:	6692554

Patent Number:	6916994
Patent Number:	6782745
Patent Number:	6760452
Patent Number:	6705843
Patent Number:	7137382
Patent Number:	7086382
Application Number:	10371773
Patent Number:	7027920
Patent Number:	6672081
Patent Number:	6828703
Patent Number:	6845661
Patent Number:	7021287
Patent Number:	7030977
Patent Number:	6807060
Patent Number:	7030587
Application Number:	11062217
Patent Number:	6825624
Patent Number:	6857559
Patent Number:	6914357
Patent Number:	7013871
Patent Number:	6792907
Patent Number:	6736115
Application Number:	10371465
Patent Number:	6980903
Patent Number:	D514585
Patent Number:	6707181
Patent Number:	6850095
Patent Number:	6854853
Application Number:	10417273
Patent Number:	7097801
Patent Number:	6909885
Patent Number:	6698390
Patent Number:	6787961
Patent Number:	6877578
Patent Number:	6842678

Patent Number:	6580989
Application Number:	10911852
Patent Number:	6864641
Patent Number:	6707227
Patent Number:	6640173
Application Number:	10447130
Application Number:	10695113
Patent Number:	6856209
Patent Number:	6862507
Patent Number:	6798369
Patent Number:	6928281
Patent Number:	7010950
Application Number:	11170473
Patent Number:	6992562
Patent Number:	6776252
Patent Number:	6835234
Patent Number:	6871866
Patent Number:	6975218
Patent Number:	7228100
Patent Number:	6795761
Patent Number:	6640167
Patent Number:	6873890
Patent Number:	6873082
Patent Number:	6932367
Patent Number:	7036835
Patent Number:	6923562
Patent Number:	6885931
Patent Number:	6890366
Application Number:	10458716
Patent Number:	6864662
Patent Number:	6847882
Patent Number:	6858963
Patent Number:	6778389
Patent Number:	6794616
Patent Number:	6750582

Application Number:	10447829
Patent Number:	6908290
Patent Number:	6883509
Application Number:	11050544
Patent Number:	6831429
Patent Number:	6951201
Patent Number:	7137385
Application Number:	10459966
Patent Number:	7063079
Patent Number:	6922057
Patent Number:	6976555
Patent Number:	6903485
Patent Number: ,	7026582
Application Number:	10292555
Patent Number:	6834913
Patent Number:	6980729
Patent Number:	6742185
Patent Number:	6882077
Patent Number:	6770813
Patent Number:	6968164
Patent Number:	7043215
Patent Number:	6980769
Application Number:	11031665
Patent Number:	7019390
Patent Number:	6941822
Patent Number:	7213954
Patent Number:	7121703
Patent Number:	6906679
Patent Number:	6691009
Patent Number:	6799104
Patent Number:	6718243
Patent Number:	6757601
Patent Number:	6928352
Patent Number:	6942910
Patent Number:	7121674

Patent Number:	6929086
Patent Number:	6991380
Patent Number:	7107024
Application Number:	10403251
Patent Number:	6926639
Patent Number:	6907919
Application Number:	10668515
Application Number:	10637211
Patent Number:	6885922
Patent Number:	6920845
Patent Number:	6922001
Patent Number:	7093589
Patent Number:	7009142
Application Number:	10767931
Patent Number:	6990829
Application Number:	10814987
Patent Number:	6862892
Patent Number:	7193828
Patent Number:	6920784
Patent Number:	6913001
Patent Number:	6997508
Patent Number:	6729432
Patent Number:	6865462
Application Number:	10766384
Patent Number:	6969094
Patent Number:	6838981
Application Number:	10647521
Patent Number:	6899196
Patent Number:	7061734
Application Number:	10840023
Application Number:	10800534
Patent Number:	7081725
Patent Number:	6874362
Patent Number:	7021193
Patent Number:	6850188

Patent Number:	6812602
Patent Number:	7197913
Patent Number:	6922628
Patent Number:	6930426
Patent Number:	7085636
Patent Number:	7272189
Application Number:	10682953
Patent Number:	6969125
Patent Number:	6674394
Patent Number:	7174987
Application Number:	10987064
Patent Number:	6680689
Patent Number:	7195399
Application Number:	10643406
Application Number:	10836501
Patent Number:	6997143
Patent Number:	7290788
Patent Number:	7076313
Application Number:	10840039
Patent Number:	7111601
Patent Number:	7032705
Application Number:	11011966
Patent Number:	7243495
Application Number:	10836877
Patent Number:	6926112
Patent Number:	7067744
Patent Number:	7180212
Patent Number:	7102888
Patent Number:	7129612
Patent Number:	7080122
Application Number:	10858907
Patent Number:	6988031
Application Number:	10922469
Patent Number:	7073570
Patent Number:	7215557

Patent Number:	7180736
Patent Number:	7117974
Patent Number:	6966198
Patent Number:	7098658
Application Number:	10803007
Patent Number:	6885124
Patent Number:	7182461
Application Number:	10799008
Patent Number:	7269888
Patent Number:	6935639
Patent Number:	7005855
Application Number:	10804448
Application Number:	11358848
Application Number:	10909065
Patent Number:	6806617
Patent Number:	7029077
Patent Number:	6940202
Patent Number:	7081697
Application Number:	10950038
Application Number:	10820912
Patent Number:	7118506
Patent Number:	7125045
Application Number:	11106137
Patent Number:	7047805
Patent Number:	7260988
Patent Number:	7089894
Application Number:	10977237
Patent Number:	6977337
Patent Number:	7295905
Application Number:	10838598
Patent Number:	7038347
Patent Number:	7290442
Application Number:	10895567
Patent Number:	6994382
Application Number:	11335257

Application Number:	11173604
Application Number:	10899287
Application Number:	11049502
Application Number:	11045880
Application Number:	11193823
Patent Number:	7198207
Patent Number:	7168637
Patent Number:	7104475
Application Number:	10890949
Patent Number:	7170211
Patent Number:	7137577
Patent Number:	7205781
Application Number:	11093449
Patent Number:	7293554
Patent Number:	7246029
Patent Number:	7135239
Patent Number:	7231288
Patent Number:	7210700
Patent Number:	7051957
Patent Number:	7182491
Patent Number:	7080639
Patent Number:	7007499
Patent Number:	7158377
Patent Number:	7073571
Application Number:	10964089
Patent Number:	7294178
Application Number:	11051414
Application Number:	11173259
Application Number:	10835154
Application Number:	10970195
Patent Number:	6945229
Application Number:	10994696
Application Number:	11016579
Patent Number:	6955157
Patent Number:	7064509

Patent Number:	6989622
Application Number:	11224381
Patent Number:	7168839
Application Number:	11012690
Patent Number:	7042129
Patent Number:	6949857
Application Number:	11007418
Application Number:	10970304
Patent Number:	7074122
Patent Number:	7124963
Patent Number:	7275391
Patent Number:	6975196
Patent Number:	7275848
Application Number:	11013957
Patent Number:	7168417
Application Number:	11063916
Patent Number:	7213573
Application Number:	11031261
Application Number:	11101852
Patent Number:	7225780
Patent Number:	7072533
Application Number:	11359729
Patent Number:	7275849
Application Number:	11085294
Patent Number:	7075206
Application Number:	11141735
Patent Number:	7165932
Patent Number:	7182128
Patent Number:	7181926
Application Number:	11225526
Application Number:	11099874
Application Number:	11016791
Patent Number:	7234726
Application Number:	11131824
Application Number:	11045881

Patent Number:	7154326
Patent Number:	7305943
Patent Number:	7152558
Application Number:	11062066
Application Number:	11105137
Application Number:	11135773
Application Number:	11218140
Patent Number:	7005772
Application Number:	11112081
Patent Number:	7275394
Patent Number:	7305942
Application Number:	11064180
Application Number:	11121774
Application Number:	11106827
Application Number:	11225528
Application Number:	11225527
Patent Number:	7273004
Patent Number:	7159788
Patent Number:	7111883
Application Number:	11271471
Patent Number:	7152296
Patent Number:	6652032
Patent Number:	6877674
Patent Number:	6715815
Patent Number:	6776444
Patent Number:	6631940
Patent Number:	6656035
Patent Number:	6509863
Patent Number:	6793121

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8084

Email: ashley.scibelli@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley B. Scibelli

Address Line 1:

One Federal Street

Address Line 2:

Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ashley B. Scibelli

Total Attachments: 51 source=Visteon Global#page1.tif source=Visteon Global#page2.tif source=Visteon Global#page3.tif source=Visteon Global#page4.tif source=Visteon Global#page5.tif source=Visteon Global#page6.tif source=Visteon Global#page7.tif source=Visteon Global#page8.tif source=Visteon Global#page9.tif source=Visteon Global#page10.tif source=Visteon Global#page11.tif source=Visteon Global#page12.tif source=Visteon Global#page13.tif source=Visteon Global#page14.tif source=Visteon Global#page15.tif source=Visteon Global#page16.tif source=Visteon Global#page17.tif source=Visteon Global#page18.tif source=Visteon Global#page19.tif source=Visteon Global#page20.tif source=Visteon Global#page21.tif source=Visteon Global#page22.tif source=Visteon Global#page23.tif source=Visteon Global#page24.tif source=Visteon Global#page25.tif source=Visteon Global#page26.tif source=Visteon Global#page27.tif source=Visteon Global#page28.tif source=Visteon Global#page29.tif source=Visteon Global#page30.tif source=Visteon Global#page31.tif source=Visteon Global#page32.tif source=Visteon Global#page33.tif source=Visteon Global#page34.tif source=Visteon Global#page35.tif source=Visteon Global#page36.tif source=Visteon Global#page37.tif source=Visteon Global#page38.tif source=Visteon Global#page39.tif source=Visteon Global#page40.tif source=Visteon Global#page41.tif source=Visteon Global#page42.tif source=Visteon Global#page43.tif source=Visteon Global#page44.tif

source=Visteon Global#page45.tif source=Visteon Global#page46.tif source=Visteon Global#page47.tif

PATENT

source=Visteon Global#page48.tif source=Visteon Global#page49.tif source=Visteon Global#page50.tif source=Visteon Global#page51.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Assignment of Security Interest in Patents ("Patent Collateral Assignment"), dated as of April 15, 2009, is executed by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as assignor (the "Existing Agent") and WILMINGTON TRUST FSB, as assignee (the "Successor Agent"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, respectively, referred to below.

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Visteon Corporation, as borrower (the "Borrower"), the Existing Agent in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders referred to below, the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC and Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation, as Co-Documentation Agents, and Citicorp USA, Inc., as Syndication Agent entered into that certain that Credit Agreement, dated as of June 13, 2006 (as amended and restated pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated April 10, 2007 and as further amended and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Michigan corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and certain other subsidiaries of the Borrower, executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 13, 2006, in favor the Existing Agent (together with all amendments, modifications and supplements, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "<u>Guarantee</u> and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of June 13, 2006 ("Patent Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Existing Agent, for itself and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the "Collateral" (as defined in the Patent Agreement), including certain patents and patent applications as identified on <u>Schedule A</u> to the Patent Agreement (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"), all as more fully provided in the Patent Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Successor Agent Agreement and Amendment, dated as of April 15, 2009 (the "Successor Agent Agreement"), the Existing Agent resigned as the Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, the Successor Agent was appointed by the Required Lenders as the successor Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and the Successor Agent assumed the rights, powers and privileges of the "Administrative Agent" under the Credit Agreement, Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and other Loan Documents;

WHEREAS, the Existing Agent desires to assign, and the Successor Agent desires to assume, the rights, powers, privileges and obligations of the "Agent" under the Patent Agreement.

A/73002030.4

NOW, THEREFORE, the Existing Agent and the Successor Agent agree as follows:

- 1. As of the date hereof, the Existing Agent hereby assigns, and the Successor Agent hereby assumes, the rights, powers, privileges and obligations of the "Agent" in the Patent Agreement.
- 2. The security interest granted by the Grantor pursuant to the Patent Agreement includes a security interest and other rights in the Patent Collateral, owned as of June 13, 2006, or at any time thereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor had as of June 13, 2006, or at any time thereafter, acquired any right, title or interest.
- 3. The Successor Agent may record this Patent Collateral Assignment on the Patent Collateral identified on <u>Schedule A</u> with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and patent offices of any countries and/or jurisdictions in which the patents are registered or applied for.
- 4. Except as expressly amended and supplemented herein or in the Successor Agent Agreement, all of the terms and provisions of the Patent Agreement shall continue in full force and effect and the same are hereby ratified and confirmed.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

A/73002030.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent Collateral Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Existing Agent

By: \_ Name:

MATTHEWH, MASSIE

Title:

MANAGING DIRECTOR

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Patents - Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.]

**PATENT** 

WILMINGTON TRUST FSB, as Successor Agent

Name: Title:

Renee Kuhl

**Assistant Vice President** 

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Patents - Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.]

PATENT

AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

as Grantor

Title:

Assistant Treasurer

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Patents - Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.]

## SCHEDULE A

# PATENTS ISSUED BY U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

[See attached]

A/73002030.3

## SCHEDULE A

## U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

大学	Par or Apply No.
PULSATION DAMPER FOR AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR	4,790,727
PULSATION DAMPER FOR AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR	4,820,133
PULSATION DAMPER FOR AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR	4,950,132
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING ENGINE OIL	5,060,156
CHANGE INTERVALS ACCORDING TO ACTUAL ENGINE USE	
CONTROL SYSTEM FOR MOTOR VEHICLE SUSPENSION UNIT	4,809,179
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	4,793,815
ANTI-THEFT SYSTEM	4,803,460
CONTROLLED CURRENT DRIVER FOR CMOS PARTS	4,825,099
ENGINE CONTROL SYSTEM WITH ADAPTIVE AIR CHARGE	4,879,656
CONTROL	.,, ,
SOLDER FLOW WELL FOR REFLOWING SOLDER OF MULTIPIN	4,942,997
COMPONENTS	.,,
HYBRID SUSPENSION POSITION AND BODY VELOCITY	4,838,574
SENSING SYSTEM FOR AUTOMOTIVE SUSPENSION CONTROL	.,,
SYSTEM	
CIRCUIT FOR PREVENTION OF UNDESIRED OPERATION IN	4,851,952
MULTIPLEM POWER DRIVERS	7,000
THICK FILM CIRCUIT HOUSING ASSEMBLY DESIGN	4,952,529
THICK FILM CIRCUIT HOUSING ASSEMBLY DESIGN	5,105,262
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN AUTOMOTIVE SOUND	5,127,057
SYSTEM	-,,
ADAPTIVE AIR FLOW CORRECTION FOR ELECTRONIC ENGINE	5,001,643
CONTROL SYSTEM	Wat - Wat - V
INPUT SIGNAL CONDITIONING FOR MICROCOMPUTER	5,077,555
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE	4,858,676
ANTI-REPLECTIVE COATINGS COMPRISING LIGHT METAL	5,268,196
FLUORIDES	•,=••,=•
ANTI-REFLECTIVE COATINGS COMPRISING LIGHT METAL	5,208,101
FLUORIDES	0,000,00
RADIO-FREQUENCY TRANSFORMER PROVIDING AUTOMATIC	4,972,353
GAIN CONTROL AND OVERLOAD PROTECTION	.,
HLECTRONIC FUEL GAUGE SYSTEM	4,991,435
THREE METAL PERSONALIZATION OF APPLICATION SPECIFIC	4,959,705
MONOLITHIC MICROWAVE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	112021100
AUDIO AMPLIFIER WITH VOLTAGE LIMITING	4,912,424
SIGNAL-TO-NOISE RATIO INDICATING CIRCUIT FOR FM	5,073,976
RECEIVERS HIGH-QUALITY RECEPTION INDICATING CIRCUIT FOR FM	5,125,105
RECEIVERS	wyami, 1, 4 w
RADIO-FREQUENCY BROADCAST RECORDER FOR	4,972,275
AUTOMOTIVE RADIO TESTING	.5
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR WITH RETAINED BOOT	4,940,420
ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL INTERFACE	5,295,471
•	
FORMER AND ADDRESS STATEM DEPARTMENT	

509265-1127-10687->\\Y01.2617704.6

A COURT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	APREOGRAPHING T
ACCURACY ADJUSTMENT FOR TIME-OF-DAY CLOCK USING A MICROCONTROLLER	4,903,251
AUTOMATIC RETENTION ADJUSTMENT OF MOTOR	2.4.4 bn 6
ACTOMATIC RETENTION ADJOITMENT OF MOTOR ARMATURE ASSEMBLY	5,144,738
UV-HARD COAT TRANSFER	C 101 COO
	5,484,502
CYLINDER IDENTIFICATION BY SPARK DISCHARGE	5,174,267
ANALYSIS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES AUDIO LIMITER USING VOLTAGE MULTIPLEXED FEEDBACK	<i>ት</i> በማስ በባረር
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING THE BRIGHTNESS	4,978,926
OF A VACUUM FLUORESCENT DISPLAY	5,155,413
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING THE BRIGHTNESS	5,099,178
OF A VACUUM FLUORESCENT DISPLAY	2,029,176
AUTOMATICALLY CONFIGURED AUDIO SYSTEM	£ 0.40 070
LAMP SWITCH AND CONNECTOR MEANS ASSEMBLY	5,042,070
AUDIO AMPLIFIER LIMITING FOR A REMOTE POWER	5,164,557
AMPLIFIER  AMPLIFIER	5,001,440
AUR CLEANER FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE	£ 100 724
AIR FILTER ELEMENT	5,120,334
SLAVE BUS CONTROLLER CIRCUIT FOR CLASS A MOTOR	5,106,397
VEHICLE DATA COMMUNICATIONS	5,418,526
FM RESONANT FILTER HAVING AM FREQUENCY BYPASS	E 140 700
SIGNAL PROCESSOR FOR SOUND IMAGE ENHANCEMENT	5,140,700
DIGITAL QUADRATURE RADIO RECEIVER WITH TWO-STEP	5,420,929 5,220,144
PROCESSING	5,222,144
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR AND HOUSING CONTACTS	5,032,085
THEREFOR	3,032,063
METHOD FOR SERVICING A PERIPHERAL INTERRUPT	5,287,523
REQUEST IN A MICROCONTROLLER	3,201,323
MULTIPLE ENTRY AIR PASSAGE	5,203,737
VEHICLE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM WITH MULTIPLEX	5,216,609
SWITCH DECODING	5,210,009
FAST START FUELING FOR FUEL INJECTED SPARK IGNITION	5,088,465
ENGINE	3,000,103
AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRONICS MODULE	5,264,661
AUTOMOTIVE BLECTRONICS MODULE	5,855,707
THREE-AXES VARIABILITY COMPENSATING FASTENER	5,205,692
INTERMODULATION CONTROLLER FOR RADIO RECEIVER	5,222,255
ADJACENT CHANNEL CONTROLLER FOR RADIO RECEIVER	5,307,515
DUAL MODE PHASE-LOCKED LOOP	5,315,623
INTELLIGENT FUEL DELIVERY SYSTEM	5,237,975
LOW VOLTAGE DETECTOR CIRCUIT	5,196,833
VEHICLE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM WITH RESUME/CANCEL	5,390,119
FUNCTION	W, P = V, 2 = 2
ELECTRONIC SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CALCULATING	5,301,113
DISTANCE TO EMPTY FOR MOTORIZED VEHICLES	0,004,420
METHOD & APPARATUS FOR MONITORING EXTERNAL	5,485,625
EVENTS DURING A MICROPROCESSOR'S SLEEP MODE	4,104,080
FREQUENCY MULTIPLEXED ANALOG-DIGITAL CONVERSION	5,227,794
CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE	5,275,012
CARDOCA THE SACHE PROPERTY.	23m : 23m ma

509265-1127-10687-NY01-2617104.6

	en antena
SWASH-PLATE-TYPE AIR CONDITIONING PUMP	5,236,312
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A LINEAR VIBRATION	5,705,003
WELDED CARPETED PANEL	• •
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIAGNOSING AMP TO	5,450,624
CHES A WITE CONTRIBOTIONS	
AUTOMOTIVE RADIO EMPLOYING MULTIPATH CORRECTION	5,379,449
STRATEGY BASED ON VEHICLE SPEED	• •
HIGH EFFICIENCY ILLUMINATOR	5,471;371
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROGRAMMING A SPARE	5,416,471
KEY INTO A SECURITY SYSTEM	
AUDIBLE AND VISUAL FEEDBACK FOR USER STIMULATED	5,365,438
SELF TEST DIAGNOSTICS	
AIR FLOW MANIFOLD SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING TWO	5,299,447
DIFFERENT MASS AIR FLOW RATES TO A MASS AIR FLOW	
SENSO	•
MULTICHANNEL AMPLIFIER WITH GAIN MATCHING	5,138,280
CARRIER FOR MASS AIR FLOW PRODUCTION LINE	5,400,639
COHERENT SIGNAL GENERATION IN DIGITAL RADIO	5,357,574
	0,001,011
RECEIVER COHERENT SIGNAL GENERATION IN DIGITAL RADIO	5,467,399
	25,10,190,20
RECEIVER METHOD OF SECURING A MEMBER TO A HEAT SOFTENABLE	5,267,386
	\$32013000
MATERIAL DOLLAR OF DEPOS HERE LINEOUS COLUMN DATE	5,307,980
METHOD OF WAVE SOLDERING WITH UNIQUE SOLDER PAD	3,301,300
CONFIGURATION METHOD OF WAVE SOLDERING WITH UNIQUE SOLDER PAD	5,330,096
	ب ده ره دور د
CONFIGURATION INERTIAL MEASUREMENT UNIT PROVIDING LINEAR AND	5,383,363
INERITAL MEASUREMENT UNIT FROVIDING LINEAR AND	<i>ڪي ليو دي ليو</i> پ
ANGULAR OUTPUTS USING ONLY LINEAR ACCELEROMETER	
SE	5,369,990
REMOTE MOUNT MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR	5,408,685
MULTIPATH DETECTOR USING PHASE COMPARISON OF	5,400,005
STEREO PILOT SIGNAL	5,548,481
ELECTRONIC MODULE CONTAINING AN INTERNALLY	Jyanoya
RIBBED INTEGRAL HEAT SINK AND BONDED, FLEXIBLE	
PRINTED WIRING BOARD WITH TWO-SIDED COMPONENT	
POPULATION	5,731,551
MOUNTING ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING A	, 5,751,551
LOUDSPEAKER IN A VEHICLE	5,493,892
METHOD FOR CALIBRATING THE TIME RESPONSE OF A MASS	3,493,074
AIR FLOW SENSOR BY LASER TRIMMING SELECTED RES	5,584,052
INTEGRATED MICROPHONE/ PUSHBUTTON HOUSING FOR	2,204,032
VOICE ACTIVATED CELLULAR TELEPHONE	5 220 A65
ZERO AIR GAP ORBITING GEAR STEPPER MOTOR	5,289,065 5 41 4 73 5
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR NORMALIZING COMPONENTS	5,414,735
OF A COMPLEX SIGNAL	5,490,173
MULTI-STAGE DIGITAL RF TRANSLATOR	5,383,3 <b>5</b> 6
MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR ARRANGEMENT HAVING	0 درده درد
INCREASED DYNAMIC RANGE	

509265-1127-10687-NYU1.2517104.6

PATENT

	Patriote Apple Street
ROTARY TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICE	5,235,866
VEHICLE ACCESSORY CONTROL WITH MANUAL AND VOICE RESPONSE	5,450,525
EXTERIOR NOISE ABSORBING COVER FOR AUTOMOTIVE LOUDSPEAKER	5,996,727
FUEL CONTROLLER WITH AN ADAPTIVE ADDER	5,464,000
ZERO BACKLASH POSITION ENCODER	5,438,172
CONCEALED ANTENNA SYSTEM WITH REMOTE VARIABLE	5,428,830
GAIN RF AMPLIFIER	
RF SAIL PUMPED TUNED ANTENNA	5,614,917
CO-2 CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD	5,405,283
SOLDERING STRIP AND METHOD OF USING	5,617,992
DSP-BASED VEHICLE EQUALIZATION DESIGN SYSTEM	5,617,480
FLEXIBLE GEOMETRY CIRCUIT BOARD	5,495,076
DRIVER FOR BUS CIRCUIT OF MOTOR VEHICLE MULTIPLEX COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS	5,311,514
GRINDING WHEEL ASSEMBLY	5,423,717
METHOD AND APPARATUS TO CONCEAL RF INTERFERENCE	5,519,889
IN AM RADIO RECEPTION CAUSED BY A SWITCH MODE	3,313,003
POWER SUPPLY	E 000 ED7
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE CONE	<b>5,3</b> 83,597
Angle of an atomized spray from a low pressure fuel	
BLANK DETECTOR FOR CASSETTE TAPE PLAYER	5,400,188
LEAD-FREE SOLDER ALLOY	5,429,689
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD WITH HIGH HEAT DISSIPATION	5,473,511
KNOCK DETECTION SYSTEM AND CONTROL METHOD FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE	5,535,722
CALIBRATION TECHNIQUE FOR PRODUCTION MASS AIR	5,442,957
FLOW SENSOR FLOW STANDS	
PERMANENT MAGNET ELECTRICAL MACHINE WITH LOW	5,523,637
RELUCTANCE TORQUE	*1*
TRANSFER FUNCTION CALIBRATION METHOD FOR MASS AIR	5,504,681
FLOW SENSOR	5,483,135
METHOD FOR CONTROLLING VEHICLE WINDOW OPERATION	5,396,875
AIR/FUEL CONTROL WITH ADAPTIVELY LEARNED REFERENCE	
TUNABLE CIRCUIT BOARD ANTENNA	5,483,249
AGC SYSTEM WITH HIGH IM IMMUNITY	5,548,830
FLUORESCENT ELECTROLUMINESCENT LAMP	5,586,879
FLUORESCENT ELECTROLUMINESCENT LAMP	5,504,661
RADIO STATION MEMORY PRESETS WITH STORED AUDIO	5,530,924
EFFECTS ENHANCED VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM	5,481,176
SUPERSONIC EXHAUST NOZZLE HAVING REDUCED NOISE	5,390,450
LEVELS FOR CO2 CLEANING SYSTEM	
HIGH QUALITY RECEPTION INDICATING CIRCUIT	5,555,451
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INFERRING MANIFOLD	5,505,179
ABSOLUTE PRESSURE IN TURBO-DIESEL ENGINES	

509265-1127-10687-NY01.2617104.6

PATENT

	Paranzenniko
GAIN CONTROL OVERSHOOT LIMITER FOR AM RECEIVER	5,465,406
METHOD FOR FABRICATING AN UNDERCOATED CHIP	· 5,579,573
BLECTRICALLY INTERCONNECTED TO A SUBSTRATE	
ENGINE AIR/FUEL RATIO CONTROL RESPONSIVE TO STEREO	5,511,377
BGO SENSORS	
F-SHAPED THREE ELEMENT DIPOLE ANTENNA FOR MOTOR	5,510,804
VEHICLES	
RECONFIGURABLE MIXER-FILTER DECIMATOR	5,732,337
MULTILAYER ELECTRICAL INTERCONNECTION DEVICE AND	6,085,413
METHOD OF MAKING SAME	•
VENTIL ATION SYSTEM FOR MOTOR VEHICLE LIGHT FIXTURE	5,406,467
PLUXING FORMULATION	5,447,577
CIRCUIT BOARD WITH BI-METALLIC HEAT SPREADER	5,469,329
ENGINE ATRIFUEL CONTROL WITH EXHAUST GAS OXYGEN	5,588,417
SENSOR HEATER CONTROL	
WATER BASED NO-CLEAN FLUX FORMULATION	5,443,660
INSTRUMENT CLUSTER GAUGE ASSEMBLY	5,803,013
ANTI-THEFT SYSTEM WITH REMOTE CONTROLLED	5,568,120
VERIFICATION OF ARMING	
ENERGY ABSORBING APPARATUS FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE	5,487,562
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	5,452,186
MOTOR VEHICLE ANTENNA SYSTEMS	5,610,618
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ELIMINATING RESONANCE	5,483,247
IN A VEHICLE ANTENNA SYSTEM	
OPTIMALLY SHAPED SOLDER JOINTS FOR IMPROVED	5,639,013
RELIABILITY AND SPACE SAVINGS	
PROGRAMMABLE ONE-TOUCH-DOWN POWER WINDOW	5,572,101
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING VISCOUS	6,761,926
MATERIAL	
PLATE FIN HEAT EXCHANGER	5,501,270
FAULT TOLERANT METHOD OF DECODING AN ELECTRONIC	5,552,781
KEY SYSTEM	-,,,-
ACCUMULATOR FOR VEHICLE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM	5,660,058
ENCODER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING	5,489,845
ABSOLUTE ROTOR POSITION	+ <b>,</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VARIABLE LENGTH PIVOTING AIR DUCT DOOR	5,551,667
MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR HOUSING	5,563,340
VEHICLE WINDOW GLASS ANTENNA ARRANGEMENT	5,640,167
VEHICLE WINDOW GLASS ANTENNA ARRANGEMENT	5,936,585
HEAT EXCHANGER WITH THERMAL STRESS RELIEVING ZONE	5,931,223
AIR/FUEL PHASE CONTROL	5,462,038
STRATEGY FOR CONTROLLING FM STEREO SEPARATION	5,671,286
AND FREQUENCY RESPONSE IN NOISY ENVIRONMENTS	
SWITCHING SYSTEM FOR DIVERSITY ANTENNA FM	5,603,107
RECEIVER AM RECEIVER SEARCH TUNING WITH ADAPTIVE CONTROL	5,613,230
ROTATING ELECTRICAL MACHINE WITH MAGNETIC INSERTS	5,543,676
METHOD FOR SYNCHRONOUSLY ACCESSING MEMORY	5,502,835
METHOD LOW STROMMONDAY WOOMPOND INTERNATION	

509265-1127-10687-NYD1:2617104.6

PATENT

	incor Applences
OVERRIDE CIRCUIT FOR ENABLING INTERNAL COMBUSTION	5,696,410
ENGINE	
WAKE-UP INTERFACE AND METHOD FOR AWAKENING AN	5,621,250
AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRONICS MODULE	
INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY WITH POLYMERIC	5,654,081
UNDERFILL BODY	
METHOD FOR REWORKING A MULTI-LAYER CIRCUIT BOARD	5,925,298
USING A SHAPE MEMORY ALLOY MATERIAL	•
ENERGY EFFICIENT REMOTE CONTROL PROTOCOL WITH	5,958,081
IMPROVED RELIABILITY	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUTATING A THREE-	5,642,044
PHASE VARIABLE RELUCTANCE MOTOR (AS AMENDED)	
METHOD OF CONTROLLING A CRIMP PRESS FOR CRIMPING	5,829,289
AN ASSEMBLY	
MULTIFACETED LIGHT REPLECTOR FOR HEADLAMP WITH	5,539,629
FACETS HAVING DIFFERENTIALLY TILTED PARABOLIC	• •
CYLINDERS	
HEAT EXCHANGER TUBE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE	5,579,837
SAME	• •
MULTIBAND ANTENNA FOR AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE	5,6 <b>50,791</b>
FIN TUBE HEAT EXCHANGER	5,738,168
CONTROLLED ZONE SOLDER DISPENSING	5,743,457
VEHICULAR EMERGENCY MESSAGE SYSTEM	5,687,215
VEHICULAR EMERGENCY MESSAGE SYSTEM	5,572,204
VEHICULAR EMERGENCY MESSAGE SYSTEM WITH	5,686,910
AUTOMATIC PERIODIC CALL-IN	
APPARATUS FOR COOLING PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS	5,685,475
SPEAKER ASSEMBLY	5,532,437
SNAP TAB FASTENER AND DISASSEMBLY TOOL THEREFOR	5,699,601
ANTI-SKEW MOUNTING PADS AND PROCESSING METHOD	5,663,529
FOR ELECTRONIC SURFACE MOUNT COMPONENTS	•
SIMULTANEOUS PROCESS FOR SURFACE MOUNT ADHESIVE	5,639,010
CURE & SOLDER PASTE REFLOW FOR SURFACE MOUNT	
TECHNOLOGY DEVICES	
MOLTEN SOLDER DISPENSING SYSTEM	6,000,597
MOLTEN SOLDER DISPENSING SYSTEM	5,746,368
VEHICLE ELECTRONIC MODULE WITH INTEGRAL MOUNTING	5,608,611
AND GROUNDING MEANS	
MOTOR VEHICLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	5,834,854
INTEGRAL CENTER- MOUNTED AIR HANDLING SYSTEM WITH	5,673,964
INTEGRAL INSTRUMENT PANEL AIR CONDITIONING DUCT	
AND STRUCTURAL BEAM	
TAB FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE HEAT EXCHANGER	5,507,338
ARTICLE HAVING A REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE FILM	5,916,674
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLASMA TREATING AN	5,660,639
ARTICLE	
COMPACT GAUGE ASSEMBLY	5,690,049
DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE CLIMATE	5,679,073
CONTROL SYSTEM	

509265-1127-10687-NY01.2617104.6

**PATENT** 

	Tatant Apple 10.
STANDOFF CONTROLLED INTERCONNECTION	5,931,371
ILLUMINATING INDICATING APPARATUS	5,696,483
CONVERTING CAPACITANCE TO INDUCTANCE IN A	5,715,528
FLOATING RESONANT CONTROL FOR MULTIPLE CIRCUIT BLECTROLUMINESCENT	5,729,093
LAMP PANEL MOUNTING STRUCTURE FOR COMBINED AUTOMOTIVE TRIM	5,629,712
ACCESSORY AND ANTENNA	•
MOUNTING STRUCTURE FOR COMBINED AUTOMOTIVE TRIM ACCESSORY AND ANTENNA	5,812,095
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A FUEL PULSE	5,732,381
WAVEFORM	5,628,292
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING AN ENGINE	J3020322
POSITION DEPENDENT OUTPUT CONTROL SIGNAL	E 1127 076
METHOD OF TOOTH DETECTION	5,757,875
ELECTRONIC FILTERING DEVICE	5,699,009
CAMSHAFT REVOLUTION SENSING ASSEMBLY	5,698,777
SPRING CLIP FOR ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY	5,731,955
3-DIMENSINAL MULTILAYER MOLDED ELECTRONIC DEVICES	5,914,534
LOW COST MICROCOMPUTER POWER SUPPLY WITH POWER	5,760,625
ON RESET AND LOW YOLTAGE INHIBIT FUNCTIONALITY	
HYBRID ULTRASONIC AND RADAR BASED BACKUP AID	5,754,123
PUSH-BUTTON SYSTEM FOR CONTROL PANELS	5,739,486
AUTOMATIC SELF-CALIBRATION METHOD FOR POSITION	5,742,921
ENCODER OVERLAY SUBSTRATE FOR SECURING ELECTRONIC DEVICES	5,715,140
IN A VEHICLE EMI PROTECTION AND CTE CONTROL OF THREE-	5,929,375
DIMENSIONAL CIRCUITIZED SUBSTRATES THREE-DIMENSIONAL MOLDED CIRCUIT BOARD HAVING	5,938,455
INTERLOCKING CONNECTIONS	• •
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACCOMMODATING	6,091,201
MULTIPLE DIMMING STRATEGIES	5,816,626
SPRING LOCK COUPLING	5,705,104
METHOD FOR EMBEDDING CONDUCTORS AND STRUCTURE	3,103,104
PRODUCED BY SAME	5,983,658
AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONING	6,110,216
OCCUPANT BASED DESIGN METHOD FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE	
HALF-MESSAGE BASED MULTIPLEX COMMUNICATION INTERFACE CIRCUIT WHICH USES A MAIN	5,881,063
MICROCONTROLLER TO DETECT A MATCH IN ADDRESSES	
AND GENERATE A QUALIFIED SIGNAL	5 949 277
METHOD FOR PROVIDING BOTH LEVEL-SENSITIVE AND EDGE-SENSITIVE INTERRUPT SIGNALS ON A SERIAL	5,848,277
INTERFACE BETWEEN A PERIPHERAL AND HOST	,
MANIFOLD FOR A REFRIGERANT RECEIVER	5,704,226
VEHICULAR EMERGENCY MESSAGE SYSTEM WITH CALL RESTRICTION DEFEATING	5,890,061
VESTIGOTION DIRECTOR	

509265-1127-10687-NY01.26171**84.**6

PATENT

•	
	Farat or Applianos i
CORRUGATION MACHINE AND METHOD FOR MAKING A	5,732,460
CORE FOR A HEAT EXCHANGER	
METHOD OF SUPPORTING AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT ON AN	5,878,487
ELECTRICALLY INSULATIVE BASE SUBSTRATE	
METHOD FOR DETECTING ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	5,751,148
BETWEEN ANTENNA AND RECEIVER FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE	
CIRCUIT-CARRYING AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENT AND	5,754,398
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME	•
VEHICLE EMERGENCY MESSAGING SYSTEM ACTIVATION	<b>5,781,101</b> .
DIAGNOSTICS RECORDER	
SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION FOR HIGH SIDE DRIVER	- 5,757,601
METHOD OF MAKING A MANIFOLD FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE	5,901,443
HEAT EXCHANGER	
DATA MOVEMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD	5,893,928
MICRO-SEQUENCER APPARATUS AND METHOD OF	5,854,922
COMBINATION STATE MACHINE AND INSTRUCTION	
MEMORY	
METHOD OF MAKING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL PART WITH	5,909,012
BURIED CONDUCTORS	8 050 045 ·
HEAT EXCHANGER SEAL APPARATUS	5,853,046
TEMPERATURE SENSING SYSTEM FOR AN INTERNAL	5,642,717
COMBUSTION ENGINE	6 306 450
SUBSTRATE AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY	6,126,459
VARIABLE TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES	6,031,226 5 991 004
VARIABLE TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES EMBEDDED METAL PLANES FOR THERMAL MANAGEMENT	5,881,994 5,792,677
CO-CHANNEL INTERFERENCE DETECTOR	5,784,466
SOLDERING PROCESS WITH MINIMAL THERMAL IMPACT ON	5,996,222
SUBSTRATE	Jyrythau
APPARATUS FOR ASSEMBLING A HEAT EXCHANGER CORE	5,870,819
INERT GAS AIR HORN DISTRIBUTION DEVICE	5,794,836
RADIO RECEIVER WITH UNDERPASS DETECTOR	5,930,693
AUDIO LEVEL DYNAMIC RANGE COMPRESSION	5,892,834
PREDEPOSITED TRANSIENT PHASE ELECTRONIC	5,964,395
INTERCONNECT MEDIA	4344 1344
IMPROVED AIR VENT FOR A HEATING OR AIR CONDITIONING	5,967,891
SYSTEM	
METHOD FOR ADHERING A METALLIZATION TO A	5,882,954
SUBSTRATE	
SLIP RING DESIGN FOR A ROTOR OF AN ELECTRICAL	5,886,447
MACHINE	.,,
AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE MODULAR GLOVEBOX ASSEMBLY	5,904,389
ADAPTIVE ANTENNA RECEIVER	5,710,995
METHOD TO SPECIFY RANDOM VIBRATION TESTS FOR	5,965,816
PRODUCT DURABILITY VALIDATION	• •
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING UNCOATED VINYL	5,736,078
COVERING	
ANTI-TOMBSTONING SOLDER JOINTS	6,303,872
ANTENNA SYSTEM FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE	5,883,599
509265-1127-10687-NY01-2617104-6	•

PATENT

	ine of Apple and
AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSER CHARGE PORT	5,970,740
METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING A HEAT EXCHANGER CORE	5,966,808
FIN ALIGNMENT AND DELIVERY APPARATUS	5,934,443
MICROPROCESSOR-CONTROLLED SEMI-AUTOMATIC	5,833,133
TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICE	4,000,000
METHOD FOR OPERATING A MICROPROCESSOR AND A	· 6,021,478
BURST MEMORY USING A CHIP ENABLE AND AN OUTPUT	<b>0,242,</b> , , , , ,
ENABLE SIGNAL	
LIGHT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE	5,781,105
CHARGING A TRANSPONDER IN A SECURITY SYSTEM	5,790,014
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING PLANAR AND	5,885,091
NON-PLANAR COMPLIANT BLECTRICAL CONNECTIONS	.,,
BETWEEN ADJACENT CIRCUITS	,,
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING FLUID ON A	5,909,839
NON-PLANAR SUBSTRATE	
APPARATUS FOR TRANSLATING A BIAS SIGNAL INTO ONE OF	5,928,340
TWO DIFFERENTIAL BIAS SIGNALS FOR A SWITCHING	
DEVICE	
LOW-TEMPERATURE SOLDER COMPOSITIONS	5,871,690
FLEXIBLE FIXTURE FOR LOCATING DIFFERENT TYPES OF	6,021,660
MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR ASSEMBLIES	, .
LOW POWER RF AMPLIFIER	6,011,439
CRUISE CONTROL	5,961,566
METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC BONDING FLEXIBLE CIRCUITS	6,019,271
METHOD OF DETECTING A LAMP OUTAGE CONDITION IN A	5,801,623
VEHICLE FLASHER SYSTEM	
HEAT EXCHANGER	5,934,365
METHOD FOR MAKING A HEAT EXCHANGER TUBE	5,890,288
DIGITAL OSCILLATOR USING LOOKUP TABLE WITH	5,936,438
MULTIPLE CYCLES	
SIGNAL QUALITY DETECTOR EMPLOYING A FULL-COMPLEX	6,295,324
FM DETECTOR	
DIGITAL PROCESSING RADIO RECEIVER WITH ADAPTIVE	6,058,148
BANDWIDTH CONTROL	
DIGITAL PROCESSING RADIO RECEIVER WITH ADAPTIVE	6,178,211
BANDWIDTH CONTROL	
DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING ARCHITECTURE FOR MULTI-	6,256,358
BAND RADIO RECEIVER	E 056 950
AUDIO OUTPUT AMPLIFIER WITH PARALLEL CLASS AB	5,856,759
STAGES	e 070 042
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY FROM	5,979,043
TWO OR MORE LAYERS OF FLEXIBLE FILM	6,035,252
ENGINE TORQUE CONTROL	6,073,817
PNEUMATICALLY-ACTUATED THROTTLE VALVE FOR	0,075,017
MOLTEN SOLDER DISPENSER	6,314,280
AUDIO BEZEL AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION	5,917,704
LASER-SOLDERABLE ELECTRONIC COMPONENT	5,998,928
LIGHTING INTENSITY CONTROL SYSTEM	فامعدونا فرمون

109255-1527-10687-NY01-2617104.6

**PATENT** 

	Paratota (Tiple North
USER CONTROL INTERFACE ARCHITECTURE FOR	6,005,488
AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS	•
FLUOROCARBON-CONTAINING HYDROPHILIC POLYMBR	6,245,854
COATING COMPOSITION FOR HEAT EXCHANGERS	•
DITHER NOISE SOURCE WITH NOTCHED FREQUENCY	6,173,003
SPECTRUM	`.
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR FOR RIGID CIRCUIT BOARDS	5,899,759
METHOD OF ATTACHING A CHIP TO A FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATE	5,969,418
APPARATUS FOR ROUTING ELECTRICAL SIGNALS IN AN	6,186,106
ENGINE	
METALLIC ADHESIVE FOR FORMING ELECTRONIC	6,027,575
INTERCONNECTS AT LOW TEMPERATURES	
TRIM PANEL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	6,123,385
WAKEUP GENERATOR FOR USE WITH A MULTI-POSITION	5,898,238
RESISTOR LADDER SWITCH	•
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSFERRING A PRE-	5,972,279
MOLDED FILM INTO A MOLD	
RADIO RECEIVER WITH ADAPTIVE BANDWIDTH CONTROLS	6,178,314
AT INTERMEDIATE FREQUENCY AND AUDIO FREQUENCY	
SECTIONS	
METHOD FOR HEATING FILMS FOR THERMOFORMING	5,951,939
METHOD FOR MOLDING A FILM-COVERED ARTICLE	5,985,198
METHOD OF TRANSFERRING A FLEXIBLE PREMOLDED FILM	6,221,304
INTO A MOLDING PRESS	•
AIR INDUCTION ASSEMBLY FOR A MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR	6,267,006
MULTI-SHOT INJECTION MOLDING PROCESS FOR MAKING	6,601,296
ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS AND THREE-DIMENSIONAL	•
CIRCUITS	•
DUAL OPENING CONSOLE	6,003,716
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTION OF WINDSHIELD	5,971,066
FOGGING IN A MOTOR VEHICLE	
REMOVABLE CONSOLE FOR USE WITH A VEHICLE	6,116,674
A LIGHT GUIDE ARRANGEMENT	5,934,782
ELECTRICAL CONTACT WITH MULTIPLE POINTS OF	5,934,950
CONTACT	
ANTI-BRIDGING SOLDER BALL COLLECTION ZONES	6,316,736
METHOD FOR INJECTION MOLDING AN ARTICLE HAVING	6,143,227
FILM COVERED FLANGES	
METHOD FOR BALANCING A CENTRIFUGAL FAN	6,168,734
METHOD FOR BALANCING A CENTRIFUGAL FAN	5,927,947
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE OPERATION	6,037,573
OF A HEATED WIPER AREA	
METHOD AND APPARATUS TO CONTROL AIR DISTRIBUTION	6,042,472
DOORS IN AN AIR HANDLING SYSTEM	
METHOD FOR COOLING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS	5,986,884
SOLDERLESS FLIP-CHIP ASSEMBLY AND METHOD AND	6,326,241
MATERIAL FOR SAME	•
ACTIVATION CONTROL FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRONIC	5,945,745
MODULE	* ***
the state of the s	

509265-1127-10687-NY01.2617104.6

	Rate of Apple No.
ROTATIONAL POSITION SENSOR EMPLOYING MAGNETO	6,084,401
RESISTORS	·
WIRE ROUTING DESIGN FOR A ROTOR OF AN ELECTRICAL	5,886,451
MACHINE	
ADAPTIVE NOISE REDUCTION FILTER WITH CONTINUOUSLY	6,154,547
VARIABLE SLIDING BANDWIDTH	·
DETECTION AND CORRECTION OF MULTIPATH IN AN FM	6,173,166
RECEIVER	•
AN ILLUMINATED INSTRUMENT CLUSTER DIAL FOR AN	6,179,429
AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE	
RADIO FREQUENCY BROADCAST SYSTEM FOR ENCLOSED	6,314,272
SPACES	e top of sec.
ADAPTABLE ANALOG SIGNAL CONVERSION	5,952,950
INTEGRATED LIGHTING ASSEMBLY	6,076,950
DUAL OUTPUT WINDOW WASHER PUMP FOR AN	5,984,644
AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE	
SEALED JOINT FOR A MULTI-COMPONENT INJECTION	6,059,483
MOLDED AUTOMOTIVE LAMP ASSEMBLY	
METHOD FOR DETERMINING BLOWER PURGE TIME	6,052,998
ENVIRONMENTALLY-SEALED ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY AND	6,320,128
METHOD OF MAKING SAME	•
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DESIGN USING	6,096,086
OCCUPANT-TO-VEHICLE INTERACTION	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DESIGN USING	6,113,644
OCCUPANT REACH ZONES	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DESIGN USING	6,096,087
REFLECTION ZONES	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DESIGN USING	6,113,643
OCCUPANT VISION ZONES	
AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION OF AUDIO BEZEL	6,097,991
METHOD OF GENERATING A LOOKUP TABLE FOR A DIGITAL	5,892,692
OSCILLATOR	
A CONTINUOUS FLEXIBLE CHEMICALLY-MILLED CIRCUIT	5,976,391
ASSEMBLY WITH MULTIPLE CONDUCTOR LAYERS AND	
METHOD OF MAKING SAME	4 - 4 - 6 - 6 - 6
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A FILM-COVERED ARTICLE	6,207,090
METHOD AND CIRCUIT FOR MULTIPLEXING AN INPUT PORT	6,085,260
AND AN OUTPUT PORT OF A MICROPROCESSOR INTO A	
SINGLE EXTERNAL INTERFACE	C 144 104
METHOD AND ARTICLE FOR ATTACHING HIGH-OPERATING-	6,144,104
TEMPERATURE ELECTRONIC COMPONENT	C 001 317
TEMPERATURE SENSOR ASSEMBLY	6,091,317
HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	5,937,935
OCCUPANT BASED DESIGN SYSTEM FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE	6,090,148
VEHICLE	C 1 20 050
AN AUTOMOTIVE DOOR PANEL AND METHOD HAVING	6,149,853
INTEGRALLY MOLDED ENERGY ABSORBERS AND A	
DECORATIVE COVERING	

\$09265-1127-10687-NY01.2617104.6

**PATENT** 

PROTECTIVE METHOD OF SUPPORT FOR AN	5,920,249
ELECTROMAGNETIC APPARATUS METHOD ÁND APPARATUS FOR INSTALLING/DRESSING A	5,861,579
WIRING HARNESS	3,001,379
CAPACITOR CENTER OF AREA SENSITIVITY IN ANGULAR	6,000,287
MOTION MICRO-BLECTROMECHANICAL SYSTEMS	0,000,207
EFFICIENT FULL DUPLEX SIMULTANEOUS MESSAGE	6,496,487
TRANSFER	, 034505401
METHOD FOR LASER SOLDERING	6,284,998
A METHOD OF FORMING A PARTIALLY COVERED PANEL	6,413,460
THROTTLE VALVE SYSTEM	6,129,071
ELECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE ASSEMBLY USING	5,988,119
THROTTLE BODY AIR FOR COOLING AND METHOD THEREOF	
ENHANCED MOUNTING PADS FOR PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS	6,405,920
MONOPOLE LOW FREQUENCY TEST WOOFER	6,937,740
METHOD OF PRODUCING CUSTOMIZABLE AUTOMOTIVE	5,999,104
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS	•
BUTTON CARRIER AND DISPLAY BACKLIGHT	6,286,972
METHOD FOR SOLDERING DPAK-TYPE ELECTRONIC	6,168,070
COMPONENTS TO CIRCUIT BOARDS	_
PROPORTIONAL DIVERSITY RADIO RECEIVER SYSTEM WITH	6,064,865
DYNAMIC NOISE-CONTROLLED ANTENNA PHASERS	
GEROTOR PUMP	6,113,360
FAIL-SAFE FIN MILL WRAP-UP DETECTOR	5,937,682
LINK BENDING MACHINE	6,212,764
IMPROVED ADHESION OF PAINT TO THERMOPLASTIC	6,391,461
OLEFINS	4.000 F4.4
MOBILE OFFICE WITH SPEECH RECOGNITION	6,928,614
MULTI-ZONE TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AN	6,415,851
HVAC AIR-HANDLING ASSEMBLY	£ 00£ 4£7
POLYMER-METAL COATINGS FOR SWASHPLATE COMPRESSORS	5,996,467
SWITCHED DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA FOR AUTOMOTIVE	6,449,469
RADIO RECEIVERS	0,445,403
WORK HOLDER ASSEMBLY	6,202,293
MULTIFUNCTION RESISTIVE MEMBRANE/SERIES OF	6,529,125
MICROSWITCHES	V904079444
IMMOBILIZATION SYSTEM COMMUNICATION WITH DIESEL	6,144,112
FUEL INJECTION PUMP	V)~ 1 · ) ~ AW
REGULATING COOLANT FLOW RATE TO A HEAT EXCHANGER	6,269,872
CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	6,623,651
AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE DOOR INTERIOR WINDOW SEAL	5,899,022
DOOR MODULE FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE	6,367,202
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A FILM-COVERED ARTICLE	6,251,333
COMBINED MULTIPLE COMPACT DISC PLAYER AND RADIO	6,134,192
RECEIVER	
PROPORTIONAL DIVERSITY RADIO RECEIVER SYSTEM	6,236,844
A CENTRIFUGAL BLOWER ASSEMBLY WITH A DIFFUSER	6,146,092

509265-1127-10687-NY01-2617304.6

**PATENT** 

	ating Apple No.
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING	
THE SAME	7,124,503
INTAKE MANIFOLD FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE	6,053,148
SWITCHED BANDWIDTH DIGITAL FILTERS WITH REDUCED	6,445,735
TRANSIENTS DURING SWITCHING	
ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH DISPLAY AND RECEPTACLE FOR	6,217,182
A REMOVABLE INFORMATION STORAGE MEDIUM	• • • • •
AUTOMOTIVE HEAT EXCHANGER	5,855,240
METHOD OF ENHANCED COMPRESSION RATE FOR A MULTI-	6,243,329
DISC CD PLAYER	<b></b>
METHOD OF MITIGATING ELECTROSTATIC CHARGE DURING	5,928,434
WELHOD OF WHIGHTING PERCHASIATIO STATION DOWNS	0,520,101
CLEANING OF ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT BOARDS COMPARING SENSOR OUTPUTS TO DISTINGUISH BETWEEN	6,091,324
COMPARING SENSOR OUTPUTS TO DISTINGUISH DETWEEN	0,001,020-1
SENSOR FAULTS AND EXTREME TEMPERATURE CONDITIONS	6,370,652
CONTROL OF I.C.'S HAVING DIFFERENT COMMAND	0,370,032
PROTOCOLS VIA COMMON COMMUNICATION LINES FROM A	
CONTROLLING I.C. ON A DIFFERENT CIRCUIT BOARD	6,208,057
ELECTRICAL MACHINE WITH REDUCED AUDIBLE NOISE	
ADAPTIVE NOISE REDUCTION FILTER WITH LOW	6,055,318
MODULATION DISABLING	
AIR HANDLING SYSTEM FOR AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLES	6,036,594
DIVERSITY RADIO SYSTEM WITH RDS	6,141,536
CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	6,584,682
POWERTRAIN OUTPUT MONITOR	6,295,967
CENTRIFUGAL BLOWER ASSEMBLY WITH A PRE-SWIRLER	6,092,988
FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE	
ELECTRONIC MODULE WITH MOISTURE PROTECTION	6,178,075
ONE-PIECE KNEE BOLSTER	6,474,687
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING A CATALYTIC	6,553,817
CONVERTER	•
REGULATED VOLTAGE SUPPLY WITH LOW VOLTAGE INHIBIT	6,259,287
RESET CIRCUIT	
METHOD OF ENHANCED DATA COMPRESSION RATE FOR A	6,205,097
CD PLAYER	
SOLENOID OPERATED HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE	6,435,213
INTEGRATED HEADLAMP SYSTEM FOR MOTOR VEHICLES	6,142,657
COMPOSITE ENGINE INTAKE MODULE HAVING INTEGRATED	6,189,521
COMPONENTS FOR HANDLING GASEOUS FLUIDS	., .,
DUAL-LOOP MULTIBAND RECEPTION ANTENNA FOR	6,160,518
TERRESTRIAL DIGITAL AUDIO BROADCASTS	*******
	6,357,669
NOZZLE FLAT TURBULATOR FOR A TUBE AND METHOD OF MAKING	6,453,711
	23.423.22
SAME	5,944,581
CO2.SUB.2 CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD	6,194,877
FAULT DETECTION IN A MOTOR VEHICLE CHARGING	OPPOSITOR L
SYSTEM  OF OFFICE OF DEPOSIT OF D	6,244,248
METHOD OF OBTAINING CYLINDER SYNCHRONIZATION OF	WITH STEPHEN
I.C. ENGINE	6,250,729
DUAL OPENING SLIDING CONSOLE FOR USE WITH A VEHICLE	Adem to a sea
505255-1127-10687-NY91.2617104A	

**PATENT** 

	Pat or appl not s
SEAMLESS PASSENGER SIDE INPLATABLE RESTRAINT	6,378,894
SYSTEM	-9
APPARATUS FOR ASSEMBLING HEAT EXCHANGER CORES	6,003,224
SYNCHRONIZATION OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE	6,253,145
GAUGE ASSEMBLY	6,145,369
INTEGRATED THROTTLE BODY AND INTAKE MANIFOLD	6,182,633
SPACER MODULE	***************************************
QUEUED PORT DATA CONTROLLER FOR MICROPROCESSOR-	6,427,180
BASED ENGINE CONTROL APPLICATIONS	-311
LIGHT MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY	6,497,505
INFRARED BONDING OF TRANSPARENT PLASTICS ARTICLES	6,054,072
DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR AN INFLATABLE RESTRAINT SYSTEM	6,149,187
FM RADIO RECEIVER	6,178,315
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING A TWO-	6,210,619
PIECE PLASTIC ASSEMBLY	***************************************
ACCUMULATOR FOR AN AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM	6,385,994
LIQUID COOLED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	6,992,887
ALTERNATOR BEARING SLEEVE, BRUSH HOLDER, AND CAP	6,215,211
SYSTEM	~ <b>}</b>
MULTIPLE INJECTION COMPRESSION MOLDING PROCESS	6,500,376
METHOD AND ARTICLE FOR THE CONNECTION AND REPAIR	6,601,292
OF FLEX AND OTHER CIRCUITS	0,001,000
CUTTING TOOL FOR FORMING PARALLEL GROOVES IN A	6,276,244
TUBULAR MEMBER	Chart Olm 1-1
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING	6,495,053
THE SAME	O) TOO, OOD
FLECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING	6,838,623
THE SAME	Ψιοροίοση
AUTOMOTIVE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM FOR REAR SEAT	6,330,337
PASSENGERS	0,000,007
FIBER OPTIC LIGHTED INSTRUMENT PANEL	6,206,533
CONDENSER WITH INTEGRAL RECEIVER DRYER	6,360,560
ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING A SINGLE-SIDED CIRCUIT	6,239,982
BOARD	0,000,000
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HAVING PISTON	6,367,368
ANTI-ROTATION STRUCTURE	0,001,500
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING	6,998,540
THE SAME	4,550,510
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING	6,585,903
THE SAME	V10001500
OPTICAL MEDIA PICKUP ANTI - RATTLE	
MA TO CA THE WANTED AS A WANTED MAN A WALL OF A WANTED AND A WANTED A WANTED AND A WANTED	7,095,684
CONVERSION COATINGS ON ALUMINUM FROM KF	-,,
SOLUTIONS	6,475,301
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING VISCOUS	6,302,306
MATERIAL	+
CONTINUOUS COMBINATION FIN FOR A HEAT EXCHANGER	6,401,809
LIGHT COUPLING AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	7,027,691
MOISTURE REDUCTION ASSEMBLY	6,495,222
	+ y + - ymme
509265-1127-10687-NY01,2617104,6	

	Ratio Amili No
MULTI-FUNCTION VEHICLE TAILLIGHT SYSTEM WITH	6,102,559
UNITARY OPTIC	0,102,000
FOWER MANAGEMENT FOR AUTOMOTIVE MULTIMEDIA	· 6,393,573
SYSTEM	-,,
CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	6,403,893
UTILIZING INTELLIGENT SOFTWARE AGENTS IN A MOBILE	6,594,557
VEHICLE	• •
VRML INTERFACE SOFTWARE FOR IMAGE AND DATA	
COMPILATION	7,146,579
ROTOR ASSEMBLY	6,526,646
VEHICLE NAVIGATION SYSTEM HAVING INFERRED USER	6,212,473
PREFERENCES	
NOZZLE ASSEMBLY	6,338,439
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STARTING AN ENGINE	RE 38671
HAVING A TURBOCHARGER	
STORAGE BATTERY TUNING OF ENGINE AIR INTAKE SYSTEM	6,230,833
LEAD-FREE COPPER-BASED COATINGS WITH BISMUTH FOR	6,926,779
SWASHPLATE COMPRESSORS	
METHOD FOR ATTACHING AN ANTENNA TO A CIRCUIT	6,140,977
BOARD AND ARTICLE PRODUCED THEREBY	
LOUVERED PLASTIC HEAT EXCHANGER	6,302,197
CIRCUIT BOARD CONNECTOR AND A METHOD FOR MAKING	6,506,062
THE SAME	C 407 060
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF INSPECTING TOOLING FOR	6,484,063
FEASIBILITY	C 460 620
COMPONENT SELECTOR ASSEMBLY	6,469,632 6,234,243
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSEMBLY WITH MAGNESIUM BARRIER	6,593,856
HOMEBOUND/OUTBOUND FRATURE FOR AUTOMOTIVE	0,050,000
APPLICATIONS KEY SECURITY SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE-BASED INFORMATION	6,748,536
	0,740,000
NODE METHOD OF MAKING CONTINUOUS CORRUGATED HEAT	6,438,840
EXCHANGER	0,450,040
METHOD OF MAKING CONTINUOUS CORRUGATED HEAT	6,269,869
EXCHANGER	0,207,007
REMOVABLE ELECTRONIC SECURITY BEZEL FOR AN	6,316,778
BLECTRONIC DEVICE	
METHOD AND APPARATUS PROVIDING OPERATION OF AN	6,236,919
INTEGRATION HUB FOR AUTOMOTIVE SIGNALS DURING	
LOW VOLTAGE CONDITIONS	
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DATA WIDTH REDUCTION IN	6,513,055
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	•
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTE LIGHTING	6,283,623
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING A COMPONENT	6,778,864
DESIGN EVALUATION SYSTEM	6,778,870
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DESIGNING A COMPONENT	6,741,899
AUTOMOBILE ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY WITH	6,344,613
TRANSPARENT PROTECTIVE COVER	
METHOD FOR MAKING AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD	6,613,239

\$09265-1127-10587-NY01.2617104.6

**PATENT** 

	Pat of Appliance
METHOD OF INITIALIZING AN IN-CAR TEMPERATURE SENSOR FOR A CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM	6,116,511
TRAILER HITCH ASSEMBLY AND A METHOD FOR	6,348,112
MANUFACTURING THE SAME ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING	6,612,025
THE SAME PISTON HAVING ANTI-ROTATION FOR SWASHPLATE	6,325,599
COMPRESSOR	6,718,943
CONTROLLING UNDESIRED FORE AND AFT OSCILLATIONS OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	
CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	6,499,214
CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	6,717,067
SLIDE-OUT CONTROL PANEL FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE	D430,562
INFORMATION, COMMUNICATION, AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM	
BLEND DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS	6,224,480
METHOD OF KNOWLEDGE-BASED ENGINEERING DESIGN OF	6,477;517
AN INSTRUMENT PANEL	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INDEPENDENT MONITORING OF MULTIPLE CONTROL SYSTEMS	6,295,612
AIR MANIFOLD MOUNTING FOR ENGINE CONTROL	6,357,414
CIRCUITRY CONTINUOUS CONDUCTOR CONNECTOR SYSTEM FOR	6,585,538
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING VISCOUS MATERIAL	6 <b>,42</b> 3,141
FLAT RESPONSE TEMPERATURE GAUGE WITH A SINGLE DIODE	6,362,616
ORBITAL MOTION BEARING	6,315,460
STEP-LESS VEHICLE DISPLAY ALLOWING IRREGULAR	
UPDATE INTERVALS	6,216,062
METHOD FOR ABSORBING ACTIVE, EXTERNAL AND	6,534,707
DYNAMIC FIELDS USING A FERRITE ENCAPSULATED COATING	
EXHAUST VALVE FOR COMBUSTION ENGINES	6,739,579
LUBRICATION PUMP FOR A SWASH PLATE TYPE	6,568,913
COMPRESSOR	
LUBRICATION PASSAGE AND NOZZLE FOR SWASH PLATE TYPE COMPRESSOR	6,481,979
MECHANICAL SEAL WITH EMBEDDED LUBRICATION	6,616,144
METHOD OF DETERMINING WINDSHIELD FOGGING BASED ON INFERENCE FROM PRESENCE OF RAIN	6,155,061
	C 0 C0 0 C0
INTEGRATED AIR INDUCTION MODULE FOR GASOLINE ENGINES	6,263,850
METHOD OF ESTABLISHING BASELINE FILTER FOR AIR QUALITY SENSOR	6,298,291
VALVE RECESS IN CYLINDER BLOCK OF A COMPRESSOR	6,318,972
CONVERSION COATINGS OF TIN WITH COBALT AND	6,129,996
BISMUTH FOR ALUMINUM SLIDING SURFACES	47-44 }4 4
And the state of t	•

509265-1127-10617-NY01-2617104.6

PATENT

	Patron Apply No.
VARIABLE CAPACITY SWASHPLATE TYPE COMPRESSOR	6,364,627
LUBRICATION PASSAGE FOR SWASHPLATE TYPE	6,402,480
COMPRESSOR	
STRATEGY FOR IGNITION MANAGEMENT IN AUTOMOTIVE	6,601,176
COMPUTER SYSTEMS	
LIQUID COOLED METAL THERMAL STACK FOR HIGH-POWER	7,023,699
DIES	
VARIABLE CAPACITY SWASH PLATE TYPE COMPRESSOR	6,227,811
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING VISCOUS	6,395,087
MATERIAL	
HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	6,338,383
HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	6,571,866
HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	6,612,367
ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED THROTTLE VALVE WITH A	6,345,604
COMMANDED DEFAULT POSITION FOR THE THROTTLE	
VALVE OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE	
REFRIGERANT CHARGE VALVE	6,266,971
EVAPORATOR AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	6,467,536
UTILIZING NAVIGATION DIRECTION DATA IN A MOBILE	6,366,853
ANTENNA SIGNAL COMBINER	
CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	6,972,379
SINGLE HEAT EXCHANGER	6,360,817
SINGLE HEAT EXCHANGER	6,732,790
PHOTOPIC BRIGHTNESS CONTROLLER FOR FLUORESCENT	6,255,784
BACKLIGHTS	
VEHICLE CHARGE ASSEMBLY	6,380,701
POWER MANAGEMENT FAULT STRATEGY FOR AUTOMOTIVE	6,944,779
MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM	
POWER MANAGEMENT FAULT STRATEGY FOR AUTOMOTIVE	6,367,022
MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM	
FLAT PIPE WITH BENT-OFF RETURN PART	- <b>6,546,999</b>
AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM OPERATED WITH CO2	6,543,239
OPTIMIZED CO2 OPERATED AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM	6,588,223
BIFUNCTIONAL HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE PROJECTOR	6,186,651
HEADLAMP	
ELECTRICAL TERMINAL MEMBER	6,398,580
TUBULAR POLYMERIC MEMBRANE FUEL CELL SYSTEM	6,376,116
DECORATIVE COATING FOR EXTERIOR AUTOMOTIVE	6,561,679
LIGHTING APPLICATIONS	
ELECTRICAL CHARGING SYSTEM	6,215,277
HOT AIR PURGE SYSTEM	6,709,326
VOLTAGE PROTECTION AND BIASING CIRCUIT	6,392,473
HEAT EXCHANGER PIPE BLOCK AND FLAT PIPE THEREFORE	6,523,606
MIXER CIRCUIT WITH OUTPUT STAGE FOR	6,510,314
IMPLEMENTATION ON INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	معد مسے بات معد مسے مات
SWITCHED BANDWIDTH DIGITAL FILTERS WITH SLEWING	6,393,450
WAVE SOLDERABLE PEDESTALLED LHD	6,588,919
LIQUID COOLED ALTERNATOR BRUSH HOLDER RIBS	6,380,656

509265-1127-10687-NY01.2617L04.6

PATENT

	de Barenie Apple Nobie
METHOD FOR MAKING A MULTI-LAYER CIRCUIT BOARD	6,852,932
ASSEMBLY HAVING AIR BRIDGES SUPPORTED BY	
POLYMERIC MATERIAL	
METHOD FOR MAKING A MULTI-LAYER CIRCUIT BOARD	6,729,023
ASSEMBLY HAVING AIR BRIDGES SUPPORTED BY	,
POLYMERIC MATERIAL	
CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	6,739,041
CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	6,673,723
AIR INDUCTION FILTER ASSEMBLY	6,464,761
CIRCUIT BOARD AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	6,740,246
ANTENNA BEAM STEERING RESPONSIVE TO RECEIVER AND	6,470,186
BROADCAST TOWER COORDINATES	
SELECTIVE SPEAKER ADAPTATION FOR AN IN-VEHICLE	6,587,824
SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM	-,,
ELECTRICALLY ACTUABLE ENGINE VALVE PROVIDING	6,269,784
POSITION OUTPUT	
LEAD-FREE ELECTRICAL SOLDER AND METHOD OF	6,360,939
MANUFACTURING	
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT FOR VEHICULAR AIR	6,349,561
CONDITIONING SYSTEMS	070 1734 02
RADAR FIELD-OF-VIEW ENHANCEMENT METHOD AND	6,452,534
APPARATUS FOR MATCHING FIELD-OF-VIEW TO DESIRED	4
DETECTION ZONE	
BEADED PLATE FOR A HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF	6,364,006
MAKING SAME	032013000
ADSORBENT UNIT WITH REFRIGERANT TRACER	6,209,347
COMPARTMENT	03-0230 11
FURNACE CONVEYOR BELT HAVING THERMAL BARRIER	6,669,471
COMPONENT FOR MOUNTING IN A BODY PART	6,953,215
SPARSE-COEFFICIENT FUNCTIONS FOR REDUCING	6,993,551
COMPUTATIONAL REQUIREMENTS	-343
ELECTRONIC THROTTLE SPRING TORQUE ADAPTATION	6,510,839
SYSTEM	0,00,000
ELECTRONIC THROTTLE SERVO OVERHEAT PROTECTION	6,763,804
SYSTEM	of contro .
HIGH-RESOLUTION ELECTRONIC THROTTLE POSITION	6,619,106
SYSTEM	0,015,100
ACCUMULATOR INSULATOR BRACKET	6,378,327
ELECTRIC AIR CONDITIONER SUSTAIN SYSTEM	6,745,585
MULTIPLE ZONE AUTOMATIC HVAC CONTROL SYSTEM AND	6,868,900
METHOD	0,000,000
MULTIPLE ZONE AUTOMATIC HVAC CONTROL SYSTEM AND	6,640,890
METHOD	V,V7V,02V
TEMPERATURE AND HUMIDITY SENSOR ASSEMBLY	£ 3A7 7A6
TWISTED-LOUVER HIGH PERFORMANCE HEAT EXCHANGER	6,347,746 6,672,376
I WISTED-LOUVER HIGH PERPORMANCE HEAT EXCHANGER FIN	U,U / Z,J / Q
RECONFIGURABLE DISPLAY ARCHITECTURE WITH	6,559,773
SPONTANEOUS RECONFIGURATION	4,449,114

509265-1127-10687-NY01.2617104.6

PATENT

	Patant Apple to
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR INDICATING LIQUID VOLUME IN	6,644,115
A TANK	1.
STEERING WHEEL TORQUE BASED DETECTION OF	6,574,539
MISALIGNMENT OF A VEHICLE STEERING SYSTEM	
STEERING WHEEL TORQUE BASED DETECTION OF	6,650,980
MISALIGNMENT OF A VEHICLE STEERING SYSTEM	•
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MAKING	6,473,963
THE SAME	
CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	6,490,786
QUEUED PORT DATA CONTROLLER FOR MICROPROCESSOR-	6,381,532
BASED ENGINE CONTROL APPLICATIONS	<i>(</i>
TWO PIECE HEAT EXCHANGER MANIFOLD	6,640,887
POWER SUPPLY MODULE HAVING INTERNAL ENERGY	6,548,993
STORAGE CIRCUIT	
ELECTRIC WATERPUMP, FLUID CONTROL VALVE AND	6,374,780
ELECTRIC COOLING FAN STRATEGY	
MAGNETO-RHEOLOGICAL SIMULATED STEERING FEEL	6,557,662
SYSTEM	
SIMULATED STEERING FEEL SYSTEM	6,834,261
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTINUED VEHICLE CONTROL	6,161,074
IN AN ADAPTIVE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM AT VEHICLE	
SPEEDS BELOW A MINIMUM OPERATING SPEED WHEN A	
SENSED TARGET DISAPPEARS	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING VEHICLE	6,285,945
DECELERATION IN AN ADAPTIVE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM	,
BASED ON VEHICLE SPEED	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING VEHICLE	6,604,043
DECELERATION IN AN ADAPTIVE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM	
BASED ON VEHICLE SPEED	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING VEHICLE	6,393,352
DECELERATION IN AN ADAPTIVE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM	
BASED ON VEHICLE SPEED	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING VEHICLE	10/195,744
DECELERATION IN AN ADAPTIVE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM	
BASED ON VEHICLE SPEED	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ADJUSTING HEADWAY IN AN	6,208,106
ADAPTIVE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM BASED ON ROAD	
SURFACE COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ADJUSTING HEADWAY IN AN	6,285,153
ADAPTIVE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM BASED ON ROAD	
SURFACE CORFFICIENT OF FRICTION	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ADJUSTING HEADWAY IN AN	6,445,153
ADAPTIVE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM BASED ON ROAD	,
SURFACE COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A HEADWAY	6,275,764
FUNCTION TO AN ADAPTIVE SPEED CONTROL ACTIVATION	
SWITCH	ራ ዕደባ የነበታ
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INDICATING VEHICLE BRAKING	6,259,985
IN AN ADAPTIVE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM	

509265-1127-10687-NY01-2617104.6

PATENT

	Parkor Windows
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD AND METHOD FOR MAKING	6,327,149
THE SAME	,
THIN PANEL LIT CLUSTER	6,520,654
METHOD FOR MACHINING OPENING IN WORKPIECES	6,711,818
SOLDER COMPOSITION AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE	6,416,597
SAME	
HEATING VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM	6,405,545
FOR VEHICLES	
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SUPPLYING INFORMATION	6,580,984
BEARING RETENTION ASSEMBLY HAVING CAM CHAMFERED	6,666,583
BEARING RACE RING	
ELECTRONIC THROTTLE CONTROL ALGORITHM THAT	6,499,462
DETERMINES WHETHER A THROTTLE IS PROPERLY	•
RESPONDING TO THROTTLE COMMANDS	•
THERMAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN SINGLE OR	6,639,886
MULTIPLAYER DISK SYSTEM	•
MOLDED PANELS HAVING A SOFT PAD ARMREST	7,045,206
VENTED CIRCUIT BOARD FOR COOLING POWER	6,977,346
COMPONENTS	•
USE OF PHONE-UART MULTIPLEXER TO CREATE LOW	
SOFTWARE OVERHEAD EXTERNAL ACCESS TO INTERNAL	7,130,300
DATA MODEM WITH WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS AND	
PHONE	
REAL TIME ADAPTIVE ENGINE POSITION ESTIMATION	6,553,305
FUEL CANISTER MEASUREMENT	6,561,166
IMPROVED MAGNET RETAINER RING FOR VEHICLE	6,426,581
ALTERNATORS	C 545 900
HIGH EFFICIENCY ROTOR FOR ELECTROMECHANICAL	6,545,383
MACHINES	C 707 705
MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR BYPASS HOUSING	6,701,781
VARIABLE ENGINE VALVE CONTROL SYSTEM	6,505,584
AROMA DISPENSING UNIT IN A HVAC SYSTEM OF AN	6,494,778
AUTOMOBILE	C COO 545
ETM-BASED BATTERY	6,620,545
COCKPIT SYSTEM OF INTERCHANGEABLE MODULES	6,322,122
VARIABLE ENGINE VALVE CONTROL SYSTEM	6,536,388
GETTERING SYSTEM FOR BRAZING HEAT EXCHANGERS IN	6,512,205
CAB FURNACE	C 000 2 40
I/O/MULTIPLEXER AND PIN CONTROLLER WITE SERIAL AND	6,978,340
PARALLEL CAPABILITIES FOR MICROPROCESSOR BASED	
ENGINE CONTROL	
VARIABLE RESOLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD	6,563,479
FOR A DISPLAY DEVICE	£ 760 741
AUTOMATIC BRIGHTNESS CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD	6,762,741
FOR A DISPLAY DEVICE USING A LOGARITHMIC SENSOR BRIGHTNESS CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A	6,388,388
BACKLIGHT DISPLAY DEVICE USING BACKLIGHT	0,500,500
EFFICIENCY	
T74.1.5 CV 1944 A V	•

509265-1127-10687-NY01.2617104.6

	Factor Appl No.
BRIGHTNESS OFFSET ERROR REDUCTION SYSTEM AND	6,396,217
METHOD FOR A DISPLAY DEVICE	
ELECTRONIC THROTTLE DISABLE CONTROL TEST SYSTEM	6,588,260
SYSTEM FOR DISABLING DISPLAY ILLUMINATION	6,385,516
SWASHPLATE COMPRESSOR PISTON HAVING AN EXTRA	6,591,735
SUPPORT SURFACE	•
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SEPARATING CIRCUIT	<b>09/75</b> 1,975
BOARDS	- <b>3</b>
VARIABLE LIFT ACTUATOR	6,584,885
ELECTRONIC FLOW CONTROL FOR A STRATIFIED EGR	6,553,959
SYSTEM	
PISTON FOR A SWASHPLATE RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR	6,431,053
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN AUTOMOTIVE	6,395,201
REFLECTOR	
METHOD OF DETECTING A DC OFFSET IN AN AUTOMOTIVE	6,577,737
AUDIO SYSTEM	<b>'</b>
COLLIMATING LAMP	6,527,411
WHEEL SUSPENSION SYSTEM HAVING AN INTEGRATED	6,530,587
LINK, SPRING, AND ANTI-ROLL BAR	
MAGNETIC POWDER CLUTCH	6,394,244
VEHICLE TELEMATICS RADIO OPERABLE FOR PROVIDING	6,912,396
AND DISABLING DRIVE DIRECTIONS TO PRE-SELECTED	
DESTINATIONS	£ 495 810
LIGHT SENSOR SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR DETECTING	6,479,810
AMBIENT LIGHT	' C CON 1101
COLD CATHODE FLUORESCENT LAMP LOW DIMMING	6,670,781
ANTIFLICKER CONTROL CIRCUIT	6,507,286
LUMINANCE CONTROL OF AUTOMOTIVE DISPLAYS USING	0,307,200
AN AMBIENT LIGHT SENSOR	6,785,531
DUAL FUNCTION REMOVABLE REVERSIBLE UNIT FOR	of toping
RADIO AND TELEPHONE AUXILIARY CONVECTIVE FUEL CELL STACKS FOR FUEL	6,534,210
CELL POWER GENERATION SYSTEMS	0,00,4,010
CONTROL PANEL FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE AUDIO SYSTEM	D443,609
DEVICE AND METHOD TO PREVENT MISBUILD AND	6,382,941
IMPROPER FUNCTION OF AIR CONDITIONING SCROLL	٠٠٠ دوسوسون
COMPRESSOR DUE TO MISPLACED OR EXTRA STEEL	
SPHERICAL BALLS	
A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MULTI-CHANNEL RF	•
DIGITIZATION WITH ANALOG SELECTIVITY	7,200,377
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FAST HEATING COLD	6,294,883
CATHODE FLUORESCENT LAMPS	· ·
AUDIO SYSTEM	6,061,455
AIR DESICCANT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMOTIVE	6,530,973
CLIMATE CONTROL	•
THERMALLY ENERGY EFFICIENT VEHICLE	6,877,786
EDGE-LIT LIGHT ASSEMBLY	6,443,582
ENGINE OUTPUT CONTROLLER	6,379,281
ENGINE OUTPUT CONTROLLER	6,347,680
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	

509265-1127-10587-IVY01.2617104.6

**PATENT** 

	Partor Apple vo.
TUBE FOR A HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF MAKING	6,612,031
HEAT EXCHANGER HEADER AND TANK UNIT	6,736,203
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING VEHICLE CONTROL TO A DRIVER	6,654,677
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING SAME	6,360,550
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY CONTROLLING BRIGHTNESS USING A VARIABLE TIME CONSTANT FILTER	6,483,245
INSTRUMENT PANEL HAVING AN AIR BAG DEVICE	6,457,739
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH A SIGNAL CONDUCTION MATRIX AND SURFACE SIGNAL ROUTER	7,024,067
HVAC SYSTEM WITH MODULAR INSERTS	6,772,833
COMPENSATING VOLTAGE CONTROLLER SYSTEM	6,435,160
IDLE AIR BYPASS VALVE ACOUSTIC DIVERTER PASSAGE	6,539,917
TESTING DEVICE FOR EVALUATING THE IMMUNITY OF AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE TO BLECTROMAGNETIC NOISE	6,549,019
VEHICLES CONTAINING AND METHODS FOR USING A PRE- HEATER TO REDUCE EMISSIONS, AND FOR WARMING FUEL . CELLS AT LOW AMBIENT TEMPERATURES	6,675,573
HYDROCARBON SENSOR AND COLLECTOR	
with the first principle appropriate to the term of the stand to the stand of the s	7,056,474
A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CAPTURING HYDROCARBON EMISSIONS DIFFUSING FROM AN AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM	6,976,477
FLARE FITTING ASSEMBLY WITH METAL-TO-METAL LINE SEAL	6,729,659
INTEGRATED LIGHT TRANSFER STRUCTURE FOR PROVIDING HALO AND END ILLUMINATION FOR A CONTROL SWITCH ASSEMBLY	6,565,223
DOWNFLOW CONDENSER	6,874,569
VEHICLE COMPARTMENT AND ENGINE PREHEATING SYSTEM AND METHOD	6,779,737
TELEMATICS APPLICATION FOR IMPLEMENTATION IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SATELLITE BROADCAST DELIVERY	09/727,099
SYSTEM	•
HIGH OUTPUT ROTOR ASSEMBLY	6,555,944
AIR CLEANER WITH A SECONDARY INTAKE	6,726,742
METHOD OF CONTROLLING AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE	6,443,128
BEAM STRUCTURE FOR INSTRUMENT PANELS OF 2 TUBES AND A STEERING COL BRACE THAT IS FIXED TO BOTH TUBES	6,644,690
ELECTRONIC THROTTLE POSITION FREDFORWARD SYSTEM	6,612,287
INVISIBLE AIRBAG DOOR	6,565,115
CLAMSHELL DESIGN FOR AN OPTICAL LIGHT MANIFOLD AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION	6,707,974
INTEGRATED REAR WHEEL SUSPENSION SYSTEM	6,616,159
METHOD FOR ESTIMATING ENGINE CYLINDER VARIABLES USING SECOND ORDER SLIDING MODES	6,711,489
About the solution in promoted demonstrated the property	•

	Parair Amir So
TORQUE SENSOR BACKUP IN A STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEM	6,609,052
ELECTROMECHANICAL ENGINE VALVE ACTUATOR SYSTEM	6,701,876
WITH REDUCED ARMATURE IMPACT	***************************************
ELECTROMECHANICAL ENGINE VALVE ACTUATOR SYSTEM	6,536,387
RURCH VALUE OF ENGINE AND	
WITH LOSS COMPENSATION CONTROLLER A NOVEL APPROACH TO INTEGRATING A STARTER-	6,599,214
GENERATOR WITH AN AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	, •,•••,—
	6,481,240
OIL SEPARATOR	6,494,930
OIL SEPARATOR ENRICHED COBALT-TIN SWASHPLATE COATING ALLOY	6,543,333
SWITCH ASSEMBLY HAVING DIFFUSED ILLUMINATION	6,590,174
SWITCH ASSEMBLY MAYING DIFFUSED ILLOWING TOO	6 675 755
INTEGRATED POWERTRAIN CONTROL SYSTEM FOR LARGE ENGINES	6,675,755
HEAT-PUMP TYPE AIR CONDITIONING AND HEATING SYSTEM	6,370,903
FOR FUEL CELL VEHICLES.	- 40m 611 ·
IN GLASS ANTENNA ELEMENT MATCHING	6,417,811
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTROHYDRAULIC	6,578,536
OPERATION OF CYLINDER VALVES	
TORQUE-BASED STEERING SYSTEM FOR STEER BY WIRE	6,554,095
VEHICLES	
TELEMATICS RADIO BEZEL WITH 5 INCH DISPLAY	D444,146
INPUT/OUTPUT DEVICE FOR MOUNTING IN VEHICLE	6,717,287
MOTOR VEHICLE ENGINE SYNCHRONIZATION	6,736,122
INTEGRATED LIGHT AND ACCESSORY ASSEMBLY	09/966,634
METHOD FOR MAKING A CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY HAVING AN	6,748,650
INTEGRAL FRAME	
FLEX TO FLEX SOLDERING BY DIODE LASER	6,833,526
MP3 RADIO BEZEL	D442,948
COMPLIANT STANDOFF FOR LOW PRESSURE SENSING	6,752,022
DRVICE	
COMPLIANT STANDOFF FOR LOW PRESSURE SENSING	6,651,319
DRVICE	
ROTARY DISTRIBUTION CHAMBER FOR SELECTIVE	6,431,976
DISTRIBUTION OF A FLUID	•
STEERING CONTROL WITH VARIABLE DAMPER ASSISTANCE	6,761,243
AND METHOD IMPLEMENTING THE SAME	
STREE-BY-WIRE SYSTEM WITH STEERING FEEDBACK	6,655,490
TRACKING A TARGET VEHICLE USING ADAPTIVE CRUISE	6,795,765
CONTROL	
TECHNIQUE FOR DATA SYNCHRONIZATION IN A MULTIPLE	6,931,307
SYSTEM VEHICLE ARCHITECTURE	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELECTING BETWEEN TWO	6,899,080
SENSOR OUTPUT SIGNALS IN AN ELECTRONIC THROTTLE	•
SYSTEM	-
VEHICLE STEERING SYSTEM CONTROL	6,505,703
PROTECTED ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY	6,683,250
SHAMLESS PASSENGER SIDE AIRBAG DOOR ON HARD	6,623,029
INSTRUMENT PANEL	
HLECTRONIC CONTROL STRATEGY FOR A/C COMPRESSOR	6,675,592
Manager of the second s	

PATENT

	Pat braankno.
FEMALE VACUUM FORMING APPARATUS FOR FORMING	6,793,478
DEEP DRAW PARTS	•
RELUCTANCE GENERATOR FOR AN EDDY CURRENT	6,724,110
BRAKING SYSTEM	
TWIST LOCK CONNECTOR SYSTEM INNOVATIVE AND NOBLE	6,599,145
APPROACH TO PROVIDE AN INTERFACE BETWEEN A WIRING	
HARNESS (ROUND WIRE) TO A FLAT WIRE, FLEX CIRCUIT.	
r	4 844.500
VEHICLE STEERING SYSTEM CONTROL BASED ON A MODEL.	6,738,699
MATCHING STRATEGY	* ****
IMPROVED SURFACE PROPERTIES IN THERMOPLASTIC	6,605,656
OLEFIN ALLOYS	
LOW IMPEDANCE STEREO AUDIO BUS	6,377,068
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION	6,574,531
TO AN OCCUPANT OF A VEHICLE	•
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING ELECTRONIC	ř
COMPONENTS ONTO FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATES	7,156,279
INTAKE MANIFOLD WITH IMPROVED EXHAUST GAS	6,691,686
RECIRCULATION	
CABIN AIR PURGE STRATEGY	6,685,099
CONTROL STRATEGY OF A VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT	6,840,054
COMPRESSOR OPERATING AT SUPER CRITICAL PRESSURES	
SYSTEM FOR LOGIC STATE DETECTION	<sub>.</sub> 6,791,479
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTRICAL	6,893,300
INTERCONNECTION	
STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEM WITH FIRST AND SECOND	6,681,881
STEERING ACTUATORS	•
TEMPERATURE SENSOR HOUSING DESIGN	6,607,302
EXPERT-TYPE VEHICLE STEERING CONTROL SYSTEM AND	6,795,763
METHOD	
AM/FM/IBOC RECEIVER ARCHITECTURE	
	7,106,809
VOID-FREE DIE ATTACHMENT METHOD WITH LOW MELTING	6,601,753
METAL	• •
CONTAINER HOLDER THAT UTILIZES MOLDLINE	6,547,117
STRUCTURES	• •
HYBRID ELECTRIC/MECHANICAL COMPRESSOR WITH GEAR	6,644,932
REDUCER	
DYNAMIC ELECTRONIC THROTTLE POSITION FEEDFORWARD	6,526,941
SYSTEM	
METHOD FOR ATTACHING A DIE WITH A LOW MELTING	6,826,829
METAL	-,,
VARIABLE STEERING RATIO CONTROL SYSTEM AND	6,799,105
METHOD .	
HYBRID COMPRESSOR CONTROL METHOD	6,715,995
INTEGRATED FUEL DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC	6,688,290
POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE AND METHOD OF	•
MANUFACTURE	

	FFAFFOE AUDIENO
INTEGRATED ELECTRONIC POWERTRAIN CONTROL	6,925,980
MANIFOLD DESIGN	•
METHOD OF ENGINE COOLING	6,758,172
HYBRID COMPRESSOR	6,543,243
HIGH EFFICIENCY ILLUMINATOR	6,609,816
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOLDERING SURFACE MOUNT	6,583,385
COMPONENTS TO A SUBSTRATE USING A LASER	• •
AUXILLIARILLY SOLENOID CONTROLLED VARIABLE	6,913,446
DISPLACEMENT POWER STEERING PUMP	
HIGH VOLUME PRODUCTION OF LOW PERMEATION PLASTIC	6,969,485
FUEL TANKS USING PARALLEL OFFSET TWINSHEET	.,,
PRESSURE FORMING	
ADAPTER FOR WELDING OBJECTS TO PLASTIC	6,726,967
COIN SORTING AND DISPENSING APPARATUS FOR MOTOR	6,889,848
	0,000,04,0
VEHICLES METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING HIGH PRESSURE	6,668,702
	03000310m
COMPRESSOR CYLINDER LINERS	6,510,700
ELECTRICAL EXPANSION VALVE	6,874,921
INTEGRATED LIGHTING FEATURE IN THE IMMOBILIZER	0,014,721
SYSTEM AROUND THE LOCKCASTING	6,564,695
VARIABILITY CONTROL OF VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT	0,204,032
COMPRESSORS	6,817,592
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE ACTUATOR WITH SOFT-SEATING	
METHOD OF DETERMINING VALVE EVENTS TO OPTIMIZE	6,701,903
ENGINE OPERATING PARAMETERS	£ £07 1DA
ALGORITHM FOR DETECTING FAULTS ON BLECTRICAL	6,687,104
CONTROL LINES	c sct 200
METHOD OF MONITORING AND DEACTIVATING A STEER-BY-	6,561,308
WIRE SYSTEM	C 887 840
METHOD OF CALCULATING A VALVE TIMING COMMAND	6,557,540
FOR AN ENGINE	e and ean
COMPRESSIBLE FLUID STRUT	6,988,599
ADSORBENT UNIT WITH REFRIGERANT TRACER DYE	6,345,516
COMPARTMENT	
AUTOMATIC PROCEDURE FOR LOCATING ACTUATOR	6,915,171
ADDRESSES ON A BUS SYSTEM	
NARROW BAND AND SPREAD SPECTRUM COMMUNICATION	6,968,204
SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE	
BEAMSTEERING CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE RADIO	
RECEIVER	7,099,644
GENERATING STEERING FEEL FOR STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEMS	6,678,596
TIMING RECOVERY LOOP WITH NON-INTEGER LENGTH	
	7,149,265
METHOD OF IMPLEMENTING A VARIABLE NUMBER OF	•
FILTER SECTIONS FOR DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING	7,096,081
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING VEHICLE STEER-	6,694,239
BY-WIRE SYSTEMS	,
COMBINED PROTECTOR AND ISOLATOR FOR LOUDSPEAKER	6,651,772
METHOD OF TUNING A VEHICLE	6,427,112
Ring Parties at Parties at 1 months and 1	•

509265-1127-10681-NY01,2617104,6

**PATENT** 

AUTOMOBILE INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY	6,634,693
DISC BRAKES	6,523,651
TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED PARALLEL LED DRIVE	6,717,559
CIRCUIT	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMISSION OF DIGITAL	
INFORMATION OF VARYING SAMPLE RATES OVER A	7,123,673
SYNCHRONOUS NETWORK	•
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMPENSATING DRIVE	6,661,191
CURRENT FOR AN ELECTRIC MOTOR VEHICLE STEERING	
SYSTEM	
TEMPERATURE CONTROL STRATEGY FOR A REAR CONTROL	10/872,632
SYSTEM	
TEMPERATURE CONTROL STRATEGY FOR A RHAR CONTROL	6,758,255
SYSTEM	
SEAMLESS PASSENGER SIDE AIRBAG DOOR	6,644,685
FLIP-CHIP BONDING METHOD	6,998,293
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING MULTIPLE	6,606,052
OBJECTS WITH FREQUENCY MODULATED CONTINUOUS	• •
WAVE RADAR	•
ENGINE OUTPUT CONTROL FOR AN UNTHROTTLED ENGINE	6,554,091
LED BACKLIGHTING SYSTEM	6,930,737
LED BACKLIGHTING SYSTEM	11/089,211
LIGHT WEIGHT SPINDLE	6,767,071
MODULE FOR A HEAT EXCHANGER HAVING IMPROVED	6,629,561
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS	
HYBRID ELECTROMAGNETIC/FRICTION ACTUATION SYSTEM	6,702,404
ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT TO MG BEAM GROUNDING METHOD	6,611,429
ELECTRIC MACHINE WITH INTEGRATED WET CLUTCHES	6,736,228
CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF FABRICATING	6,496,384
SAMB	
COMPRESSOR HAVING AN OIL COLLECTION GROOVE	6,523,455
CLIMATIZED SEAT WITH VORTEX TUBE	6,505,886
LOW PERMEATION PINCHOFF CONNECTION FOR BRIDGING A	6,722,521
BARRIER LAYER AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	
METHOD OF CONTROLLING AN ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE	6,644,253
ACTUATOR	
MAGNETORHEOLOGICAL FLUID-CONTROLLED VEHICLE	6,681,905
SUSPENSION DAMPER	
ADVANCED VOICE RECOGNITION PHONE INTERFACE FOR IN-	6,845,251
VEHICLE SPEECH RECOGNITION APPLICATIONS	
REMOVABLE CONSOLE	6,547,299
CLOSED LOOP CONTROL ALGORITHM FOR AN EDDY	6,619,760
CURRENT BRAKING SYSTEM	•
SEAMLESS DOOR SYSTEM FOR AN AIRBAG	6,568,705
FUNCTIONAL LIGHT SHIELD	6,641,293
SERIES LED BACKLIGHT CONTROL CIRCUIT	09/939,267
USE INTEGRATED STARTER ALTERNATOR MOTOR TO	6,962,135
PREVENT ENGINE STALL	00/047 070
WIRELESS ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE	09/941,313

PATENT

	ere of Angleson
REMOVABLE VEHICLE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM	6,443,574
ENGINE TORQUE CONTROLLER	6,581,565
METHOD OF ATTACHING THERMOPLASTIC ATTACHMENTS	6,756,003
TO A SUBSTRATE BLECTRIC CONTROL FOR AUTOMOBILE HEADLIGHTS	6,981,787
SUPERINTEGRATION OF THREE WAY CATALYST AND HEAT	6,564,545
EXCHANGER FOR HCCI AUTO-IGNITION AND COMBUSTION	,
BXCHANGER FOR ECCLAOTO-IGNITION 1212 COMMODITION	
PHASING CONTROL ELECTROMAGNETIC ACTUATOR SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	6,741,441
ENGINE VALVES	5,704,664
PATIGUE SENSITIVITY DETERMINATION PROCEDURE	6,485,047
SELF RETAINING AUTOMOTIVE AIRBAG PLATE	6,860,398
LOW PERMEATION FITTINGS, LOW PERMEATION	0,000,000
CONTAINERS, UTILIZING SAME AND METHODS FOR	
FORMING SAME	6,697,130
FLEXIBLE LED BACKLIGHTING CIRCUIT	11/060,117.
CD132 ARMREST VLIM PROCESS	6,667,602
LOW FREQUENCY SWITCHING VOLTAGE PRE-REGULATOR	6,932,637
COMPONENT CARRIER	0,932,037
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THERMAL MANAGEMENT OF	7 09/ 503
AN ELECTRIC POWER ASSIST STEERING CONTROL SYSTEM	7,084,593
BY COMPENSATING STRERING MOTOR CURRENT	c 400 C00
METHOD OF MAKING A WHEEL END ASSEMBLY WITH A	6,792,680
MACHINED HITE HAVING REDUCED ON-VEHICLE RUNOUT	c 600 000
MOTEOD OF MAKING A WHEEL END ASSEMBLY WITH A	6,796,029
MACHINED ROTOR HAVING REDUCED ON-VEHICLE RUNOUT	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
ACCUMULATOR WITH INLET PORT COMPRISING A	6,564,575
DEFLECTOR	
HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY	6,601,981
HRANT TOUT ASSEMBLY	6,736,532
AUDIO AMPLIFIER WITH VOLTAGE LIMITING IN RESPONSE	6,914,987
TO SPRCTRAL CONTENT	40 FOD .
GEOMETRIC BASED PATH PREDICTION METHOD USING	6,643,588
MOVING AND STOP OBJECTS	
BI BOTRIC POWER ASSIST TOROUE CHECK.	6,845,309
MAGNETIC CIRCUIT FOR A ROTARY POSITION SENSOR	6,707,292
ISA ENGINE START-STOP STRATEGY	6,752,741
194 ENGINE START-STOP STRATEGY	10/731,936
DC OUTPUT REGUL ATOR USING DUAL PULSE MODULATION	6,677,710
METHOD FOR DETERMINING MBT TIMING IN AN INTERNAL	6,609,497
COMBRATION ENGINE	•
OIL SEPARATOR	6,497,114
SYSTEM FOR AIR CONDITIONING OF THE INTERIOR OF AN	6,745,829
AUTOMOBILE IMPROVED REPEATABILITY IN CONTROL SYSTEMS THAT USE	6,675,771
DISCRETIZED FEEDBACK	
ANTENNA BRAM STEERING RESPONSIVE TO RECEIVER AND	6,952,587
BROADCAST TRANSMITTER	- •
BROADCAST TRANSMITTER BLECTROMAGNETIC ACTUATOR FOR ENGINE VALVES	6,631,067
BUBCIKOMMONDING NOI ON TOWN TOWN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	•

	Engo: Appl No.
ELECTRONIC THROTTLE SERVO HARD STOP DETECTION	6,539,918
SYSTEM	
HYBRID COMPRESSOR WITH BEARING CLUTCH ASSEMBLY	6,638,027
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING ELECTRONIC	6,642,485
COMPONENTS ONTO FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATES	•
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REPAIRING FLEX CIRCUITS	6,830,176
PRE-CHARGING STRATEGY FOR FUEL INJECTOR FAST	6,766,788
	0,700,766
OPENING	
INCREASED RESOLUTION ELECTRONIC THROTTLE CONTROL	6,672,282
APPARATUS	
AUTOMOTIVE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM WITH DIGITAL	10/135,635
	. 10/133,033
VERSATILE DISC PLAYER AND INTERFACE ARCHITECTURE	,
THEREFOR	
COOLING FAN CONTROL STRATEGY FOR AUTOMOTIVE	6,608,906
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0,000,500
AUDIO SYSTEM	•
PREDICTIVE CONTROL ALGORITHM FOR AN ANTI-LOCK	6,728,620
BRAKING SYSTEM FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE	
SYSTEM FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE	
	7,161,471
SENSOR COVER AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION THEREOF	6,750,819
OBJECT DETECTION SYSTEM: ZONE MATCHING AND	-,,,
	0.000 404
PROGRAMMABILITY	7,227,474
COMBINED COOLING PLANT AND HEAT PUMP, ESPECIALLY	6,539,737
FOR THE HEATING AND COOLING OF THE PASSENGER CELLS	• '
OF MOTOR VEHICLE	•
FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE ASSEMBLY	6,817,545
FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE ASSEMBLY	
<b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	7,137,576
WEIGHT TATES COMES ALONG TO A GOVEN ACCUSANCE OF	,,,,,,,,,,
FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE ASSEMBLY	
•	7,059,549
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR WITH STEPPED	6,705,841
SHAFT	• •
	6 601 921
VARIABLE VALVE MECHANISM FOR AN ENGINE	6,681,731
VEHICLE INTERIOR PANEL HAVING COMPARTMENT AND	6,601,897
SWING DOOR	,
ELECTRONIC POWER ASSISTED STEERING SYSTEM AND	6,647,330
	0,047,550
METHOD	
ESTIMATING VEHICLE VELOCITIES USING LINEAR-	6,618,651
PARAMETER-VARYING AND GAIN VARYING SCHEDULING	
THEORIES	
	C 400 541
STEERING SYSTEM HAVING AN INTERLOCKING MECHANISM	6,637,541
OVER-RIDE OF DRIVER DEMAND IN A MOTOR VEHICLE	6,881,174
VARIABLE SHIFT SCHEDULE CONTROL	6,837,323
COMBINATION ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION AND	6,587,346
HEAT DISSIPATING DEVICE	
TANDEM TORQUE CONVERTER	6,569,048
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POWER MANAGEMENT OF A	6,871,919
	0,011,717
BRAKING SYSTEM	
EXTRUDED MICROCHANNEL HEAT EXCHANGER	6,467,535
	•
S09265-1327-10687-NYD1,2617304-6	

PATENT

	Lac or Apple No.
HEAT CONTROL DEVICE FOR MOTOR VEHICLE AND	6,901,765
METHODS USING SAME	
TEMPERATURE CONTROL METHOD AND DEVICE IN A MOTOR	6,823,683
VEHICLE PASSENGER COMPARTMENT	•
HEAT PUMP TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICE FOR MOTOR	6,910,346
VEHICLE	
STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE MEMBER FORMED OF A METAL	6,668,513
AND REINFORCED BY A BLOW-MOLDED MEMBER	•
IMAGE ENHANCEMENT IN FAR INFRARED CAMBRA	6,759,949
OPTIMIZED HEAT PUMP TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICE	6,915,649
FOR MOTOR VEHICLE	• .
LOW PRESSURE DIRECT INJECTION ENGINE SYSTEM.	6,712,037
METHOD FOR INITIALIZING POSITION WITH AN ENCODER	6,914,543°
FLATWIRE REPAIR TOOL SYSTEMS AND METHODS	6,814,273
HIGH RPM / OUTPUT ROTOR	6,750,587
INTEGRATED TORQUE CONVERTER AND STARTER-	6,781,272
GENERATOR	
VEHICLE MILEAGE LOGGING SYSTEM	6,778,900
EXHAUST-GAS HEAT RECOVERY APPLIANCE	6,942,027
FUEL CONTROLLER	6,782,695
PRESSURE-REGULATING VALVE	6,981,519
FLUID FLOW METER	6,776,036
FLUID FLOW METER	6,622,555
COOLANT CIRCUIT OF A MOTOR VEHICLE WITH A	6,722,147
COOLANT/REFRIGERANT HEAT EXCHANGER	
BRAKE SHIFT INTERLOCK SYSTEM WITH A SINGLE PARK	6,817,966
POSITION SWITCH	
METHOD FOR DETERMINATION OF FUEL USAGE FOR A	6,591,185
VEHICLE IN A VEHICLE NAVIGATION SYSTEM	
CONTROLS FOR VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR	7014428B2
FLATWIRE JUMPER PATCH	6,753,477
INTERNAL FUEL VAPOR VALVE	6,810,913
INTERNAL FUEL VAPOR VALVE	10/932,430
FAST SEEK BETWEEN MULTIPLE SELECTIONS IN A	6,700,839
MULTIMEDIA PLAYER	
CHARGE VALVE FOR AN AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM	6,719,003
TEXT COMPRESSION METHOD FOR MULTI-LEVEL DISPLAY	.11/039,289
LOW POWER, HIGH SPEED DATA COMMUNICATIONS IN	6,963,728
VEHICLES	C 00C F00
VALVE COMBINATION FOR A FLUID CIRCUIT WITH TWO	6,976,500
PRESSURE LEVELS, PARTICULARLY FOR A COMBINED	
COOLING PLANT/HEAT PUMP CIRCUIT	
CURRENT SENSOR PROGRAMMABLE THROUGH CONNECTOR	6,570,373
CONCEALED AIR VENTS	6,571,820
BRAKING ASSEMBLY AND SYSTEM	6,655,504
HYBRID VEHICLE POWERTRAIN THERMAL MANAGEMENT	6,616,059
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CABIN HEATING AND ENGINE	
WARM UP	

509265-1127-10687-NYDL:2617104,6

**PATENT** 

	PARIO AMBIENO
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAXIMIZING HYBRID	6,670,788
VEHICLE ENERGY MANAGEMENT	
HOUSING WITH RETAINER TAB FOR POSITIONING A	6,717,396
CURRENT SENSOR MAGNETIC FIELD CONCENTRATING CORE	· •
DUAL LOOP HEAT AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM	6,640,889
APPARATUS FOR DIRECTING AIR FLOW TO A PASSENGER	6,540,604
COMPARTMENT OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	
HOT-WIRE MASS FLOW SENSOR WITH LOW-LOSS BYPASS	6,973,825
PASSAGE	٠,
VEHICLE ADAPITVE CRUISE CONTROL AND METHOD	6,580,996
PLASTIC INJECTION MOLDING WITH GAS ASSISTED METAL	11/192,699
MOLDINGS THEREIN	
ENGINE ENGAGEMENT CONTROL FOR A HYBRID ELECTRIC	6,842,673
VEHICLE	
SLIP REGULATION ALGORITHM FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE	10/973,731
VEHICLE USING A NORMAL FORCE ESTIMATE AND A	
PREDETERMINED PEAK WHEEL SLIP	
VEHICLE INSTRUMENT PANEL STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT	6,669,273
ELECTRONICS PACKAGING	• •
AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROTECTING AN	10/123,793
ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT	•
PEANUT FITTINGS FOR CO2 AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS	6,834,893
INSTRUMENT PANEL WITH INTEGRATED HVAC AND	10/232,761
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS	
AN APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING VEHICLE	7,035,727
CREEP CONTROL UNDER BRAKING	
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL APPARATUS FOR FLOWING MEDIA,	6,955,188
ESPECIALLY A SWITCH VALVE FOR THE EXHAUST GASES OF	•
AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE	
METHOD FOR DEVELOPING EMBEDDED CODE FOR SYSTEM	10/279,547
SIMULATIONS AND FOR USE IN A HMI	
FUEL TANK BAFFLE	6,568,556
METHOD OF MAKING AN INTEGRATED MOLD PRODUCT	10/187,828
WITH A MOLDING TOOL	
VEHICLE YAW STABILITY SYSTEM AND METHOD	
	7,137,673
OPTICAL ELEMENT AND LAMP ASSEMBLY UTILIZING THE	6,824,284
SAME	
ALTERNATOR HYBRID MAGNET ROTOR DESIGN	6,747,384
TARGET VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION BASED ON THE	6,753,804
THEORETICAL RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE AZIMUTH	
ANGLE AND RELATIVE VELOCITY	
LIQUID COOLED ALTERNATOR	6,674,188
COMPRESSOR HOUSING WITH CLAMP	6,658,986
POWERED DEFAULT POSITION FOR MOTORIZED THROTTLE	<b>6,874,4</b> 70
ROTARY VALVE FOR SINGLE-POINT COOLANT DIVERSION IN	6,539,899
ENGINE COOLING	
OSCILLATOR CIRCUIT HAVING AN EXPANDED OPERATING	6,924,708
RANGE	

509265-1127-10687-11701,2617104,6

PATENT

	atPation Apple No.
SERRATED TUBE-FLOW DISTRIBUTOR	6,814,136
VENTED DISC BRAKE ROTOR	6,536,564
VENTED DISC BRAKE ROTOR	6,739,437
HIGH PRECISION LUMINANCE CONTROL FOR PWM-DRIVEN	6,690,121
LAMP	
FLUID FLOW METER HAVING AN IMPROVED SAMPLING	6,708,561
CHANNEL	-,,,
INDEPENDENTLY-SUSPENDED REAR CORNER MODULE FOR	6,805,370
MOTOR VEHICLE CHASSIS FEATURING SHACKLED LEAF	2,000,010
SPRING METHOD OF PROCESSING A LASER SCORED INSTRUMENT	6,657,158
PANEL WITH AN INVISIBLE SEAM AIRBAG OPENING	0,001,-00
CROSS-POINT MATRIX FOR INFRARED TOUCHSCREEN	6,961,051
AUDIO LOUDSPHAKER DETECTION USING BACK-EMF	6,870,934
	, 0,070,00
SENSING	6,707,768
RANDOMIZED PLAYBACK OF TRACKS IN A MULTIMEDIA	0,701,700
PLAYER	6,543,415
THROTTLE MISWIRE DETECTION	U <sub>3</sub> WTW <sub>3</sub> T I V
OPEN LOOP FUEL CONTROLLER	7,100,364
TAREST AND TAREST AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY AND THE PARTY	6,821,003
VEHICLE LAMP AND VEHICLE ILLUMINATION AND DATA	0,021,000
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM INCORPORATING SAME	6,777,845
HIGH OUTPUT ALTERNATOR BOBBIN	6,802,283
ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM WITH VARIABLE SPEED FAN	6,668,766
VEHICLE ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM WITH VARIABLE SPEED	0,000,700
WATER PUMP	6,820,990
VEHICLE INSTRUMENT	6,969,271
SNAP PIN CONNECTOR	6,758,885
SCREENED CARBON TRAP PROTECTION	6,826,479
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TARGET VEHICLE	0,020,477
IDENTIFICATION IN AUTOMATIC CRUISE CONTROL AND	
COLLISION AVOIDANCE SYSTEMS	c 076 660
PULSE WIDTH MODULATION OF BRAKE SHIFT INTERLOCK	6,976,569
SOLENOID	Z 800 002
FUEL INJECTOR SWIRL NOZZLE ASSEMBLY	6,783,085
FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE ASSEMBLY WITH INDUCED	6,848,635
TURBULENCE	7.045.246
PRE-FILTERS FOR ENGINE AIR CLEANING SYSTEMS	7,041,146
ACTUATOR FOR DRIVING A DRIVEN MEMBER	6,545,441
DUST PRE-SEPARATOR FOR AN AUTOMOBILE ENGINE	6,921,424
AIR CONDITIONING BLOCK FITTING WITH TWO SURFACE	6,869,107
SEALING	c cmc 1 ca
AIR CONDITIONING BLOCK FITTING WITH TWO SURFACE	6,676,167
SEALING	c 00¢ (11
DRIVER ALERT FOR VEHICLE WITH ADAPTIVE CRUISE	6,785,611
CONTROL SYSTEM	6,659,426
CHARGE VALVE IN A HIGH PRESSURE AIR CONDITIONING	0,420
SYSTEM	

	PER OF APPLIANCE
AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR STATOR ASSEMBLY WITH	
RECTANGULAR CONTINUOUS WIRE	f 6,826,823
AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR STATOR ASSEMBLY WITH	f 6,862,797
RECTANGULAR CONTINUOUS WIRE	1 0,002,757
AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR STATOR ASSEMBLY WITH	I 6,759,779
RECTANGULAR CONTINUOUS WIRE	. 0,100,110
AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR STATOR ASSEMBLY WITH	6,750,581
RECTANGULAR CONTINUOUS WIRE	5,750,001
METHOD FOR CONTROLLING FUEL RAIL PRESSURE	6,581,574
METHOD FOR CONTROLLING FUEL INJECTOR VALVE	6,757,149
SOLENOID CURRENT	0,101,410
IMPROVED NEEDLE ALIGNMENT FUEL INJECTOR	6,938,839
INCREASED TORQUE IN RETARDER BRAKE SYSTEM	6,900,569
THROUGH USE OF CONDUCTIVE LAYER	
FLY-WHEEL-BASED REGENERATIVE ENERGY MANAGI	EMENT 6,753,619
SYSTEM	3011244
COMPOSITE WAVE RING SPRING	6,669,184
A COLLAPSIBLE SUPPORT	6,905,136
ROTARY CONTROL FOR QUICK PLAYLIST NAVIGATION	
VEHICULAR MULTIMEDIA PLAYER	. 0,020,450
TRACK ACCESS MANAGEMENT FOR LARGE PLAYLIST	S IN A 10/076,230
VEHICULAR MULTIMEDIA PLAYER	20010420
ENGINE COOLING WITH CONTROLLED INJECTION OF	6,698,388
SECONDARY COOLANT	0,000,000
MULTI-AXIS SWIVEL MECHANISM	6,761,476
ADVANCED SMOOTH TRANSFER SWITCH	4,,01,,10
125 112 (0.25 0.200112 120 111 120 120 141 1022	7,109,608
METHOD TO INITIALIZE STEERING WHEEL IN A STEER	
WIRE SYSTEM	7,100,733
COMBINED COOLING PLANT/HEAT PUMP CIRCUIT	.,
# 24 Part 18 P	7,216,503
COMBINED COOLING PLANT/HEAT PUMP FOR COOLIN	
HEATING AND DEHUMIDIFYING A MOTOR VEHICLE	-, .,
INTERIOR	
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A DECORATIVE PANEL	
COVER	7,052,566
DISC BRAKE UNIT FOR A VEHICLE WHEEL	6,712,185
CONDENSER ASSEMBLY HAVING READILY VARIED	6,622,517
VOLUMETRICS	
SPEED CONTROL OF A D.C. MOTOR	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7,187,853
WHEEL BEARING ASSEMBLY FOR MOTOR VEHICLES	6,935,026
FLUID FLOW DEVICE HAVING REDUCED FLUID INGRE	• •
CLOCK TIMING RECOVERY USING ARBITRARY SAMPL	
FREQUENCY	7,072,431
METHOD FOR POWER RELAY PROVEOUT	6,909,285
FLOW CONDITIONING DEVICE	6,899,081
HIGH POWER DENSITY ALTERNATOR BOBBIN	6,888,271

PATENT

	HATE OF AVOID EVENT
RF AGC AMPLIFIER SYSTEM FOR SATELLITE/TERRESTRIAL	6,978,117
RADIO RECEIVER	Opriogen.
RE-ZEROING OF A STEPPER MOTOR WITHOUT NOISE OR	6,853,162
MOVEMENT	-,,
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING A LANE CHANGE	6,691,018
LIGHTWEIGHT KNUCKLE WITH IN-CAST SPINDLE	6,916,030
VEHICLE PERSONALIZATION VIA BIOMETRIC	6,810,309
· · · ·	,2,220,500
IDENTIFICATION HIGH POWER PERMANENT MAGNET HYBRID ALTERNATOR	6,744,165
	V,7 1 1,100
ROTOR CIRCUIT FOR MEASURING IONIZATION CURRENT IN A	6,954,074
COMBUSTION CHAMBER OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION	age a ryar r
ENGINE **	s the st
SENSOR ALIGNMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM	6,771,210
FRICTION COMPENSATION IN A VEHICLE STEERING SYSTEM	6,901,320
INDICATION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE	6,842,110
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTIMATING VELOCITY USING	6,816,804
RELIABILITY INDEXED SENSOR FUSION	-,,
REGENERATIVE DAMPING METHOD AND APPARATUS	6,920,951
ADAPTIVE CRUISE CONTROL SYSTEM AND STRATEGY	6,778,897
SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE INCLUDING AN	6,886,841
ACCUMULATOR	_,,
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING VEHICLE STEER-	6,728,615
BY-WIRE SYSTEMS WITH ADJUSTABLE STEERING FEEL	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
FLUID SEAL ASSEMBLY FOR A PRESSURED SYSTEM	6,749,048
SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE	6,814,364
A COOLING SYSTEM FOR A DIESEL ENGINE	6,668,764
ENGINE THERMAL MANAGEMENT FOR INTERNAL	6,745,726
COMBUSTION ENGINE	
AIR INTAKE COOLING SYSTEM AND METHOD	7,004,154
INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE IDLE CONTROL	6,895,928
RUN-TIME COEFFICIENT GENERATION FOR DIGITAL FILTER	• •
WITH SLEWING BANDWIDTH	7,027,502
LOW PERMEATION POLYMER FUEL TANK	
TO M TEMPETATION 5 AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	7,211,307
IGNITION DIAGNOSTIC AND COMBUSTION FEEDBACK	
CONTROL SYSTEM USING AN IONIZATION SIGNAL	7,134,423
HIGH FREQUENCY ANTENNA	7,015,869
LIGHT COLLECTION ASSEMBLY HAVING MIXED CONIC	6,724,543
SHAPES FOR USE WITH VARIOUS LIGHT EMITTING SOURCES	
METHOD OF DESIGNING POLYNOMIALS FOR CONTROLLING	6,988,116
THE SLEWING OF ADAPTIVE DIGITAL FILTERS	
METHOD OF SLEWING A DIGITAL FILTER PROVIDING FILTER	7,035,328
SECTIONS WITH MATCHED GAIN	
MULTI-CHAMBER RESONATOR	6,684,842
CLOSED LOOP COLD START RETARD SPARK CONTROL USING	
IONIZATION FEEDBACK	7,104,043
METHOD FOR CORRECTING RADAR MISALIGNMENT	6,714,156
MULTISTAGE VEHICLE SECURITY SYSTEM	6,891,467

509265-) [27-L0587-NY01.2617104.6

**PATENT** 

	Par de Apple No. 3
INTEGRATED FILTER SCREEN AND HYDROCARBON	6,736,871
ADSORBER	
HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING PLANT FOR MOTOR	10/782,308
VEHICLES WITH A LONGITUDINALLY ARRANGED	•
EVAPORATOR UNIT	
OIL PRESSURE DIAGNOSTIC STRATEGY FOR A HYBRID	6,571,157
ELECTRIC VEHICLE	2 HOZ (01
ELECTRONICALLY INTEGRATED VEHICLE SUPPORT	6,705,671
STRUCTURE	4 804 4 <del>5</del> 0
DUAL FAN BLOWER WITH AXIAL EXPANSION	6,896,478
IGNITION DIAGNOSES USING IONIZATION SIGNAL	10/458,718
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED	6,626,000
HIGH SIDE PRESSURE REGULATION IN A VAPOR	
COMPRESSION CYCLE	c Housis c
ALTERNATOR PERMANENT MAGNET ROTOR DESIGN	6,724,116
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AN AUTOMOTIVE	10/354,841
MULTIZONE HVAC SYSTEM	£ 90£ 055
MASS FLUID FLOW SENSOR HAVING AN IMPROVED HOUSING	6,826,955
DESIGN	c
METHANE STORAGE DEVICE CONFORMAL SEALING FILM	6,692,554
SLOSH SUPPRESSOR AND HEAT SINK	6,916,994
MULTI-CHANNEL AUDIO SIGNAL LIMITER WITH SHARED	6,782,745 6,760,452
CLIP DETECTION	0,700,432
NYH AND GAS PULSATION REDUCTION IN AC COMPRESSOR	6,705,843
OPTIMAL WIDE OPEN TEROTTLE AIR/FUEL RATIO CONTROL	0,100,040
Of HAMP AINS OF EA HWOTTER PROPERTIES CONTROP	7,137,382
ROBUST MULTI-CRITERIA MBT TIMING ESTIMATION USING	1 920 / 3000
IONIZATION SIGNAL	7,086,382
BULKHEAD FLATWIRE INTEGRATION UNITS	10/371,773
Downson Intland Man Man Man College	Tolairi
LOW SPEED COLLISION AVOIDANCE SYSTEM	7,027,920
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PREVENTING ICING IN AN AIR	6,672,081
CYCLB	-,
DIODE INTERCONNECTION IN AN ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER	6,828,703
INTEGRATED LEAD FRAME FOR AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRONICS	6,845,661
CLOSED-LOOP INDIVIDUAL CYLINDER A/F RATIO	7,021,287
BALANCING	•
NON-CONTACT OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR PRODUCTION TESTING	7,030,977
OF ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLIES	• •
UNDERHOOD ELECTRONIC INTEGRATION	6,807,060
CONFIGURATION OF CONVERTER SWITCHES AND MACHINE	7,030,587
COILS OF A SWITCHED RELUCTANCE MACHINE	
COOLING PLATE FOR ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER	11/062,217
HILL HOLD FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE	6,825,624
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SOLDERING ELECTRONIC	6,857,559
COMPONENTS TO A HEAT SENSITIVE PLEXIBLE SUBSTRATE	
WITH COOLING FOR A VECTOR TRANSIENT REFLOW	
PROCESS	

509265-1127-10687-77903-2617104-6

PATENT

	Polson Applia No.
MACHINE INTEGRATED POWER	6,914,357
CLOSED LOOP MET TIMING CONTROL USING IONIZATION	7,013,871
FEEDBACK	
HELMHOLTZ RESONATOR	6,792,907
AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM COMPRISING THERMAL PUMP FOR	6,736,115
HYDROCARBON VAPOR CONTROL	
UNDERHOOD ELECTRONIC INTERIOR INTEGRATION	10/371,465
EXHAUST GAS CONTROL USING A SPARK PLUG IONIZATION	6,980,903
SIGNAL	•
AUDIO COMPRESSION ICON	D514,585
ALTERNATOR FAN	6,707,181
PROJECTOR OPTIC ASSEMBLY	6,850,095
METHOD FOR WAVE SOLDERING OF SURFACE MOUNTED	6,854,853
LIGHT EMITTING DIODES	
REGENERATIVE PASSIVE AND SEMIACTIVE SUSPENSION	10/417,273
THERMAL PROTECTION SCHEME FOR HIGH OUTPUT VEHICLE	*
	7,097,801
ALTERNATOR RF MODULATOR AND SWITCH HAVING HIGH ANTENNA	6,909,885
ISOLATION VARIABLE TUNED TELESCOPING RESONATOR	6,698,390
AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR STATOR ASSEMBLY WITH	6,787,961
AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR STATOR ASSISTANCE WITH	<b>*</b> 7 · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VARYING END LOOF HEIGHT BETWEEN LAYERS	6,877,578
MULTI-AXLE VEHICLE DRIVE SYSTEM	6,842,678
MOTOR VEHICLE STEERING SYSTEM	6,580,989
MOTOR VEHICLE STEERING SYSTEM	10/911,852
SAFETY SHUT-OFF DEVICE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING LIGHT	6,864,641
EMITTING DIODES HIGH POWER ALTERNATOR FIELD COIL	6,707,227
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING A VEHICLE	6,640,173
HAVING A YAW STABILITY CONTROL	•
HAVING A YAW SIABILITI CONTROL	10/447,130
IN-VEHICLE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM	10/695,113
VEHICLE TRACKING SYSTEM EMI SUPPRESSION METHOD FOR POWERTRAIN CONTROL	6,856,209
	•••••
MODULES DISTRIBUTED STEERING BY WIRE CONTROL USING TIME.	6,862,507
TRIGGERED PROTOCOL COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	•
PRECISION, WIDE BAND PULSE WIDTH MODULATOR FOR	6,798,369
DIGITAL TO ANALOG CONVERSION	
ACTIVE ANTENNA SYSTEM WITH FAULT DETECTION	6,928,281
SUSPENSION COMPONENT HAVING LOCALIZED MATERIAL	7,010,950
STRENGTHENING SUSPENSION COMPONENT HAVING LOCALIZED MATERIAL	11/170,473
SOSTEMBION COMEOUTH INVITED TO STEED THE	·
STRENGTHENING BIOMETRIC KEYLESS ENTRY SYSTEM	6,992,562
STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTUATING	6,776,252
ROAD WHEELS OF A VEHICLE	- ·
NOAD WHEELS OF A VARIELLS INTAKE TUBE ASSEMBLY WITH EVAPORATIVE EMISSION	6,835,234
CONTROL DEVICE	- •
CONTROL DE AICE	

PATENT

	de la coració No
SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE	6,871,866
LANE BASED AUTOMATIC TURN SIGNAL DEACTIVATION	6,975,218
PROGRAM DATA DISPLAY IN DUPLICATIVE DIGITAL AUDIO	
BROADCASTING SYSTEM	7,228,100
OVERALL CONTROL ALGORITHM FOR INTERACTIVE	6,795,761
VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM	•
METHOD OF DETECTING AND MANAGING SENSOR FAULT	6,640,167
FOR SAFETY-CRITICAL ROAD-WHEEL POSITION IN VEHICLE	•
STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEMS	•
FREQUENCY DOMAIN SUSPENSION CONTROL SYSTEM	6,873,890
STATOR ASSEMBLY INCLUDING A CORE SLOT INSERT	6,873,082
MEMBER	
INTEGRATED MOTOR PACK	6,932,367
SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE	-,,
SOBIETION CISIENTION II TEMODE	7,036,835
HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY HAVING VERTICAL HEADLAMP	6,923,562
ADJUSTER	0,240,000
CONTROL ALGORITHM FOR A YAW STABILITY	6,885,931
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23042122 W
SEALED ENGINE AIR FILTER SYSTEM	6,890,366
METHOD OF DETECTING CYLINDER ID USING IN-CYLINDER	10/458,716
IONIZATION FOR SPARK DETECTION FOLLOWING PARTIAL	10/400,/10
COIL CHARGING	6,864,662
ELECTRIC POWER ASSIST STEERING SYSTEM AND METHOD	0,004,002
OF OPERATION	6,847,882
MISFIRE DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF MEDIAN	, 0,047,002
FILTERING	6,858,963
STATOR WINDING HAVING CASCADED END LOOPS	
MICROBLECTRONIC PACKAGE WITH TUBULAR HOUSING	6,778,389
SOLDER REFLOW OVEN	6,794,616
STATOR WINDING HAVING CASCADED END LOOPS AND	6,750,582
INCREASED COOLING SURFACE AREA	
METHOD FOR ASSEMBLY OF AN AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR	10/447,829
STATOR ASSEMBLY WITH RECTANGULAR CONTINUOUS	
WIRE	
AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR HAVING REDUCED	6,908,290
SUCTION PULSATION	
IGNITION COIL WITH INTEGRATED COIL DRIVER AND	6,883,509
IONIZATION DETECTION CIRCUITRY	
AIR CLEANER FOR AN AIR INDUCTION ASSEMBLY HAVING	11/050,544
PRIMARY AND SECONDARY INLETS	
PREDICTION OF AVAILABLE TORQUE AND POWER FROM	6,831,429
BATTERY-POWERED TRACTION MOTOR	
METHOD FOR REDUCING PIN COUNT OF AN INTEGRATED	6,951,201
IGNITION COIL WITH DRIVER AND IONIZATION DETECTION	•
CIRCUIT BY MULTIPLEXING IONIZATION AND COIL CHARGE	
CURRENT FEEDBACK SIGNALS	
	*

509263-1117-10687-NY01-2617104-6

PATENT

	PACE OF APOST NEED
A DEVICE TO PROVIDE A REGULATED POWER SUPPLY FOR	
IN-CYLINDER IONIZATION DETECTION BY USING THE	7,137,385
IGNITION COIL FLY BACK ENERGY AND TWO-STAGE	
REGULATION	
METHOD TO CONSTRUCT MODELS FOR VEHICLE ROAD LOAD	10/459,966
SIMIT ATIONS BASED ON PROVING GROUND LOAD DATA	
DEVICE FOR REDUCING THE PART COUNT AND PACKAGE	
SIZE OF AN IN-CYLINDER IONIZATION DETECTION SYSTEM	7,063,079
BY INTEGRATING THE IONIZATION DETECTION CIRCUIT AND	•
IGNITION COIL DRIVER INTO A SINGLE PACKAGE	
DEVICE TO PROVIDE A REGULATED POWER SUPPLY FOR IN	6,922,057
CYLINDER IONIZATION DETECTION BY USING A CHARGE	•
PUMP	The second section of the second seco
MOTOR VEHICLE STEERING SYSTEM	6,976,555
CLAW-POLE ALTERNATOR WITH NON-UNIFORM AIR GAP	6,903,485
VECTOR TRANSIENT REFLOW OF LEAD FREE SOLDER FOR	7,026,582
CONTROLLING SUBSTRATE WARPAGE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE MEMBER	10/292,555
STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE AIR HANDLING DUCT	6,834,913
FIBER OPTIC LIGHTED INSTRUMENT PANEL	6,980,729
VIDEO SCREEN MODULE ENDCAP WIRELESS SIGNAL	6,742,185
	D3. 1-3-4-
TRANSMITTER	6,882,077
STATOR WINDING HAVING CASCADED END LOOPS	6,770,813
MOUNTABLE MICROELECTRONIC PACKAGE	6,968,164
A METHOD OF CONTROLLING FILTER BANDWIDTH IN A	0,500,201
RADIO RECEIVER FOR A DUPLICATIVE BROADCAST SIGNAL	
A METHOD OF PERFORMING A FAST TUNE FOR A DIGITAL	7,043,215
BROADCAST STATION IN A RADIO RECEIVER	6,980,769
METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE VALIDITY OF A RADIO	0,200,102
STATION LOOKUP TABLE	11/031,665
HEAT EXCHANGER FOR VEHICLES	7,019,390
SILICON NITRIDE INSULATING SUBSTRATE FOR POWER	1,019,050
SEMICONDUCTOR MODULE	£ 0/1 000
ANGLE AND DISPLACEMENT SENSING METHOD IN SYSTEM	6,941,822
USING BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR COMMUNICATION HALL	
BFFECT SENSORS	
A VARIABLE ADAPTIVE PROJECTOR SYSTEM FOR MOTOR	M 011 054
VEHICLES	7,213,954
A MULTIFUNCTION ADAPTIVE PROJECTOR SYSTEM FOR	= 101 BA0
MOTOR VEHICLES	7,121,703
LIGHT WEIGHT PORTABLE PHASED ARRAY ANTENNA	6,906,679
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING A STEER-BY-WIRE	6,691,009
SYSTEM APPLYING MULTIVARIABLE DECOUPLING CONTROL	
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING A VEHICLE STEER-	6,799,104
RY-WIRE SYSTEM APPLYING ROBUST CONTROL	
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING A VEHICLE STEER-	6,718,243
BY-WIRE SYSTEM APPLYING GAIN SCHEDULING CONTROL	-
the second of th	

**PATENT** 

	and of Anni No.
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING A STEER-BY-WIRE	6,757,601
SYSTEM HAVING A ROAD WHEEL REFERENCE ANGLE	
GENERATOR	
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF INITIAL ALIGNING WHEELS OF	6,928,352
VEHICLE STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEMS	
STRUCTURAL HYBRID BEAM UTILIZING AN EXTRUDED	6,942,910
PROFILE	
ILLUMINABLE DISPLAY	
·	7,121,674
MOTOR VEHICLE STEERING SYSTEM	6,929,086
WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD	6,991,380
JOINT	
FM MODULATOR OUTPUT CONTROL DURING TURN ON	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7,107,024
CONSOLE LID FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM	10/403,251
VEHICLE CONTROL METHOD	6,926,639
HBAT EXCHANGER FIN	6,907,919
METHOD OF MEASURING OIL IN AN AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY	10/668,515
WIRELESS/IR HEADPHONES WITH INTEGRATED REAR SEAT	10/637,211
AUDIO CONTROL FOR AUTOMOTIVE ENTERTAINMENT	20/ / ,
SYSTEM	
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ROBUST FAULT DETECTION FOR A	6,885,922
VEHICLE STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEM	0,000,000
ENGINE COOLING DISK VALVE	6,920,845
PROCESS FOR ASSEMBLING AN ALTERNATOR STATOR WITH	6,922,001
CLIPS THAT ALLOWS RADIAL INSERTION OF SQUARE WIRE	
WITH SMALL SLOT OPENINGS	
APPARATUS FOR INCREASING INDUCTION AIR FLOW RATE	
TO A TURBOCHARGER	7,093,589
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR JOINING FLAT FLEXIBLE CABLES	7,009,142
	10/767,931
ALTERNATOR CONTROLLED RECTIFIER CONTROL	•
AIR CYCLE HVAC SYSTEM HAVING SECONDARY AIR	6,990,829
STREAM	10/01 / 000
TEXT-TO-SPEECH SYSTEM FOR GENERATING INFORMATION	10/814,987
ANNOUNCEMENTS	C 0 CO 000
HEAT PUMP AND AIR CONDITIONING FOR A VEHICLE	6,862,892
VIDEO PROTECTION CIRCUIT PROVIDING SHORT TO	- * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
BATTERY PROTECTION WHILE MAINTAINING TERMINATION	7,193,828
IMPEDANCE	****
FLOW CONDITIONING DEVICE	6,920,784
A HYDROCARBON ADSORBING DEVICE FOR ADSORBING	6,913,001
BACKFLOW OF HYDROCARBONS FROM A VEHICLE ENGINE	
PIVOTABLE REAR SEAT ARMREST WITH INTEGRATED	6,997,508
ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM	
RE-CONFIGURABLE CONTROL OF STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEMS	6,729,432
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INITIAL SYNCHRONIZATION OF	6,865,462
STEERING WHEEL AND ROAD WHEELS IN A STEER-BY-WIRE	
SYSTEM	

DETACHABLE HALF SHAFT ASSEMBLY OF A VEHICLE WHERL END TUBE COUPLING STOPPED OBJECT FILTERING FOR SIDB OBJECT DETECTION SYSTEM COMPACT VEHICLE TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM CLASS II BUS NEGATIVE TRANSIENT PROTECTION T,061,734 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULT CONDITIONS ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOOBLE-FED INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION CURRENT SIGNAL ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO MPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPNSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMBRA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  10/643,406 10/636,501		Har to Aton his No.
TUBE COUPLING TUBE COUPLING STOPPED OBJECT FILTERING FOR SIDE OBJECT DETECTION SYSTEM COMPACT VEHICLE TEMPERATURE CONTRÔL SYSTEM COMPACT VEHICLE TEMPERATURE CONTRÔL SYSTEM CLASS II BUS NEGATIVE TRANSIENT PROTECTION CLASS II BUS NEGATIVE TRANSIENT PROTECTION  SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULT CONDITIONS ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BIL AMPLIFIER POWER BEETRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED NDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING ONNIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING ONNIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JONG JONG TORAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE 7,174,987 10/987,064 6,680,689 10/643,406 10/987,064 10/886,501		
TUBE COUPLING STOPPED OBJECT FILTERING FOR SIDE OBJECT DETECTION STYSTEM COMPACT VEHICLE TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM DRIVER INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEM CLASS IB BUS NEGATIVE TRANSIENT PROTECTION  SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULT CONDITIONS ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BIL AMPLIFIER POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE MITHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HADDER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMBERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANCE AND LATERAL POSITION MASSUREMENT OF A PRECEDING		1011003001
STOPPED OBJECT FILTERING FOR SIDE OBJECT DETECTION SYSTEM COMPACT VEHICLE TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM CLASS II BUS NEGATIVE TRANSIENT PROTECTION 7,061,734  SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULT CONDITIONS ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION CONTROLT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE MITHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMBERA SYSTEM AND METEOD FOR RANGE AND LOTERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6.969.094
SYSTEM COMPACT VEHICLE TEMPERATURE CONTRÖL SYSTEM COMPACT VEHICLE TEMPERATURE CONTRÖL SYSTEM CRASS IR BUS NEGATIVE TRANSENT PROTECTION  SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULT CONDITIONS ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN ALOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSIMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HADRE FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMBRA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  10/634,406 10/6356,501	TUBE COUPLING	
COMPACT VEHICLE TEMERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM DRIVER INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEM CLASS II BUS NEGATIVE TRANSIENT PROTECTION  SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULT CONDITIONS ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER ROWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL ANTIC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETIERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMBRA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  10/682,6501		· Oyano,rai
DRIVER INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEM CLASS II BUS NEGATIVE TRANSIENT PROTECTION  SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULT CONDITIONS ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  7,174,987 10/987,064 6,680,689 10/987,064 10/987,064 10/987,064 10/987,064 10/987,064 10/643,406 10/634,606 10/636,501	SYSTEM	10/647 521
CLASS II BUS NEGATIVE TRANSIENT PROTECTION  CLASS II BUS NEGATIVE TRANSIENT PROTECTION  SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULT CONDITIONS:  ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS  RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER  RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER  ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS  RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER  POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED  INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE  SYSTEM  MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR  ELEMENT MOUNTING  VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  MECHANISM  VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  MECHANISM  APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PRAK AND INTEGRATION CURRENT SIGNAL  ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE PLAR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS  METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION KROM SIDE- LOCKING SENSOR DATA AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOCKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HADDER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMBER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	COMPACT VEHICLE TEMPERATURE CONTROL 5151EM	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULT CONDITIONS ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER 10/800,534 POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLARR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  7,174,987 10/987,064 6,680,689 10/987,064	DRIVER INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEM	0,099,190
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULT CONDITIONS ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BIL AMPLIFIER POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN ANIC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION CURRENT SIGNAL ANIC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METEOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METEOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	CLASS II BUS NEGATIVE TRANSFERT PROTECTION	7 061 724
ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PHAK AND BYTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING		
RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  10/643,406 10/643,406 10/643,406 10/643,406	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULT CONDITIONS	10/040,025
POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDENG  7,081,725 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 7,021,193 6,860,188 7,021,193 6,860,188 7,021,193 6,860,188 6,860,188 7,021,193 6,860,188 7,021,193 6,860,188	ON AUDIO OUTPUT CHANNELS	10.000 504
INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM  MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR  ELEMENT MOUNTING  VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  MECHANISM  VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  MECHANISM  APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL  AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  7,081,725 6,874,362 6,860,188 7,021,193 6,860,188 6,900,200 6,900,200 6,900,200 6,900,200 6,900,200 6,900,200 6,900,200 6,900,200 6,900,200 6,900,200 6,900,200 6,900,200 6,900,2	RESOLVER CIRCUIT INCLUDING BTL AMPLIFIER	10/800,554
SYSTEM  MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR  ELEMENT MOUNTING  VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  MECHANISM  VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  MECHANISM  APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING  IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL  AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND  INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS  ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR  CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING  TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE  VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS  METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER  SIGNALS  METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER  IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM  WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD  LOOKING SENSOR DATA  END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE  AUTOMOTIVE HVA	POWER ELECTRONICS APPARATUSES FOR DOUBLE-FED	W 004 #0#
MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HADDER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	INDUCTION GENERATOR TO INDUCTION MOTOR DRIVE	7,081,725
MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR ELEMENT MOUNTING VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HADDER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	SYSTEM	
PARTABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  WARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  MECHANISM  APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE PLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HADDER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	MASS AIR FLOW SENSOR WITH STRESS FREE SENSOR	6,874,362
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  MECHANISM  VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  MECHANISM  APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL  AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMBRA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  7,021,193 6,860,188 6,860,188 6,860,188 6,812,602 7,197,913 6,922,628 7,197,913 6,920,92 7,197,913 6,920,92 7,085,636 6,930,426 6,930,426 6,930,426		
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  MECHANISM  APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE	
VARIABLE DISPLACHMENT COMPRESSOR HINGE  MECHANISM APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOCKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  6,812,502 7,197,913 6,922,628 7,197,913 6,930,426 7,085,636 7,085,636 7,272,189 10/682,953 10/682,9		
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL 7,197,913 AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND 6,922,628 INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR 6,930,426 CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 7,085,636 METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER 10/682,953 IN A VARIABLE BANDWEDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD 6,969,125 JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDELOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE 7,174,987 10/987,064 METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDELOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD 10/987,064 6,680,689 SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD 10/987,064 6,680,689 SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD 10/987,064 SINGLE CAMBRA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND 10/836,501 LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING		6,860,188
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HADDER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  6,812,602 7,197,913 6,922,628 7,197,913 6,922,628 7,085,636 7,085,636 7,085,636 7,085,636 7,272,189 10/682,953 10/682,953 10/682,953 10/682,953 10/682,953 10/682,953 10/682,953 10/683,636		
LOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND ENTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  7,195,399 10/643,406 10/836,501	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RETAINING A COOLING FAN	6,812,602
IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	YOW COST CIRCUIT FOR IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS USING	
AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNAL	7,197,913
INTEGRATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IO/682,953 IN A VARIABLE BANDWEITH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMBRA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	AN IC ENGINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM USING THE PEAK AND	6,922,628
ALTERNATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE FLAIR CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	TATECH ATION IONIZATION CURRENT SIGNALS	
CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	AT TERMATOR STATOR HAVING A MULTIPLE BLAIR	6,930,426
TRANSMISSIBILITY SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  7,085,636 7,272,189 10/682,953 10/682,953 10/682,953 10/682,953 10/682,953 10/683,6501	CONSTRUCTION TO IMPROVE CONVECTIVE COOLING	• •
VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS  METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS  METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD  METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  7,105,636  7,272,189 10/682,953  6,680,969,125  6,674,394  6,674,394  6,674,394  7,174,987  10/987,064  7,174,987  10/987,064  10/987,064  10/836,501	TO ANGLEGIBIT TTV SHAPING CONTROL FOR ACTIVE	
METHOD TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MULTI-CARRIER SIGNALS METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	VIDENCE & CLICKENCION CALLERY	7.085,636
METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER  METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER  IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM  WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD  METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE  METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMBRA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	ACTION TO DETERMINE THE PRESENCE OF MILETI-CARRIER	
METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER  IN A VARIABLE BANDWIDTH SYSTEM  WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD  OF THE SELECTIVITY OF A TUNER  6,969,125  OUTBOARD  6,969,125  6,674,394  COKING SENSOR DATA  END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE  METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING		7,272,189
IN A VARIABLE BANDWEDTH SYSTEM WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMBRA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	PRINTED FOR COMPACT MG THE SELECTIVITY OF A TIMER	
WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD  JOINT METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	METHOD FOR COMINGERIAL STREET, OF STREET,	# <b>,</b>
METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  6,674,394  6,674,394  7,174,987  10/987,064  6,680,689  10/987,064  10/836,501	IN A VARIABLE BANDWEDTH DISTRICT POLITICAPD	6 969 125
METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT LOCATION FROM SIDE- LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEELEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  6,674,394  7,174,987  6,689,689  7,195,399  10/643,406  10/836,501		0,,,,,,,,
LOOKING SENSOR DATA END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE  METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  7,174,987 10/987,064 6,680,689 7,195,399 10/643,406 10/643,406	OUNT	6 674 394
END OF TRAVEL FEATURE FOR STEER BY WIRE VEHICLE  AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE  METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM  SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA  WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD  JOINT  HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER  SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND  LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  7,174,987  10/987,064  6,680,689  7,195,399  10/643,406  10/836,501		0,011,021
AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE  METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM  SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA  WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD  JOINT  HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER  SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND  LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	LOOKING SENSUK DATA	
AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE  METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM  SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA  WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD  JOINT  HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER  SINGLE CAMBRA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND  LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	END OF TRAVEL PRATURE FOR STEER BY WHEE APPROVE	7 174 087
METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMBRA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  6,680,689  7,195,399 10/643,406 10/836,501	,	
SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD JOINT HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING  10/836,501	AUTOMOTIVE HVAC DEVICE	
WHEBLEND ASSEMBLY WITH DETACHABLE OUTBOARD  JOINT 7,195,399  HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER 10/643,406  SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND 10/836,501  LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	METHOD FOR DETERMINING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION FROM	ψυφφροσ
JOINT 7,195,399 HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER 10/643,406 SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND 10/836,501 LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	SIDE-LOOKING SENSOR DATA	
HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER 10/643,406 SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING		7 105 700
SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND  10/836,501  LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	JOINT	
LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	HEADER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER	
	SINGLE CAMERA SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE AND	10/850,501
VEHICLE	LATERAL POSITION MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING	•
· 24-4-4-70-	VEHICLE	

509265-1127-10687-NY01.2617104

PATENT

	FRagorapole volta
INTEGRATED HEAT EXCHANGE AND FLUID CONTROL	6,997,143
DEVICE	
AIRBAG BRACKET	
A FEBRUAR DATE OPER FEBRUAR COMMOND A STONY OF THE AND	7,290,788
METHOD FOR OPTIMIZING CONFIGURATION OF PICK-AND-	G 085 012
PLACE MACHINE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LUMINANCE DEGRADATION	7,076,313
REDUCTION USING THERMAL FEEDBACK	10/840,039
AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM HAVING AN ENVIRONMENTALLY	•
RESISTANT ACOUSTIC MEMBRANE	7,111,601
OVERSTEERING/UNDERSTEERING COMPENSATION WITH	7,032,705
ACTIVE FRONT STEERING USING STEER BY WIRE	
TECHNOLOGY	
SWITCHING MATRIX FOR AN INPUT DEVICE	11/011,966
PRESSURE BOOSTED IC ENGINE WITH EXHAUST GAS	
RECIRCULATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LASER SOLDERING FLAT	7,243,495
FLEXIBLE CABLE	10/836,877
END OF TRAVEL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STEER BY WIRE	6,926,112
SYSTEMS	0,540,112
KNOB ASSEMBLY	
	7,067,744
BLECTRIC MACHINE WITH INTEGRATED ELECTRONICS IN A	•
CIRCULAR/CLOSED-LOOP ARRANGEMENT	7,180,212
ELECTRONICALLY INTEGRATED VEHICLE STRUCTURE	
	7,102,888
STATOR ASSEMBLY WITH CASCADED WINDING AND	# 100 C10
METHOD OF MAKING SAME OIL SEPARATOR FOR A COMPRESSOR	7,129,612
OIL BEFARATOR FOR A COMPRESSOR	7,060,122
RADIO SYSTEM WITH TOUCH PAD INTERFACE	10/858,907
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING ENGINE STOP	6,988,031
POSITION	
FIN FOR HEAT EXCHANGER	10/922,469
AUTOMOTIVE HEAT EXCHANGER	•
	7,073,570
ASSEMBLY COMPRISING MULTIPLE MICROELECTRONIC MODULES	A 01 F CCA
MICROBLECTRONIC PACKAGE WITHIN CYLINDRICAL	7,215,557
HOUSING	7,180,736
ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED DUAL CHAMBER VARIABLE	111001120
RESONATOR	7,117,974
AIR CYCLE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM FOR COMMERCIAL	6,966,198
REFRIGERATION	•
DIGITAL SIGNAL CONDITIONING SOLUTION FOR A	
MAGNETOMETER CIRCUIT	7,098,658
FREQUENCY DOMAIN RIDE CONTROL FOR LOW BANDWIDTH	10/803,007
ACTIVE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS STATOR WINDING HAVING RADIAL ALIGNED WRAPS	£ 00£ 10A
	6,885,124
509265-1127-10687-NY01.2617104.6	

**PATENT** 

	at so Paroll No.
INTEGRATED DOCKING ASSEMBLY FOR PORTABLE	
NATIO PENAREDIA L'INIT	7,182,461
VARIABLE GEOMETRY RESONATOR FOR ACOUSTIC	10/799,008
CONTROL	
METHOD OF MAKING CASCADED MULTILAYER STATOR	•
TOTAL STATES WITH INTERLEAVED TRANSITIONS	7,269,888
MEAN PRESSURE ESTIMATION FOR COMPRESSIBLE FLUID	6,935,639
CONTRACTOR	
DEVICE TO PROVIDE A REGULATED POWER SUPPLY FOR IN-	7,005,855
CYLINDER IONIZATION DETECTION BY USING THE IGNITION	•
COIL HLY BACK ENERGY AND TWO-STAGE REGULATION	
DUAL CHAMBER VARIABLE GEOMETRY RESONATOR	10/804,448
IN-VEHICLE MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM	11/358,848
VOICE COMMAND SYSTEM FOR REMOTE CONTROL AND	10/909,065
MONITORING OF HOME NETWORKED DEVICES	
CLAW-POLE ALTERNATOR ENHANCING POLE SURFACE	6,806,617
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POWER MANAGEMENT OF A	7,029,077
WELLOD WIN WHANT OF LANCE AND AND WHAT AND AND WELLOW A	
REGENERATIVE BRAKING SYSTEM ELECTRICAL MACHINE HAVING A STATOR WINDING WITH A	6,940,202
ELECTRICAL MACHINE HAVING A STATOR WINDING WITH THE	. 032 173-12
PLURALITY OF FLAIRS	
DYNAMOELECTRIC MACHINE STATOR CORE WITH MINI	7,081,697
CAPS	10/950,038
VARIABLE MULTISOURCE FRONTSIDE LIGHTING DEVICE	10/820,912
ADAPTIVE AUTOMOTIVE CLIMATE CONTROL WITH	10/0205712
VARIABLE LEARNING RATE	
ACTUATOR FOR ACTIVE FRONT STEERING SYSTEM	7,118,506
TODOE DECEMBER	1,32,0,000
ACTIVE KNEE BOLSTER WITH ADAPTIVE FORCE RESPONSE	7,125,045
SYSTEM AND METHOD	11/106,137
METHOD FOR PRODUCING A COMPOSITE PART, AND	11,100,12,
CORRESPONDING COMPOSITE PART	
FLUID FLOW METER HAVING AN AUXILIARY FLOW PASSAGE	ማ በአማ የሰፍ
	7,047,805
INSTRUMENT CLUSTER INTEGRATED BIAS CIRCUIT FOR	a 550 000
FITH I EVEL SENSOR ON FLEX-FUEL VEHICLES	7,260,988
ELECTROMECHANICAL VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY	- 000 004
•	7,089,894
FRONT SIDE LIGHTING DEVICE	10/977,237
ET ECTEONIC ASSEMBLY PACKAGING	6,977,337
CONTROL OF A STHERING WHEEL SYSTEM WITH PASSIVE	
RESISTANCE TORQUE	7,295,905
CURVE WARNING SYSTEM	10/838,598
OPPROVED AT TERNATOR BOBBIN	7,038,347
A METHOD AND SYSTEM OF ESTIMATING MET TIMING USING	
IN-CYLINDER IONIZATION SIGNAL	7,290,442
METHOD OF FORMING CASCADED STATOR WINDING	10/895,567
RETAINING FEATURE FOR CORRUGATED ACOUSTIC DUCT	6,994,382
WINITED PRINTED TO A PARTY TO THE PARTY TO T	11/335,257

PATENT

	Patrona nel Su
CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR THE CONTROL OF A STEPPER MOTOR	11/173,604
IMAGE INTENSITY CONTROL IN OVERLAID NIGHT VISION SYSTEMS	10/899,287
A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANGE MEASUREMENT OF A PRECEDING VEHICLE	11/049,502
MULTIPLE ZONED AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM	11/045,880
FIT PEANUT FITTING FOR CONTAINERS OF HEAT	11/193,823
EXCHANGERS	·
LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE	
	7,198,207
LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE	
	7,168,637
LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE	
	7,104,475
FINNED REAR HOUSING FOR ALTERNATOR	. 10/890,949
STATOR WINDING HAVING TRANSITIONS	r 170 011
I CARL DD PAROLLED ALLDA, PALLDO AND MODULE D	7,170,211
LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE	m 10m 27m
MASS AIR FLOW CIRCUIT HAVING PULSE WIDTH	7,137,577
MASS AIR FLOW CIRCOIT HAVING FOLSE WIDTH MODULATION FEEDBACK CONTROL	7 205 701
SELECTIVE SOLDERING OF FLAT FLEXIBLE CABLE WITH	7,205,781 11/093,449
LEAD-FREE SOLDER TO SUBSTRATE	11/093,443
IGNITION COIL DRIVER DEVICE WITH SLEW-RATE LIMITED	
DWELL TURN-ON	7,293,554
CLAW-POLE ELECTRIC MACHINE WITH ACTIVELY	١٠٠١ توب تعلو و
CONTROLLED SWITCHES	7,246,029
COMPOSITE MATERIAL MADE OF A HIGH-STRENGTH	
ALUMINUM ALLOY	7,135,239
SYSTEM TO DETERMINE DISTANCE TO A LEAD VEHICLE	
•	7,231,288
HINGE MECHANISM FOR INFLATABLE RESTRAINT	
APPARATUS	7,210,700
LOW FRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE	
	7,051,957
HEADLAMP ADJUSTING SYSTEM PARTICULARLY FOR	- 40- 404
MOTOR VEHICLES	7,182,491
SOFT IGBT TURN-ON IGNITION APPLICATIONS	ማ ሰባስ ደጎስ
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS OF TAXABLE A MOUNTAIN DES	7,080,639
CONDENSER ASSEMBLY HAVING A MOUNTING RIB	7,007,499
VEHICLE MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM HAVING A SAFETY  INTERLOCK MECHANISM	7 150 277
INTEGRATED CONDENSER OIL COOLER WITH A	7,158,377
RECEIVER/DRYER	7,073,571
INTEGRATED THERMAL BYPASS VALVE	10/964,089
LOW LOSS HYDROCARBON (HC) ADSORBER DEVICE FOR AN	10124 11403
AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM	7,294,178
SYSTEM TO DETERMINE THE PATH OF A VEHICLE	11/051,414
509265-1127-10687-NYD1-2617104-6	• •
AND	

**PATENT** 

MODULAR MULTIZONE HVAC SYSTEM  MODULAR MULTIZONE HVAC SYSTEM  INJECTION MOLDING OF COMPONENTS FOR VEHICLES  IO/835,154  DUAL CHAMBER VARIABLE GEOMETRY RESONATOR  SYSTEM FOR ENGINE KNOCK CONTROL  ELECTRICONIC CONTROL, MODULE HAVING AN INTERNAL  ELECTRIC GROUND  CIRCUIT TO MEASURE VEHICLE BATTERY VOLTAGE  A SYSTEM FOR ENGINE RETARD LIMIT CONTROL  APPARATUS FOR DC MOTOR POSITION DETECTION WITH  CAPACITIVE RIPPLE CURRENT EXTRACTION  ALTERNATOR HAVING CLAW-POLE ROTOR  QUICK & EASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID  TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS  LED BULB  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF  ASSEMBLY  STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING  SECURED CORE SLOT  STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  CORE TEETH  METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN  WALLED SECTION  ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF  MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED  ALLOY COMPOSITIONS  ARE STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING  MODULE  LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  7,275,391  6,975,196
INJECTION MOLDING OF COMPONENT'S FOR VEHICLES DUAL CHAMBER VARIABLE GEOMBTRY RESONATOR 5,945,229 SYSTEM FOR ENGINE KNOCK CONTROL 6,945,229 ELECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE HAVING AN INTERNAL ELECTRIC GROUND CIRCUIT TO MEASURE VEHICLE BATTERY VOLTAGE A SYSTEM FOR ENGINE RETARD LIMIT CONTROL APPARATUS FOR DC MOTOR POSITION DETECTION WITH COPACITIVE RIPPLE CURRENT EXTRACTION ALTERNATOR HAVING CLAW-POLE ROTOR  QUICK & EASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS LED BULB A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED CORE TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMNUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  TAPPROVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL  10/970,304  10/970,304  10/970,304
DUAL CHAMBER VARIABLE GEOMETRY RESONATOR  DUAL CHAMBER VARIABLE GEOMETRY RESONATOR  SYSTEM FOR ENGINE KNOCK CONTROL  ELECTRIC GROUND  CIRCUIT TO MEASURE VEHICLE BATTERY VOLTAGE  A SYSTEM FOR ENGINE RETARD LIMIT CONTROL  ASYSTEM FOR ENGINE RETARD LIMIT CONTROL  ASYSTEM FOR ENGINE RETARD LIMIT CONTROL  ASYSTEM FOR ENGINE RETARD LIMIT CONTROL  APPARATUS FOR DC MOTOR POSITION DETECTION WITH  CAPACITIVE RIPPLE CURRENT EXTRACTION  ALTERNATOR HAVING CLAW-POLE ROTOR  QUICK & EASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID  TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS  LED BULB  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF  ASSEMBLY  STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING  SECURED CORE SLOT  STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  CORE TEETH  METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN  WALLED SECTION  ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF  MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED  ALLOY COMPOSITIONS  AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING  MODULE  LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  7,275,391  6,975,196
DUAL CHAMBER VARIABLE SECURITY AND ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND ARI HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE APPROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL 6,975,195
SYSTEM FOR ENGINE KNOCK CONTROL  BLECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE HAVING AN INTERNAL  BLECTRIC GROUND  CIRCUIT TO MEASURE VEHICLE BATTERY VOLTAGE  A SYSTEM FOR ENGINE RETARD LIMIT CONTROL  A SYSTEM FOR ENGINE RETARD LIMIT CONTROL  APPARATUS FOR DC MOTOR POSITION DETECTION WITH  CAPACITIVE RIPPLE CURRENT EXTRACTION  ALTERNATOR HAVING CLAW-POLE ROTOR  QUICK & BASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID  TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS  LED BULB  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF  ASSEMBLY  STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING  SECURED CORE SLOT  STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  CORE TEETH  METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN  WALLED SECTION  ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF  MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED  AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING  MODULE  LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  T,275,391  6,975,195
ELECTRIC GROUND CRCUIT TO MEASURE VEHICLE BATTERY VOLTAGE A SYSTEM FOR ENGINE RETARD LIMIT CONTROL APPARATUS FOR DC MOTOR POSITION DETECTION WITH CAPACITIVE RIPPLE CURRENT EXTRACTION ALTERNATOR HAVING CLAW-POLE ROTOR  QUICK & BASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS LED BULB  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED CORE THETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  7,275,391 6,975,196
CIRCUIT TO MEASURE VEHICLE BATTERY VOLTAGE A SYSTEM FOR ENGINE RETARD LIMIT CONTROL APPARATUS FOR DC MOTOR POSITION DETECTION WITH CAPACITIVE RIPPLE CURRENT EXTRACTION ALTERNATOR HAVING CLAW-POLE ROTOR  QUICK & EASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS LED BULB  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED CORE THETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  7,275,391 6,975,196
CRCUIT TO MEASURE VEHICLE SATIEMY CONTROL  A SYSTEM FOR ENGINE RETARD LIMIT CONTROL  APPARATUS FOR DC MOTOR POSITION DETECTION WITH  CAPACITIVE RIPPLE CURRENT EXTRACTION  ALTERNATOR HAVING CLAW-POLE ROTOR  QUICK & BASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID  TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS  LED BULB  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  CORE TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  T,124,963  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  7,275,391 6,975,196
A SYSTEM FOR ENGINE RESTAND COMPONENT OF APPARATUS FOR DC MOTOR PÓSITION DETECTION WITH CAPACITIVE RIPPLE CURRENT EXTRACTION 6,989,622  QUICK & EASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID 11/224,381  TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS LED BULB 7,168,839  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF 11/012,690  ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING 7,042,129  SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED 6,949,857  CORE TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN 11/007,418  WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING 7,074,122  LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE 7,124,963  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE 7,275,391 6,975,196
CAPACITIVE RIPPLE CURRENT EXTRACTION ALTERNATOR HAVING CLAW-POLE ROTOR  QUICK & EASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID  11/224,381  TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS LED BULB  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED CORE TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  T,275,391 6,975,196
CAPACITIVE RIPPLE CURRENT EXTRACTION ALTERNATOR HAVING CLAW-POLE ROTOR  QUICK & EASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID  11/224,381  TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS LED BULB  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED CORE TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  T,275,391 6,975,196
QUICK & BASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID  QUICK & BASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID  TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS LED BULB  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED CORE TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  T,124,963  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  T,275,391 6,975,196
QUICK & BASY MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR R744 FLUID  TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS  LED BULB  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF  ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED CORE TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  T,124,963  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  T,275,391 6,975,196
TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS LED BULB  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED CORE TEBTH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  TAPPROVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL  7,168,839 11/012,690 7,042,129 5,949,857 11/007,418 1
TRANSPORT TUBE CONNECTIONS LED BULB  7,168,839  A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED 6,949,857  CORE TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  5,275,391 6,975,196
A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED OF TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MEXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  TAPPROVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL  7,168,839 11/012,690 11/012,690 7,042,129 11/012,690 7,042,129 11/012,690 7,042,129 11/012,690 7,042,129 11/012,690
A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND A METHOD OF  ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  OF A ROTARY ELECTR
A COMPONENT FOR A VEHICLE INTERIOR AND TRADITION  ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  CORE THETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN  WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED  ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  TAPPROVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL  7,042,129  7,042,129  7,042,129
ASSEMBLY STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING HIDDEN THIN  OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING HIDDEN  OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING HIDDEN  OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE  OF A
STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  CORE TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN  MALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MEXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  7,275,391 6,975,196
SECURED CORE SLOT STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  CORE TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN  MALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MEXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  TAPPROVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL  6,949,857  11/007,418  10/970,304  7,074,122  7,074,122  7,124,963
STATOR OF A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE HAVING STAKED  CORE TEETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN  MALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MEXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  TAPPOVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL  11/007,418 10/970,304
CORE THETH METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  TAPPOVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL  11/007,418 10/970,304 10/970,304 10/970,304 10/970,304 10/970,304 10/970,304 10/970,304 10/970,304 10/970,304 10/970,304 10/970,304 10/970,304 10/970,304
METHOD OF FORMING PLASTIC PART HAVING HIDDEN THIN  WALLED SECTION  ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF  MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED  ALLOY COMPOSITIONS  AIR STREAM MEXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING  MODULE  LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  5,124,963  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  TAPPOVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL  11,007,415  10,970,304  10,970,304  7,074,122  7,074,122  7,124,963
WALLED SECTION ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  7,275,391 6,975,196
ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASED ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE 7,124,963 SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE 7,275,391 DARROVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL 6,975,196
MAKING EXTRUDED COMPONENTS FROM ALUMINUM-BASIAD ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE 7,124,963 SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE 7,275,391 DAPPOVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL 6,975,196
ALLOY COMPOSITIONS AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE 7,124,963 SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE 7,275,391 DARROVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL 6,975,196
AIR STREAM MIXING CONDUIT IN AN AIR HANDLING MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE 7,124,963 SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE 7,275,391 EMPROVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL 5,975,196
MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE 7,124,963 SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE 7,275,391 EMPROVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL 6,975,196
MODULE LOW PRESSURE FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE  7,124,963  SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE  7,275,391  6,975,196
SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE 7,275,391  DAPPOVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL 6,975,196
SINTER METAL FILTER ORIFICE 7,275,391  DAPPOVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL 6,975,196
DAPPOVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL 6,975,196
IMPROVED PROCESS FOR CIRCUMFERENTIAL 6,975,196
TAPP(IVE) PROCESS FOR CIRCOMETANCE III
MAGNETIZATION OF MAGNETOELASTIC SHAFTS
HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY HAVING COOLING CHANNEL 7,275,848
1,210,040
THE DELIVERY ASSIMILL FOR DOME LOAD A VICE AND A VICE A
E AND A PROTECTION OF THE PROPERTY AND A PROPERTY A
7,140,747
SEMI-CONDUCTOR DIE MOUNT ASSEMBLY 11/063,916
OSCOPEN A AND AREPHOD OF CONTROLLING ENGINE DILUCION
RATE USING COMBUSTION STABILITY MEASURER DERIVED 7,213,573
PROMUTER IONIZATION SIGNAL
THE THE REPORT OF A LABORATOR HAVING REDUCED WINDINGS
ACCUMULATOR FOR AN AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM 11/101,852
CINAL TOWARD PRACTICE AND CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
MODULAR RESONATOR 7,225,780

	TRAESO AD DENOS
AUTOMOTTVE OPTICAL TOUCH SENSITIVE SWITCH METHOD	
MOTOWOTTAL OT HOUSE LOCOM PERMITTAL PRINTED	7,072,533
FLAT PANCAKE HVAC	11/359,729
LED REPLACEMENT BULB	
William a foot and a security of the Australia	7,275,849
LENS ASSEMBLY FOR AN AUTOMOBILE LIGHT ASSEMBLY	11/085,294
HAVING LED LIGHT SOURCE	•
VEHICLE ALTERNATOR STATOR WINDING HAVING DUAL	
SLOT CONFIGURATION	7,075,206
DECORATIVE LENS	11/141,735
FUEL PUMP HAVING DUAL SINGLE SIDED IMPELLER	
•	7,165,932
HEAT EXCHANGER TUBE HAVING STRENGTHENING	
DEFORMATIONS	7,182,128
OIL SEPARATOR AND MUFFLER STRUCTURE	
	7,181,926
HUMAN MACHINE INTERFACE FOR VEHICLE	11/225,526
LOW NOISE STATOR WINDING HAVING A PHASE ANGLE	11/099,874
SHIFT	17/016 701
COVER SKIN WITH HIGH AND LOW GLOSS	11/016,791
AIRBAG ASSEMBLY FOR IMPROVING FORCE DISTRIBUTION	7,234,726
COMPOUND TROUGH REFLECTOR FOR LED LIGHT SENSORS	11/131,824
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM	11/045,881
DITHER AMPLITUDE CORRECTION FOR CONSTANT CURRENT	111070,004
DRIVERS	7,154,326
ELECTROMAGNET ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTROMECHANICAL	. }
VALVE ACTUATORS	7,305,943
ELECTROMECHANICAL VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY	• •
	7,152,558
SIZE ADJUSTABLE CUP HOLDER IN A MOTOR VEHICLE	11/062,066
REMOVABLE STORAGE ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE	11/105,137
INITIATING CALIBRATION MODE OF ELECTRONIC CONTROL	11/135,773
MODULE	
DOCKETABLE PORTABLE SATELLITE RECEIVER	11/218,140
STATOR WINDING HAVING TWO SLOTS PER PHASE PER POLE	7,005,772
INTERIOR PANEL HAVING AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT DOOR	11/112,081
HEAT EXCHANGER HAVING A DISTRIBUTOR PLATE	0.000.004
	7,275,394
ELECTROMECHANICAL VALVE ACTUATOR	7 705 049
A STREET OF CHANGE OF THE BODGE OF A WORLD IN A WORLD OF A WORLD O	7,305,942 11/064,180
METHOD OF CONTROLLING PORTABLE MEDIA PLAYERS SPEAKER AND VIDEO IMAGE	11/004,100
MULTIPLE-STAGE MAGNETIC CLUTCH COIL	11/121,774
ENERGY ABSORBING STRUCTURE	11/106,827
HUMAN MACHINE INTERFACE FOR VEHICLE INCLUDING	11/225,528
PROXIMITY SENSOR	* *******
HUMAN MACHINE INTERFACE FOR VEHICLE INCLUDING A	11/225,527
TOUCH SENSOR	•
and the same of the same of the same	

599265-1127-10687-44401.2617104,6

	Esteor AppleAnce
RECIPROCATING MACHINE	7,273,004
AUTOMATIC CLIMATE CONTROL INTERIOR TEMPERATURE	7,159,788
SENSING IMPROVEMENT PIVOTABLE AND INTERCHANGEABLE CONSOLE	• •
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	7,111,883 11/271,471
ONE SHOT SELECTIVE CUTTING	7,152,296
ADJUSTABLE ARMREST	6,652,032
PERFUME DIFFUSER GLOVE COMPARTMENT FOR AN AUTOMOBILE	6,877,674 6,715,815
CROSSBEAM-BULKHEAD WITH AIR CONDITIONER	6,776,444 6,631,940
DOOR MODULE WITH ASIDE/DEPORTED STRUCTURE POROUS FILTERED DOOR PANEL	6,656,035
RADAR-FIRLD-OF-VIEW ENHANCEMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MATCHING FIELD-OF-VIEW TO DESIRED	6,509,863
DETECTION ZONE CLASP HAVING A FLANGE TO COUPLE A HEAT EXCHANGER TO A DEVICE IN A COOLING SYSTEM	6,793,121

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022619 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 04/24/2009